MERCURY

BODY PARTS ;
cnmoeu: -

LINCOLN-MERCURY >
DIVISION OF FORD MOTOR coMPANY

APRIL, 1952



(ERLURY

BODY PARTS

CATALOGUE

LINCOLN-MERCURY
DIVISION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY

APRIL
19 5:2

COPYRIGHT 1552
FORD MOTOR COMPAMY
DEARBORN, MICHIGAR

ALL RIGHTE RESERVED

QUICK REFERENCE INDEX

Group
Grou P
P Mame e
Alphabetical
Index
Nustration
Index
Body
00120 ..
Windshi
031 uﬁ Glt::s ield
n,‘]nﬂ Visor
13000  foor
Mat
20122-3 Front Door
Frant Door
21402-3 Vent Window
Front Door
23200 Window
Regulator
Front Door
23342'3 Trim H
Rear
24622'3 Doaor
Rear Door
279“0-1 Window
Regulator
R D
27406-7 F5o oo
Rear Quarter
27840-1 [o5 Guerter L
Luggage
‘nl‘lz Compartment BT
Door
5“20“’ Roof Panel ??
60000 Seat 100




LINCOLN—MERCURY
Division of FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Detroit, Michigan
LINCOLN-MERCURY DISTRICT SALES OFFICES

*Atlanta, Ga. Cleveland, Ohio *Jacksonville, Fla. Pittsburgh, Pa.
*Boston, Mass. *Dallas, Texas Kansas City, Mo. *St. Louis, Mo.
Buffalo, N.Y. *Denver, Colo. *Los Angeles, Calif. *Seattle, Wash.
*Chester, Pa. *Des Moines, lowa *Memphis, Tenn. *Twin City
*Chicago, lll. *Detroit, Mich. New York, N.Y. (St. Paul, Minn.)
Cincinnati, Ohio *Houston, Texas Oakland, Calif. Washington, D.C.

*Warehouse location for L/M Parts and Accessories

MODEL IDENTIFICATION
1951

Q/%awm%

118" W.B.— 1M Series

Y -
BODY
TYPE NAME

72-A Six Passenger Coupe (Standard)
72-B Six Passenger Coupe (Deluxe)

72-C Six Passenger Coupe (Custom)
74 Sport Sedan
76 Six Passenger Convertible Coupe

79 Station Wagon




FOREWORD

This group type BODY PARTS CATALOGUE has been prepared in
appreciation of the difficulty experienced occasionally in the ordering
of Body Parts.

Every effort has been made to insure ease in selecting and ordering
the correct parts you need.

We will welcome any suggestions for improvement of future publica-

tions of this Catalogue.
LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION

GENERAL INFORMATION

FOLLOWING IS A DIAGRAM OF THE BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM

BODY TYPE @ BODY GROUP

® BODY GROUP DETAIL

IM 74 209 02-AP Strip and Weatherstrip
T — T T Assembly
(Front door) —RH—in Prime

PART NUMBER PREFIX CHANGE IN FINISH, TRIM OR DESIGN

SPORT SEDAN FRONT DOOR FINISH STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP

ASSEMBLY—R.H.

® These five characters (The combined numbers of the BODY GROUP and BODY DETAIL GROUP)
comprise the Body Group Numbers as used throughout this Body Parts Catalogue except for
Chassis Parts and Body Parts engineered prior to the adoption of this BODY PARTS NUMBER-
ING SYSTEM.

Basic Body Parts Numbers engineered prior to the year 1939 had but 5 (five)] or 6 (six)
characters.

Exemple 78-735280 Handle (quarter glass frame)—R.H.

There are a few instances where Part Numbers of this type are used in Current models. In
such instances the BODY GROUP NUMBERS contain but 4 (four) characters.

Example  Group 5280 Handle (quarter glass frame)

Every effort has been made to insure ease in selecting and ordering the correct or needed
parts.




v

A new “easy to read" index is incorporated in this catalogue in order to simplify ordering
of body parts.

This index is compiled in seventeen (17) major group assemblies, which are listed in alphabetical
sequence starting with Deck (Rear) and Luggage Compartment and terminating with Windshield.

DECK (REAR) AND LUGGAGE QUARTER (REAR)

COMPARTMENT ROOF

DOORS (FRONT) SEAT (CENTER)—

DOORS (REAR) SEZ:”;ILC(’)NNT‘;VAGON

FLOOR SEAT (REAR)

FRONT TAILGATE—STATION WAGON
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM TOP—CONVERTIBLE

PACKAGE TRAY WINDOW (BACK)

PILLARS (CENTER BODY) WINDSHIELD

Each of these major group assemblies is compiled in alphabetical sequence and lists all the
parts pertaining to that group with cross reference to group number in which the part is listed.

Group numbers are a portion of the complete Part Number and are listed in the catalogue in
numerical sequence.

The first three characters of the Body Group Numbers are as follows:

000-009 FRONT END GROUP 400-499 BACK GROUP
100-199 FLOOR GROUP 500-599 TOP AND ROOF GROUP
200-399 SIDE ASSEMBLY GROUP 600-699 SEAT GROUP

The fourth and fifth characters of the Body Group Numbers are The Body Group Detail Numbers.
To select the correct part needed the following procedure should be followed:

A. Determine the correct NAME of PART required.

B. Check INDEX for GROUP NUMBER.

C. Refer to GROUP NUMBER and select required PART.

For Example—Should a Finish Strip and Weatherstrip Assembly — in Prime for a
Right Hand Front Door of a Sport Sedan be required the ‘"Door (Front)
Group Index’’ lists the group number as 20902-3. On page 23, 1M-
7420902-AP is listed as Strip and Weatherstrip assembly {front door
window finish)—R.H. in Prime, the required part.

YEAR 19- | BODY TYpEs REMARKS | PART NuMmBER | No. REQ'D

Group 20902-3 STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW FINISH)

51 1M74 R.H.—in Prime 1M-7420902-AP 1
51 1M74 L.H.—in Prime 1M-7420903-AP 1

The remarks column includes such information as right or left hand, finish, dimensions, type
of trim, size of attaching parts and special notations.

Attaching parts such as Bolts; Screws, Clamps, etc., are listed below the part with which they
are used.

lllustrations throughout this Catalogue are for a particular BODY TYPE although GROUP
NUMBERS and DESCRIPTIONS are applicable to practically all BODY TYPES.

With the exception of attaching paris such as bolts, nuts, efc., group numbers only appear on
exploded illustrations.




Do not order parts by the GROUP NUMBER or GROUP HEADINGS as shown on illustrations;
always consult the list of Parts for complete PART NUMBER.

The driver's position governs such parts as doors, seats, etc., as to whether an item is Right
Hand or Left Hand.

Always give complete PART NUMBER and NAME of each part ordered.

When Part Number of part required cannot be located in Catalogue, a complete description
including dimensions, should be given along with the information shown on the Body Plate and
Patent Plate.

A Sample of trim material should be submitted on all orders for trim parts.
Specify whether shipments are to be made by Freight, Express or Parcel Post.

Listed below is a brief General Telegraphic Code covering miscellaneous instructions relative
to the shipment of parts.

ABSEN-Ship via Air Express
ABSIN—Rush by Air Mail
ANGRA—Express at Once
ANILE—Express Direct To

BEAGA—Post Today
BOOBA—Ship Fast Freight
BORIK—Ship Today Sure
BOSTO—Ship on Next Plane

BREWA—Advise How and When Shipping

¢
ABBREVIATIONS
. T artificial L/'W .. lockwasher
APPIoX. . ...ouvevenuenn. approximately midg. .............. moulding
ASSY i iiiiieieaan assembly mount. or(mig.) ........ mounting
brkt.  .............. bracket oOD. ... . ... outer diameter
b-hd  .............. button head o/all ... ........... overall
compt. .............. compartment reinf, ... .. ... ...... reinforcement
c/pin. ... ... ... cotter pin reg.  ..iiiiiieinnann regulator
eyl. cylinder T - replaced
defl.  .............. deflector req’d .............. required
def.  .............. defroster - retainer
dia. ..., . ..., diameter RH. ... ... ... Right Hand
equipt. .............. equipment rd-hd . ..., ... ..., round head
fi-hd ..., ..., flat head SPEC. ... special
ft. . foot or feet specchd .............. special head
H/D .. heavy-duty sq-hd ... .. ....... square head
hex ... ..., hexagonal std,. ..., standard
hex-hd .............. hexagonal head tap. ..., tapping
hsg. ... ... .. ... housing frans.  .............. transmission
hyd. ... ... ... ..., hydraulic VAC. e iieeaeen vacuum
ID. . inner diameter vent. ..., .. 0.0 ventilator
instr. ... ... ..., instrument W/S e windshield
LH. ... .. Left Hand w/ i, with
w/o .. without




Vi

PATENT PLATE and BODY PLATE

The information on the Patent Plate indicates the Model Year, Plant which assembled the car,

Serial Identification Number and Car Name.

PATENT PLATE SERIAL NUMBER DIAGRAM

ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE

MODEL YEAR

*51DA12345M*

SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

CAR LINE CODE

ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODES

DA—Dearborn
LA —Los Angeles
ME—Metuchen
SL —St. Louis

The complete serial number is stamped on the extreme top edge of the Patent Plate.

*51DA12345M*

This serial number {*51DA12345M*) indicates
“51"—1951 Model
“DA" —Assembled at Dearborn

*'12345' —Serial Identification Number

"M —Mercury

The asterisks in front of and after the complete serial number are inserted as insurance that

no other digits or letters can be added to the serial number.




Vi

The information on the Body Plate indicates the Plant which assembled the car, Body Type,
Body Outside Paint Color, Trim Scheme, Day of Month car was assembled, Month car was
assembled and its numerical sequence of assembly.

BODY PLATE DIAGRAM

ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE l [ BODY TYPE CODE

DA-M72

03-64-20-1-75
BODY COLOR CODE —I— l ‘ T— ROTATION NUMBER
TRIM CODE MONTH OF YEAR CODE

DAY OF MONTH

ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODES

DA—Dearborn
LA—Los Angeles
ME—Metuchen
SL—St. Louis

SAMPLE BODY PLATE

STYLE DA-M72
BODY NUMBER
03-64-20-L-75

This sample body plate indicates

“DA'"—Assembled at Dearborn
"'"M72""—Mercury Six Passenger Coupe
**03"'—Banning Blue Metdallic Body Color
**64" — Gray Block Broadcloth
**20"'—20th Day of Month
*L""—Month of Year—November
*75"—75th Car Assembled




Vil

BREAKDOWN OF CODES USED IN MERCURY BODY PLATE NUMBERS

ASSEMBLY PLANT CODES

PAINT CODES CONTINUED

CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE COLOR
DA | Dearborn 32 Upper—Sheffield Green
LA | Los Angeles Lower—Tomah Ivory
ME | Metuchen 33 Upper—Coventry Green Gray
SL | St. Louis Lower—Everglade Green
34 Upper—Everglade Green
Lower—Coventry Green Gray
BODY TYPE CODES 37 Upper—Sheffield Green
Lower—Coventry Green Gray
CODE BODY TYPE 38 Upper—Coventry Green Gray
) Lower—Sheffield Green
M72-A| Six Passenger Coupe (Standard) 39 Upper—Mission Gray
M72-B | Six Passenger Coupe (Deluxe) Lower—Banning Blue
M72-C | Six Passenger Coupe (Custom) 40 Upper—Banning Blue
M74 Sport Sedan Lower—Mission Gray
M76 Six Passenger Convertible Coupe 202 Monterey Red
M79 Station Wagon 203 Turquoise Blue
204 Brewster Green Metallic
204A| Yosemi i
MONTH OF YEAR CODE 04 osemite Green Metallic
CODE MONTH CODE MONTH TRIM CODES
A January G July
B February H August CODE TRIM SCHEME
CD: AAAqr'ch J September 60 Tan Two-Tone Broadcloth
pril K October 62 Tan G Strive Broadcloth
E May L November an Gray Stripe Broadclot
F June M December 64 Gray Block Broadcloth
64A | Gray and Rust Cord
66 Blue Stripe Nylon
PAINT CODES 68 Green Stripe Broadcloth
72 Red and Black Leather
CODE COLOR 74 Golden Tan and Chestnut Brown
Leather
01 Black 76 Blue and Ivory Leather
03 Banning Blue Metallic 78 Blue Leather and Nylon
05 Luxor Maroon Metallic 80 Light Red and Dark Red Leather
07 Mission Gray 82 Light Green and Dark Green Leather
09 Tomah Ivory 84 Tan Gray and Rust Cord
1 Everglade Green 97 Green Stripe Nylon
13 Sheffield Green 98 Brown Stripe Nylon
15 Kerry Blue Metallic 202 Black and Red Leather Trim, Monterey
15C | Academy Blue Red Metallic Paint, Black Top
17 Coventry Green Gray 203 Seal Brown Leather and Turquoise Cord
19 Vassar Yellow Trim, Turquoise Blue Paint, Seal Brown
30 Upper-Black Top
Lower—Tomah Ivory 204 Oyster White Leather and Green Leather
31 Upper—Tomah Ivory Trim, Brewster Green Metallic Paint,
Lower—Sheffield Green Oyster White Top




L3
Group Alphabetical Index X
GROUP AND PART NAME GT:())UP GROUP AND PART NAME ngUP
DECK (REAR) AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOORS (FRONT)-CONT INUED
Bracket and handle shaft assy (door ventilator 22938-9
Bracket (luggage compartment spare wheel mounting) | 47070 window)
Bracket (luggage compertment trim penel to wheelhouse) 43557
Bumper (glove compertment door) 16758 Bumper (door upper) 23030
Cardboard (luggage compartment)-front bbbl Button and guide assy (outside doot handle) 2olish
Cardboard (luggage compartment)-side rear hsk16-7 Cap (door vent window finish)-front 21390-1
Clip (luggage compartment door lock key hole cover h3577 Channel. and bracket assy (front door glass) 21458-9
spring Channel and retainer assy (door window glass lifter) | 21458-9
Cover (luggage compartment door keyhole) 13516 Clip (Qoor weatherstrip retainer) 20574
Cylinder assy (1 compertment Lock)-with keys 43505 Clip (door weatherstrip retai‘ner)d‘ront 20478
¢ylinder (spere tgigreg) Srith keys 18309 Clip (door window finish strip)-rear lower 20930-1
cmemt) boL1e Clip (window reveal moulding) 20925
Door assy (luggege compar Control assy (front door lock remote) 21818-9
Filler (luggage compartment)-tire well 4sh6l
Cover and spring kit (door lock cylinder and cylinder| 21942-3
Gusset (luggage compartment opening lower corner) 44830-1
and eleeve assy)-outside
Bandle assy (luggage compartment door) 43500 Door assy (front)-less paint ,trim,glass,handles, 20122-3
Handle assy (luggage compertment door) 43508 hinges ,Lock and regulator
Hinge assy (luggage compartment door) L2700-1 Emblem assy (door outside) 21020
Key (glove box and rear deck 1id) 18306 Escutcheon assy (door inside handle) 22618
Latch pin and plate assy (luggage compartment) h32k6 Ferrule (door lock knob) 21999
Lever (luggage compartment trigger) 43639 Fluid (window regulator) 19545
Link (luggage compartment door lock cylinder 43541 Freame assy (front door finish)-upper-outside 20406-7
to trigger) Frame and glass assy (door glass)-complete 22018-9
Lock assy (luggage compartment door) 43200 Frame and glass assy (door vent window) 21228-9
Met (luggege compartment floor) Lsks6 Frame and panel assy (front door finish)-lower- 20400-1
Mat (luggage compartment)-rear side 4shéo outside
Medallion (luggage compartment door handle) L2530 giass ((;‘ron: :oor :::: w;ind ow) s;’-l:ig
s {front door ow
Pad (luggage compartment door handle) 43531 Gl::s and freme assy (front door ventilating 21406-7
Panel assy (back lower rear)-center 40308 window)
Pin (luggage compartment cylinder to trigger link) 43529 Handle {door ventilator window frame) 22916-7
Pin (luggage compartment door handle trigger) 43293 HBendle assy (door inside) 20600
Plate (luggege compartment latch pin tapping) 43256 Handle assy (door outside)-complete 25400
Reinforcement sssy (back belt flanging strip 1716 Handle assy (door window regulator) 23342
end luggage compertment) Hinge {door vent window pivot)-on retainer 22978-9
Reinforcement assy (luggage compartment opening Uk718-9 Hinge {door vent window upper pivot)-on frame 22976-7
upper end corner) Hinge (front door ventilating window upper pivot)- 21466-7
Remote control assy (luggage compartment door lock) 43272 on frame
Retainer (luggage compartment door handle medallion) | 43564 Hinge assy (front door)-lower 22810-1
Retainer (luggsge compartment door handle trigger pin) 43609 Hinge assy (front door)-upper 22800-1
Screw snd washer assy (luggege compartment door L3561 Housing assy (door check arm) 23530
handle to door) Key (door ventilator window frame) 22920
Spring (luggsge compertment door handle key hole 43567 Kit (door lock cylinder cover and spring) 21942-3
cover) . Knob (door locking control rod) 21850
Spring (luggege compartment door handle trigger) 43633 Lock assy (front door) 21812-3
Spring (luggage compartment door lock trigger lever) | L3652 Lock cylinder and sleeve assy (door panel)-complete 21984-5
Support assy (luggege compartment door lock) 43248 with keys
Support assy (luggege compartment door hings) L2714-5 || Panel (body side lining) 31070-1
Trigger (luggage compartment door handle locking) 43606 Moulding (body side lining penel)-front 29040-1
Weatherstrip(lugeage campartment door) 43720 Moulding (door arm rest) 24190-1
Moulding (door inside)-bottom 20988-9
Moulding (door inside)-fromt 20990-1
DOGRS (FRONT) Panel (door inside lining) 20252-3
Moulding (door inside)-rear 20998-9
Moulding (door outside)-at belt 20934-5
Arm essy (door check) 23500 Moulding (front door outside)-lower 20938-9
Bolt. (door window regulator stop) 23338 Moulding (front door window finish) 20952-3
Bracket (front door ventilating window upper 216k .5 Moulding assy (front door trim panel) 20942-3
pivot) -on retainer Moulding and weatherstrip assy (front door window 20084 -5
Bracket (front door vent window locking handle shaft)] 22940 reveal )-outside
Bracket (window regulator arm) 23236 Pad (door lock cylinder) 220k2




Group Alphabetical Index

GROUP AND PART NAME G:%UP GROUP AND PART NAME ngUP
DOORS (FRONT)-CONTINUED DOORS ( FRONT )-CONT {NUED
Pad (outside door handle)-large 22k28 Trim panel assy (front door)-less arm rest 23942-3
Pad (outside door handle)-small 22448 Ventilating window assy (front door)-complete 21402-3
Panel (door outside finish)-upper 20256~7 including division bar
Panel (door cutside finish)-lower 20258-9 Wesher (door ventilator window pivot) 22982
Panel (door outside finish)-complete 202567 Washer (window regulator arm attaching bracket) 23259
Pin (door hinge) 22840 Weatherstrip (door bottom) 20394-5
Pin (door outside handle release) 22438 Weatherstrip (door check arm hole) 23554
Plate (door division chammel lower bracket tapping) 22921 Weatherstrip (door glass chamnel)-lower 21510
Plate (door lock striker tapping) 22024 Weatherstrip (door hinge pillar) 20530-1
Plate (door ventilator window lock) 2092k Weatherstrip (door lock pillar) 20542-3
Plate assy (door lock striker) 22008-9 Weatherstrip (door opening)-outer 20530-1
Plate (door outside name) 20978 Weatherstrip (door vent window division bar) 21450
Plate (window regulator handle) 23370 Weatherstrip (door vent window frame)-rear 2145k
Rainshield (front door ventilating window) 22884-5 Weatherstrip (door ventilating window)-belt 21432-3
Regulator sssy (front door window) 23200-1 Weatherstrip (door ventilating window to door) 22342
Reinforcement (front door lock pillar) 28214 -5 Weatherstrip (door window)-at belt eLh52-3
Rest assy (front door arm) 24140-1 xeazierst;ip E:ortw;ndowgflassi ader) zih?j
eathers ont door glass header
Retainer (door arm rest moulding) 2192 Weatherstri;I: (front door vent window) 213)48-9
Retainer (door bottom weatherstrip)-outer 20712 Weatherstrip (front door window opening) P1h52-3
Retainer (ocutside door handle button) 22459 Weatherstrip (front and rear dcor glass channel) 21510
Retainer assy (door glass run)-lock side 21570-1 Welt and cardboard assy (front door window finish 2072k4-5
Retainer assy (door glass run)-lock side 21572-3 strip)
Retainer assy (door lock cylinder) 21998
Retainer and bar assy (ventilating window)-complete 22004 -5 DOORS (REAR)
Rivet (division bar weatherstrip) 21524 FOR HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT REFER TO HYDRAULIC SYSTEM GROUP
Rod (door lock safety catch) 21852
Run (door gless division bar) 21546 Arm assy (rear docor check) 27200
Run (door gless)-hinge side 215k6-7 Chennel and bracket assy (reer door glass) 26228-9
Run assy Edoor glass%-iocl; sige—compie:e illégg_g Control assy (rear door lock remote) 2640k -5
Run assy (door glass)-lock side-complete
Screw a.zy;.d washeflassy (to attach outside door handle | 22473-5 Door asey (rear)-less paint,trim,glass hendies, 2h6ze-3
hinges ,lock and regulator
Sezj. (tc(;(:(‘)r outside handle button) 20478 Finish strip and weatherstrip (rear door window) 25500-1
Shim {door lock striker plate) 22058 Glass (rear door ventilator window) 26870
Shim (door vent window frame to inside panel 22274 Glass (rear door window) 25712
rear bracket extension) Glass and frame assy (rear door ventilating 26868-9
Shim (door window corner filler to inside panel 20497 window)
attaching bracket) Hinge assy (rear door)-lower 26810-1
Sleeve (door lock pawl stop) 21909 Hinge sssy (rear door)-upper 26800-1
Spring (door inside handle and window regulator 20621 ¥nob (rear door and quarter window sliding glass 2581k
handle) latch)
Spring (door lock main) 21858 Lock assy (rear door) 26412-3
Spring (door lock pawl stop) 21988 Moulding (rear door outside)-lower 25556-7
Spring (door lock remote control) 21910 Moulding (rear door outside panel)-at belt 2555k4-5
Spring (door lock slide toggle) 21872 Moulding assy (reer door trim)-upper 25558
Spring (door ventilator window handle) 22986 Moulding assy (rear door trim)-lower 25578
Spring (door window regulator counter balance) 23318 Moulding and weatherstrip (rear door outside reveal) | 25588-9
Spring (front door regulator arm stud retaining) 23057 Regulator assy (rear door window) 27000-1
Spring (front door ventilator window pivot) 22026 Retainer (rear door bottom weatherstrip)-outer 25312
Spring (outside door handle push button) polbo Retainer and division bar assy (rear door 26902-3
Stop (Goor glass)-on immer panel 23494 ventilating window)
Stop (door vent window pivot) £9923 Strip (rear door vent window glass retaining) 26875
Strip (front door glass retaining) o1koh Strip (rear door window retainer) 2572k
Strip and weatherstrip assy (front door window 20902-3 Trim panel assy (resr door) 27406-7
finish) ) Ventilating (window assy (rear door)-complete- 268667
Strip and weatherstrip assy (door window finish) 20964 -5 including division bar
Support assy (door glass run)-lower 21538 Weatherstrip (front and rear door glass channel) . 21510
Support assy (front door vent window front and 23050 Weatherstrip (rear door bottom) 2510k -5

rear frame bracket)-lower

Weatherstrip (rear door glass)-outer

25596-7




Group Alphabetical Index

Xi

GROUP AND PART NAME G:%".’P GROUP AND PART NAME G:gfl?
DOURS (REAR) CONT INUED FLOOR-CONT INUED
Weatherstrip (rear door glass header) 25856
Weatherstrip (rear door opening)-outer 2532k-5 Side member (floor) 10110-1
Weatherstrip (rear door ventilating window) 26896-7 || Side member and trim retainer assy (floor) 10118-9
Welt and cardboard assy (rear doow window finish 247545 Silencer (floor pan) 11166
strip) Silencer (floor pan) 67300
Windlace and cord assy (rear door opening) 27542-3 Silencer (floor pen)-front 11172
Silencer (floor penm)-rear 11hsh
FLOOR Silencer (transmission cover front) 12182
Spacer (body to frame) 11520
Antl squesk (body to frame) 00152 Spacer {body to frame) 12298
Anti squeak (body to frame) 00154 Spacer (body to frame) 12324
Ant! squeak (body to frame) 12322 Spacer (body to frems)-front 12320
Board assy (rear floor to center seat board) 11710 Spacer (body to frame)-rear 12298
Carpet and pad assy (front floor) 13018 Spacer (body to frame at kick up) 11534
Cover (floor pan rear ges gauge) 11290 Spacer (body to frame at seat track) 00154
Cover (rear floor to center seat board) 13095 Spacer (body to frame)-No. 1 body bolt 01740
Cross member (floor pen)-rear 10775 Spacer {body to frame)-Body Bolt No. 2 12328
Cross member (front floor)-rear 10678 Strip (rear floor finish)-at wheelhouse 13210-1
Cross member {rear floor) 10668 Strip (rear floor finish)-rear 13222
Extension (rear floor pan side)-rear 11252-3 Strip (rear floor to center seat board) 11788
Extension assy (rear floor side)-rear 123k-5 Strip (rear floor to center seat board)-front finish| 11789
Extension (rear floor pan side)-rear 11256-7 Washer (body to frame entl-squick)-large 0045
Extension (rear floor to center seat board) 11727
Filler assy (rear floor pan)-rear corner 11226-7 FRONT
Grommet (accelerator kick down switch front floor 6930-1
carpet) Anti squeek {hand brake bracket) 04399
Hinge (rear floor to center seat board) 11778 Anti squesk (cowl side panel) 02066
latch (rear floor to center seat board frt, riser) 11755 Arm (glove compartment door check) 06117
Mat (floor)-center 13040 Box assy (glove compartment) 06010
Mat (floor)-front complete 13000 Brace (steering column to roof panel bracket) 03052
Mat (floor)-rvear 13046 Brace sssembly (dash to frame) 0171k
Mat (floor)-rear 13054 Bracket (radio receiver) obls2
Mat (floor side sill) 130367 || Pumper (glove compartment door) 167
Member (rear floor cross) 10668 Cable asgembly (fresh air inlet control) 01890-1
Member assy (floor pan rear cross) 10775 Cardboard (cowl trim) 0234k-5
Member assy (floor side) 10110-1 Connector (body vent air duct) 01878-9
Member assy (front floor cross member)-rear 10698 Cover (clock opening) 0228
Member and trim retainer assy (floor side) 10118-9 Cover (cowl side panel opening) 02092
Moulding (body rock panel curb buffer) 101767 Cover (instrument penel ash receptacle) 0h8L7
Pad (body to cross member) 00150 Cover assembly (hand brake csble opening)-dash 01634
Pad (body to frame at kick up) 11533 Door assy (glove compartment) 06024
Pad (front floor carpet)-heel 13086 Front assembly (body) 00120
Pen assy (floor)-rear 11215 Gasket (cowl side panel opening cover) -cerdboard 02093
Pan assy (floor front) 11135 Gasket (vent alr valve) 01880
Pan and back panel assy (floor)-rear 11216 Grille (instrument panel radio) olkos
Panel sssy (body rocker) 10128-9 Grommet (glove compartment door check arm) 06122
Plate (fromt door scuff) 13208-9 Grommet (hand brake cable conjult to dash) 01695
Plate (rear door scuff) 13228-9 Handle (fresh air duct register door) 01844
Plate (rear floor to center seat board fromt riser 11753 Hinge assy (glove compartment door) 060k2-3
latch) Insulator assembly (desh upper)-inside 0L670
Plate assy (floor transmission cover) 12115 Insulator assy (steering column opening)-dash upper 01673
Plate assy (rear floor pan body side peanel 12186-7 Koy (glove box and rear deck 11d) 18306
dust cover) Kit (cigar lighter element) oh603 -
Plate assy (transmission filler hole)-access 12126 Knob (ash receptacle) 30710
Reinforcement assy (cross member rear) 10785 Knob and element assy (cigar lighter) 0L6L0
Retainer (body rocker panel curb buffer moulding) 10198 Lock assy (glove compartment door)-complete with keys| 06081
Retainer (steering column opening sealer) 0L654 Lock assy (glove compartment door)-complete-wlthout 06081
Seal (brake pedal opening) 13028 keys
Seal (transmission cover filler hole) 12179 Lock set assembly 3687-9
Sealer (rear transmission cover) 12167 Medallion (hood)-front 42530




Xt

Group Alphabetical Index

GROUP AND PART NAME erour GROUP AND PART NAME SRouP
FRONT-CONT INUED HYDRAUL 1C SYSTEM-CONT INUED
Medallion (instrumeht penel) 04539 Clemp (hose to tube cover spring retainer) 53356
Moulding (front body pillar drip) 02512-3 Clip (hydraulic tube to dash) 53370
Nut (speed irregular type)-No. 10 oLss58 Clip (hydraulic tubing to body) 53370
Panel assembly (cowl top) 02010 Cover (hydraulic window regulator hose and wire) 2Los8
Panel assy (instrument)-less instruments 04320 Cover spring (hydraulic window 1ift hose)-rear door | 27336
FPanel and brace sssembly (dash) 01614 Cushion (hydraulic motor and pump mounting) 53382
Piller assy (front body hinge)-complete 0250k-5 Cylinder assy (door window regulator hydrsulic) 2324k
Pillar and panel assy (cowl side and body front) 02042-3 Cylinder assy (quarter window hydraulic) 23602
Plate (air ventilating roar duct sealer) 01920 Cylinder assembly (seat adjuster hydraulic) 60491
Plate (desh pedal opening) 11126 Escutcheon (hydraulic seat regulator control switch) | 24230
Plate (glove compartment door lock striker) 06064 Frame assy (hydraulic quarter window) 23600-1
Plate (heater control valve opening cover) 01848 Freme assembly (hydraulic seat adjuster) 60487
Plate (heater opening cover) 01846 Frame assy (hydraulic window regulator) 23204 -5
Plate (radio opening cover) 04370 Frame and field assy (hydraulic pump motor) 53343
Plate (steering column opening lower cover) 01698 Gesket (hydraulic pump reservoir) 5337k
e LT )| 399 | e e s e
7 Grommet (hydraulic window regulator spring hose cover) 53360
Receptacie assy (instrument pansl ash)-complete 04800
Grommet (window regulator control wires) 53355
Receptacle and retainer assy (quarter ash) 30708
Reglster assembly (fresh air duct) 0181k~ Heed and brush holder assy (hydraulic pump motor) 53387
5
Retatner (cowl cardboard) 0235k Hose assy (front door hydraulic window regulator) 53346
Rotainer (front body pillar weatherstrip)-upper ozsgl-5 || Tose essy (hydrsulic pump to top control valve 5334
Retainer (window seal)-at front rail section 20520-1 return)
Retainer (window seal)-at pillar section-lower 29118-9 Hose assy (hydraulic pump to top control velve 533k2
Retainer (window seal)-at pillar section upper 29122-3 supply)
Retainer assembly (front seat back ash receptacle) 62868 Eose assy (hydraulic pump to tubing) 53340
Screen (ventilating air duct)-front 01900 Hose assy (rear door hydraulic window regulator) 53366
Seal (front body and quarter hinge pillsr to 02656 Housing essembly (hydraulic pump) 53395
scuff plate) Motor and hydreulic pump assy (includes reservoir, 53334
Sealer (air ventilating rear duct) 01928 ball, solenoid and mounting bracket)
Sealer (cowl panel to hood) 02074-5 Pin (hydraulic window switch retaining) 24231
Sealer (dash insulator)-dust 01718 Plate (hydraulic pump bottom) 53409
Silencer (dash panel lower) 01786-7 Flate (hydraulic pump port) 53405
Socket and retainer assy (cigar lighter) oLé20 Plate (hydraulic pump reservoir fluid retainer) 53388
Spacer {dash to frame brace) 01736 Plate (hydraulic pump rotor) 53h0k
Stop (ash receptacle) 0L858 Plate (window regulator switch mounting) 24232-3
Valve sssembly (fresh atv duct) 01850-1 Plug (hydraulic pump valve)-ad juster 53413
Visor assy (complete) ok100 Reservoir (hydraulic pump) 53396
Weatherseal (dash panel pedal opening) 12138 Reteiner (hose céver spring) 53354
Weatherseal (steering column to dash cover) 12156 Retainer (hydrsulic pump reservoir fluid) 53389
Weatherstrip (front body pillar)-upper 02626-7 Retainer and nut assy (rear door hose cover spring) 53325
Windlace and cover assy (front body pillar) 02600-1 Rotor assembly (inner and outer)-hydraulic pump 53400
Windlace and reinforcement assy (front body pillar 02600-1 Screw (hydraulic pump bottom plate) 53408
and door opening) Seal (hydraulic pump bottom) 53406
Seal (hydraulic pump mounting screw) 53358
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM Seat adjuster (hydraulic) 60473
Solenoid (hydraulic pump motor) 53380
Armature assy (hydraulic pump motor) 53349 Spacer (top operating cylinder to floor bracket) 50606
Bail (hydraulic pump reservoir) 53378 Spring {hydraulic electric switch)-locking 2360k
Bar (window regulator switch bus) 24219 Spring (hydraulic pump rotor) 53407
Band assy (hydraulic motor pump) 53348 Spring (hydraulic pump valve) 53h12
Bracket (door hydraulic hose conduit clamp) 53332 Spring (hydraulic seat adjuster) 60493
Bracket (hydraulic motor and pump mounting cushion) 53384 Spring (hydraulic window mounting stud) 24193
Bracket assembly (hydraulic seat regulator to 53414 Spring (hydraulic window operating) 53330
seat support) Strap (motor and hydraulic pump to solenoid) 53386
Brush (hydraulic pump motor frame and field assy) 53383 Strap (hydreulic pump motor ground) 14519
Clamp (door hydraulic hose conduit) 53356 Strip (motor and hydraulic pump to solenoid) 53386




Group Alphabetical Index p (]|
GROUP AND PART NAME G';%UP GROUP AND PART NAME G:g”"
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM-CONTINUED QUARTER (REAR)-CONT INUED
Stud (hydreulic pump motor freme and fleld assy) 53377 Bracket (quarter window)-on body 29932-3
Support (door hydraulic window regulator) 24248 Bracket (seat cushion)-on body 60687
Support {door hydrsulic window regulator side rail)- |23312 Bracket (trim panel to wheelhouse) 2780k -5
upper Bumper (quarter panel fuel filler 1id) 28626
Support (rear door hydraulic window regulator 27338 Channel assy (querter window front lower corner) 29958-9
inside rail)-upper Clemp (quarter window frame lower pivot) 30548
Support and retainer assy (hydraulic window regulator | 23382 Clip (quarter window glass retainer) 30154-5
arm roller) Clip (quarter window glass retainer)-fromt 30158
Switch (window regulator) o206 Clip (reinforcement quarter pamel wheel cover) 28006
Switch assy (hydraulic seat regulator control) 24206 Cover (asslst strap bracket) 3121
Switch and housing assy (hydraulic window regulator) [23302-3 Cover (quarter wheelhouse luggage compartment) 4s5h66-7
Tube sssembly (extension tube to hose) 534067 Filler assy (quarter window opening) 29978
Tube assy (front door window regulator) 53350-1 Filler strip (quarter window) 29789
Tube assembly (front seat hydraulic regulator)-long | 5339% Freme end glass assy (quarter window) 30506-7
Tube assy (front seat regulator)-short 53376 Frame end glass assy (quarter window)-complete 29700-1
Tube assy (rear door hydraulic window regulator) 53368-9 || Freme assy (body side finish)-upper 28700-1
Tube assy (rear door window supply) 53359 Frame and panel assy (body side finish)-lower 28710-1
Tube assembly (rear quarter hydraulic supply)-front 53362 Glass (quarter window)-rear 29740
Tube assy (rear quarter hydraulic window regulator 5336k4-5 Glass (quarter window s11ding)-front 29710
cross) Glass (rear quarter window) 29710
Tube assy (rear querter window supply) 53359 Guide assy (quarter window)-complete 29764 -5
Tube assy (to front door hydraulic window regulator) | 5334k Gusset (quarter panel to package tray) 29428-9
Tube assy (top cylinder supply)-lower 53363 Handle (querter glass freme) 5280-1
Tube sssy (top cylinder supply)-upper 53361 Hendle (quarter window sliding glass)-front 29754
Tube assy (top hydraulic cylinder rear cross)-upper 53390-1 Hinge (quarter window)-on body 29948
Tube assembly (top hydraulic cylinder rear cross)- 53392-3 Hook (coat)-quarter 29025
lowver Housing (quarter panel fuel tank filler mneck) 28617
Velve (hydraulic pump) 53410 Key (robe cord anchor plate) 62818
Washer (hydraulic pump) s3h11 Xit (name plate installation)-Merc-O-Matic 25620
Washer (hydraulic pump motor armature shaft)-lower 53353 Latch assy (quarter window sl1ding glass)-front 29668
Washer (hydreulic pump motor armature shaft)-upper | 53352 ;igaj‘j:y (‘(1““; tor Pa:"ll:‘)‘el tank filier) 28611
on (ash receptac
Yoke (top operating cylinder) 20Tt Moulding (back 'beltpfinish) if;?t
PACKAGE TRAY Moulding (quarter outside)-upper 290345
Moulding (quarter panel at belt outside) 29034 -5
Panel masy (packsge tray) 16506 Moulding (quarter wheel opening cover) 2806k -5
Panel sssy (package tray) L6668 Moulding (querter window reveal outer) 29082-3
Panel assy (package tray to rear window) 51932 Moulding (quarter window finish strip) 29104
Silencer (package tray) 1666k Moulding assy (quarter trim) 31140
Strainer assy (package tray support to floor 46521 Moulding assy (quarter trim)-upper 31140
side member) Moulding assy {quarter trim pansl)-lower 31215
Ornament ass uarter panel )-lower -
Strainer assy (packege tray to floor) 46574 -5 Panel (body Zi‘(ig ﬁnishpoutez') —appor 22';3;?)3
Panel (body side finish outer)-rear -
PILLARS (CENTER BODY) panel (body side finish outer)-lower frant ?73(1)16;.;
Pillar assy (body center) 24300 Panel (quarter wheelhouse)-immer 27886-7
Seal (center body pillar to scuff plate) 24357 Penel (rear body side inside lining)-lower 40330
Trin assy (center body pillar) SLLLE Panel (rear quarter inside lining)-upper 40326-7
Panel assy (back lower rear)-center 40308
QUARTER (REAR) Panel assy (body lower back) ko320
FOR EYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT REFER TC EYDRAULIC SYSTEM GROUP Penel essy (body lower rear side) h0320-1
Panel assy {body quarter) 278k0-1
Bracket (assist strap) 31418 Panel assy (body quarter)-complete 27700-1
Bracket (coat hanger) 31k52 Panel assy (body upper back) 40310
Bracket (quarter wheel opening cover)-lower front 28000-1 Panel assy quarter (rear corner)-upper 31096-7
Bracket (quarter wheel opening cover)-lower rear 28002-3 Panel assy (querter window regulator) 27870-1
Bracket (quarter wheelhouse inner body bolt) 27828-9 Pillar assy (quarter hinge) 28104-5




Xiv

Group Alphabetical Index

GROUP AND PART NAME G':?)UP GROUP AND PART NAME ng%"’
QUARTER (REAR)-CONT INUED QUARTER (REAR)-CONT INUED

Pillar assy (quarter lock) 28160-1 Weatherstrip assy (quarter window front)-complete 30106-7
Cover assy (quarter pamel wheel opening) 27968-9 Welt assy (quarter window finish strip moulding) 29136
Pillar assy (rear quarter) 28252-3 Windlace assy (quarter lock pillar) 02610
Pillar and tacking stripe assy (quarter lock) Ly7ho-3 Windlace assy (quarter lock pillar) 31290
Pin (quarter window frame hinge) 30556 Window and finish strip assy (quarter)-complete 29700-1
Plate (quarter trim finish) 27806-7
Plate (quarter vent window lock) 30284 ROOF
Plate (quarter window finish strip) 29125
Plate assembly (robe cord end anchor) 62808 Bow (roof)-No. 1 51272
Receptacle assy (quarter ash)-complete 30702 Bow (roof)-No. 2 and 4 51276
Receptacle assy (quarter ash retainer) 30708 Bow (roof)-No. 3 51280
Regulator assy (quarter window) 30306-7 Bow (roof)-No. 5 51288
Rest assy (rear quarter arm)-complete 31600-1 Cap (roof drip side finish moulding end) -front 51750-1
Retainer (quarter ash receptacle) 30714 and rear
Retainer (quarter lock pillar trim) 28276 Cover assembly (roof)-camplete 53700
Retainer (quarter panel wheel opening cover seal) 27996-7 Extension (roof headlining retainer strip)-rear 52170-1
Retainer (quarter outside moulding) 29144 Headlining assy (roof) 51916
Retainer (quarter wheel opening cover moulding)-front| 28068 Moulding (roof cover retainer)-front 53716
Retainer (quarter wheel opening cover moulding)-rear | 28066 Insulator (roof penel)-front 54310
Retainer (quarter wheelhouse)-trim 28508 Moulding (roof drip) 51700-1
Retainer (quarter window front weatherstrip) 29952 Moulding (roof drip)-rear 51704
Retainer (quarter window glass run)-upper reer 30124 Moulding (roof drip)-rear extension 51702-3
Retainer (window seel)-at rear rail section 20526-7 Moulding (roof drip)-side front 51710-1
Run (quarter window glass front)-vertical 30106 Mowlding (roof drip)-side rear 517145
Run (quarter window glass)-lower 30116 Moulding (roof drip side)-finish 51726
Run assy (quarter window glass)-upper front 30L04-5 Pad (roof cover)-center 53722
Seal (quarter outside moulding retainer)-lower 2907k Pad (roof cover)-side 53724
Seal (quarter panel wheel opening cover) 27986 Pad (roof cover)-rear quarter side 53726
Seal (quarter pillar)-dust 28237 Penel assy (roof) 50200
Seal (quarter trim panel to floor) 30358 Panel assy (roor)-with silencer 50026
Silencer (quarter rear) T 31267 Rail (roof side)-front 5118k -5
Spring (quarter window hydraulic operating) 23603 Reil assy (roof side) 511]‘2_;
Spring (quarter window sliding glass latch) 3796 Reinforcement (roof side rail) 51196-7
Spring (robe cord anchor plate) 62820 Reinforcement assy (roof rail side)-front 51160-1
Stop (querter glass freme pivot) 30552 Retainer (roof cover)-front 53718
Strainer (back belt flanging strip center to Lh6ho Retainer (roof cover)-side 53714

wheelhouse) Silencer (roof panel) 54306
Strainer (quarter hinge pillar upper reinforcement 2816k-5 Strip (roof hesdlining retaining) 50952-3

to package tray) Strip (roof headlining retaining)-center 50954-5
Strainer (quarter window to package tray) 46568-9 Strip (roof headlining retaining)-front 50952-3
Strainer assy (quarter window frame to floor) 29496 Strip (roof hesdlining retaining)-rear 50956-7
Strap asey (assist) 314k0 Support (roof headlining) 52101-5
Strip (quarter window glass retaining) 2972k Support and bracket assy (dome lamp mounting) 51486
Strip assy (back belt tacking)-center L1748 Visor assembly ok100
Strip assy (quarter window finish) 29002-3
Strip end retainer assy back belt tacking-end k17601 SEAT (CENTER)-STATION WAGON
Trim assy (quarter) 31012-3
Trim assy (quarter folding compartment side) 32400-1 Back assembly (center seat) 60042-3
Trim assy (quarter lock pillar) 31224-5 Bracket (center seat, to wheelhouse) 60637
Wesher (quarter ventilating window pivot friction) 22963 Bumper (center seat back) 61333
Weatherstrip (quarter vent window) 29904 -5 Clip (center seat back catch) 60568
Weatherstrip (quarter window belt) 29908 Catch assembly (center and rear seat leg) 7350
Weatherstrip (quarter window) 29904 -5 Catch (center seat back) 60569
Weatherstrip (querter window)-inner 29910 Cover assembly (center seat back) 6Lko8
Weatherstrip (querter window glass)-outer 29732 Cover assembly (center seat cushion) 62908
Weatherstrip (quarter window glass)-rear 29904 Cover (center seat)-back panel 60570
Weatherstrip (quarter window gulde) 29750-1 Cushion assembly (center seat) 60054




Group Alphabetical Index XV
GROUP AND PART NAME Gz%UP GROUP AND PART NAME G:gUP
SEAT (CENTER)-STATION WAGON=CONT INUED SEAT (FRONT) CONTINUED
Hinge assembly (center seat) 60514 Catch assembly (center and resr seat leg) 7350
Leg assembly (center seat) 60492 Cover assembly {rear seat back) 66600
Leg assembly (center seat)-folding 60476 Cover assembly (rear seat cushion) 63804
Lock and housing assembly (center seat cushion stop) | 60818 Cover assembly (rear seat heelboard) 65716
Riser (center seat leg)-front 60693 Cushion assembly (rear seat) 60080
Riser assembly (center seat leg)-rear 60677 Henger (rear seat back spring) 66746
Stop {center seat back) 61334 Riger sssembly (rear seat)-front 60648
Strip (center seat back lower)-finish 60574 Support assembly (rear seat back frame) 62332
Strip (center seat cushion end)-finish 60578
Strip (center seat cushion front)-finish 60577 TAVLGATE-STATION WAGON
Strip (center seat cushion rear)-finish 60576
Tip (center seat leg) 60988 Angle (tailgate)-upper edge 45002
Bolt (tallgate latch) L4448
SEAT (FRONT) Bracket (tallgate to latch) Lukok-5
FOR HYDRAULIC BQUIFMENT REFER TO HYDRAULTC SYSTEM GROUP Bracket (tallgate support rod) Blhih-5
Bumper (tallgate support rod) LoTh1
Back assembly (front seat) 60136-7 Dowel (tailgate bumper) b3g1h
Bar (front seat track equalizer) 61845 Hinge assy (tailgate) 43000
Bracket (front seat lock lever) 61799 Latch assy (tailgate) L3k
Bracket (front seat support to floor pan)-front 60456 Panel assy (tellgate)-inside finish L0726
Bracket (front seat support to floor pan)-rear 60462-3 Rod essy (tailgate support) Lik00-1
Clip (front seat robe cord bracket)-stay 7160 Shim (teilgate lock striker plate) hy33
Cord assembly (front seat, back robe) 62800 Strip (tatlgate skid) Lhh3o
Cover assembly (front seat back) 6L416-7 || Tatlgate assy (ccmplete painted and trimmed) 40200
Cover assembly (front seat base)-side 62662-3 Weatherseal (tallgate) 43016
Cover assembly (front seat base frame tube) 62664 Weatherseal (tallgate side) 41626
Cover assy (front seat base strainer)-rear upper 62694 ;
Cover assembly (front seat cushion) 62900 TOP (CONVERTIBLE)
Cushion assembly (front seat) 60050
Escutcheon {front seat adjusting lever) 61789 Anti rattle (folding top No. 1 bow locking rod) 51422
Frame assembly (front seat base)-trimmed 60335 Binding (header bow)-folding top 52308
Gear and cross tube sssembly (front seat) 61723 Binding (rear roof bow)-folding top 52300
Hendle (front seat lock lever) 61795 Bolt (shoulder)-fillister head 50523
Knob (front seat track adjusting handle) 61839 Bolt {special shoulder) 50520
Nut (front seat track tie rod adjusting) 61893 Bolt (speciel shoulder) 50521
Pin (front seat back frame hinge)-outer 61088 Bolt (special shoulder) 50525
Plate assembly (robe cord and anchor) 62808 Bolt (specisl shoulder) 50526
Rod (front seat track tie) 61726 Bow assy (folding top)-No. 3 51269
Screw assy (front seat back hinge stop lower 61113 Bow asay (folding top)-rear 51278
ad justing)-zig-zag spring Bow and links assy (folding top)-No. 2 51264
Screw assembly (front seat back hinge stop lower 6111k Bracket (top mounting) 53118-9
ad Justing) -coil spring Bracket (top control) 16930
Scuff plate (front sest back) 616L2 Bracket (top operating valve dash) 01658
Scuff plate (front seat back frame)-inmer 61182 Bracket (top slat iron side rail to header) 50832-3
Seat track (front seat) 61704 -5 Bracket (No. 2 bow conmecting link to front ride rail) 50890-1
Shield assembly (front seat side) 66400-1 Bushing (folding top lock handle shaft) 53121
Spring (front seat adjustment tension)-front 63234 Bushing (top control rod) 50588
Spring (front seat spring to tie rod) 61930 Clamp (folding top quarter ped to No. 3 bow) 51267
Spring (seat lock lever) 61784 Clip (top back curtain}-side 53257
Spring (front seat track assist) 61828 Container assembly (top dust hood) 54486
Stop (front seat)-R.H. 60484 Control rod assy (top operating) 50570
Curtain assy (folding top back) 52500
SEAT (REAR) Cylinder (top operating) 50601
Dowel (folding top No. 1 bow) 03458-9
Back assembly (rear seat) 60032 - Dowel (folding top No. 1 bow)-center 03442
Bracket (rear seat back frame support to floor 62410-1 Fastener button (convertible top quarter belt) 53029

strainer)

Frame (back curtain glass)-inner

53224




Group Alphabetical Index

GROUP AND PART NAME GROUP GROUP AND PART NAME GRouP
NO. NO.
TOP (CONVERTIBLE)-CONT INUED TOP CONVERTIBLE-CONT INUED
Frame assy (back curtain glass)-outer 53220 Weatherstrip (folding top side roof rail)-rear 51566-7
Glass (top back curtain) 53200 Weatherstrip (tailgate bottom side)-on body k1606
Handle (top locking) 03570 Weatherstrip (tallgate)-outer bottom 41632
Header assy (folding top No. 1 bow) 51270 Weatherstrip (tailgate)-outside 43726
Hinge (folding top pillar) 2k32k-5 Weatherstrip assy (folding top)-No. 1 bow 51338-9
Hinge (folding top rear side rail)-rear 53170-1 Welt assy (back belt rail) 41786
Hinge (upper quarter pillar hinge)-folding top 50378-9 Zipper assy (top back curtain) 53250-1
Hinge and link assy (folding top front side rail) 53008-9
Hinge and link assy (folding top rear side rail)- 53010-1 WiNDOW (BACK)
front
Hood assembly (top dust) 54100 Cover (back window)-outside lower moulding jJoint hoh3o
Knob (top control rod) 50579 Glass (back window) L2006
Link (folding top)-No. 1 50432-3 Handle (back window)-inside L3ko6
Link (folding top power)-lower 50418 Hendle assy (back window)-outside-less lock and h3khog
Link & spacer assy (folding top power)-upper 50368 cylinder
Link & spacer assy (folding top power)-lower 50356-7 Hinge assy (back window) 42900
Link (folding top power)-upper 50370 Insert (back window weatherstrip) 42054
Link (folding top side rail control)-front 50310 Lock assy (back window) 43102
Link (folding top side rail conmtrol)-resar 50308 Moulding (back window)-upper L2k30
Link (balance folding top) 5045k Moulding (back window opening)-immer Lollo
Loop {top boot to rear seat back) 5L410 Moulding (back window outside)-lower center Lokol
Nut (folding top balance link to body bracket) 50404 Moulding (back window outside)-lower cormer Loho6-7
Plate (tepping-folding top)-No. 3 bow 51256 Pin (back window support arm stop) LoosT
Plate (folding top No. 1 bow protector 51418 Plate (back window lock striker) 43126
Rail and brackets assy (folding top pillar) 53196-7 Retainer (back window)-outeide lower corner moulding| L4238
Reinforcement (top back curtain)-side 53255 Retainer (back window lower moulding)-center Lohos
Retalner (rear quarter belt folding top) 28730-1 Retainer (back window weatherstrip)-outer Looglh
Retainer (top cobtrol rod)-bushing 50589 Strip (back window division bar finish) Loloy
Retainer (top control rod seal to dash) 01793 Strip assy (back window finish) 42k0o-1
Retainer (top deck welt sleeve) 53072 Support assy (back window) L2058-9
Rod (top folding compartment trim support) 54638 Weatherseal (back window)-lower L2086
Screw (shoulder)-oval head 50522 Weatherseal (back window)-upper L2084
Seal (top control rod to desh) 01792 Weatherstrip (back window) hiosh
Side rail bracket and link assy (folding top front 53006-7 Weatherstrip (back window) Loo8Y
side)-front Weatherstrip (back window)-lower cormer 42088-9
Side rail assy (folding top rear)-complete 51154 -5 Weatherstrip (back window)-outer 43706
Slat iron (folding top rear bow) 50340-1 Window assy (back)-less outside trim L2002
Sleeve {top deck welt) 53070
Support assy (top mounting bracket on quarter 53128-9 WINDSHIELD
wheelhouse)
Top assy (folding)-complete 50100 Extension (windshield opening reinforcement) 03618-9
Top essy (folding)-less trim 53000 Glass {windshield) 03100
Top deck and quarter assy (folding top) 52700 Moulding (windshield finish)-outside 03088-9
Valve assy (top operating control) 50738 Panel assy (windshield ovening inside) 03566
Washer (No. 2 bow and link to rear side rail) 53210 Plate (windshield center inside finish strip)-lower 03086
Washer (No., 1 link to rear side rall and front 53211 Plate (windshield finish strip)-upper 03084
side rail) Plug (windshield opening finish strip defroster) 03594
Washer (lower power link to mounting bracket) 53213 Retainer {windshield center weatherstrip)-inner 03076
Washer (rear control link No. 2 bow to front 53217 Retainer assy (windshield center weatherstrip)-outer| 03078
control 1link No. 2 bow) Seal (windshield header)-inner 03476
Weatherseal (folding top qtr. panel to hinge pillar) 52752-3 Strainer assy (windshield)-center 030L0
Weatherstrip (folding top side roof rail)-center 51564 Strip assy (windshield opening finish) 03590-1
Weatherstrip (folding top side roof rail)-front 51562-3 Weatherstrip (windshield) 03110-1




Illustration Index

XVil

DESCRIPTION P:li.E
Bedy Bolt Chart XX
Cable-Fresh Air 4
Door Parts-Front 22
Door Parts-Rear Ly
Exterior View-Six Passenger Coupe (Body Type T72-C) XXVL
Exterior View-Sport Sedan (Body Type Th) XXV
Exterior View-Wood Panels-Station Wagon XXVIT
(Body Type 79)
Exterior View-Metal Panels-Statlon Wagon XXIX
(Body Type 79)
Fresh Air System 3
Handle-~Door-Quteside 30
Interior View-Six Passenger Coupe (Body Type 72) XXIT
Interior View (Body Type T4) XXTTIT
Interior View (Body Type T6) XXIV
Handle-Luggage Compartment Door T2
Pump and Motor-Hydraulic 91
Rear Window 70
Receptacle-Ash-Rear Seat 117
Receptacles-Quarter Ash 59
Remote Control-Door Lock 28
Seat AdJjuster-Hydraulic 109
Seat and Seat Track-Z1lg Zag Springs 113
Sheet Metal (Body Type 72) XVITIL
Sheet Metal (Body Type Th) XIX
Sheet Metal (Body Type T6) XX
Sheet Metal (Body Type T79) XXI
Support Rod and Component Parts-Tail Gate T4
Switch-Hydraulic Window-Multiple 36
Switch-Hydi‘aulic Window-Single 36
Switch-Seat L2
Top-less Trim-Six Passenger Convertible Coupe T8
(Body Type 76)
Top Parts-Six Passenger Coupe {Body Type T2-C) 86
Top Exterior View-Six Passenger Convertible Coupe 87
(Body Type 76)
Window and Finish Strip Assembly-Quarter 5k
Window and Folding Top Lift System-Hydraulic 93
(Body Type 76)
Window Iift System-Hydraulic (Body Type T4) 92
Window-Quarter-Six Passenger Convertible Coupe 55
(Body Type 76)
Window Regulator-Manual Control 34
Window Regulator-Hydraulic Control 35
Window Regulator-Quarter 57

Windshield Parts




\ 20123

28161

40320

PM-389

SIX PASSENGER COUPE (BODY TYPE 72)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQdog

IHAX

AW



24623 28611

24300

40320

10129

PM-390

SPORT SEDAN (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,

ANSOOTIVLVD Sldvd AQod

AnEw

XIX



‘“\\a\m\m- R

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INO0T1VYLIVYD Sldvd AdQod

AImuw



STATION WAGON (BODY TYPE 79)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AND01VLVD sSsldvd AQod

AW

IXX



31601

51916 5281 29710 31440 [*13752 20903

29003 29905 30507 31418 21850 21410

24141

*16382

31013 13046 66400

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

SIX PASSENGER COUPE INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 72)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

24191

29917

22205
21 449%21403
21412 -+ 21407

13208

PM-479

ANOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQod

XX

AUMwIW



25501 ———

2571?—T

31140 27407

20903 ——
24191
23943
21410
24141 7

23342 60032 13046—

60080 —

“FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST.

INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 74)

A

13228 66400

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

22600
23342
20943

PM-392

ANDOO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQod

AUNIuW

HIXX



29701 30107 22219—* 62800 22917
29710 31290 21850 21410 62808

21449
21412 +-21229

31013 66400 60136

*16382 13046

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

13208

21403
03476
04100

20965
23303

PM-480

ANOO0TTVIVD sSldvd AQod

AIXX

AUNIEW



@_/357274.5

291 44—»@‘{ 52720-§

29034 , y -

\ = / \ _-
it — et O e — W - - ‘\ ————— - cum s wd 95554 209' 4
25622 23034\ 42430 42006 \ 95588 20984 | omepts iemso st
, | i
" , i
Ny ——— -—r /
AN

N

%13405 49530 N 42404
43514 43508\ 42406
\

\ |
"’ I
Ny / I *17157
/ *8376
/
*17804 | *13404 91918 /  Me3tz
*17985 17984 *17906  *16382 27968 I
=== -A?aaZs_—-__"\
35
358200-5
3593935 @\&be
@ 355807-5

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PM-574

SPORT SEDAN EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

dNSOO0TIVLIVD sSldvd Adogd

AUmMsw

AXX



350786-5

o 357274-5 99144
52790-5\“§

) @
2 r 21020-—@ /_Tﬁ T~
20978 \ ’ 20935
\\ / - - \ /
------ ~---—-- Y
\
\
AN
*
16611 N 16850
*16006 \ 18409

*17757 B’
*141
*{137 21985
*18303

/ \
447135 3558365 3593965
357287-s—2gﬁ o
358200-5 *\@(—
% 44713.5 /

\
35239653
Q-352396-5
16004 S %
20939
*16383 PM-575

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

SIX PASSENGER COUPE EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 72C)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQog

IAXX

AdNIwIW



20401—

%

34906-S 27801

24386-S
352353-S 28711

STATION WAGON EXTERIOR VIEW-WOOD PANELS (BODY TYPE 79)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-534

INOO0TTVLIVD Sldvd A4od

AW

HAXX



20407

120257

20401—

20259

34906% :
24386-S

352353-S

== = 2";:—

27?15 27881 27907
L L

T
28711

STATION WAGON EXTERIOR VIEW-METAL PANELS (BODY TYPE

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

S ,///v— T s i

40200

PM-438

79)

ANO0TTVLVD Sildvd AQod

HIAXX

Anww



MERCURY o

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

1951 MERCURY BODY BOLT CHART

NO. 6
BODY BOLT
NO. 4 GROUP
BODY BOLT
GROUP
NO. 9 NO. 5
BODY BOLT BODY BOLT
GROUP
NO. 3
BODY BOLT

NO. 1
BODY BOLT NO. 7
BODY BOLT
GROUP
BODY BOLT
GROUP
PM-486
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D -
NO. 1 BODY BOLT GROUP

51 1M72-7h-79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-24% x 2-3/8" 245h1-87 2
51 IMT72-TL-79 Spacer (dash to frame brace)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x 8M 7001736-B 4

9/32u
51 M72-Th-79 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-1-3/h" x 1-3/L" x 5/16" &1 7001740 2
51 w72-7L-79 Washer (flat)-29/64" I.D. x 1-1f2" 0.D, 5/32" 35231158 L
51 1M76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-2k x 2 24503-88 2
51 M76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-15/32" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0,D. x 55/64" &1 7612324-B 2
51 M76 Washer (flat)-3/8" I.D. x 1-1/8" 0,D. x T7/64" 356326-87 2
51 M76 Washer (flat)-29/64" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 5/32" 352311-58 2
51 M Nut (lock)-3/8"-24 34kLh5-97 2
51 M Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 8A 7011520 ag

reqtd
NO. 2 BODY BOLT GROUP

51 S IM72-Th-T79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-2L x 2-3/8" 2hsh1-s7 2
51 M72-74-79 Spacer (dash to frame brace)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x 84 7001736-B N

9/3211
51 M72-Th-79 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x 1/o" oM 7212328 2
51 M72-Th-79 Washer (flat)-7/16" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 5/32" 352311-58 4
51 M76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-0k x 2" 214503-58 2
51 M76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-15/32" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D, 55/64" &1 761232h-B 2
51 1M76 Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" . 8A 7011520 as

req'd

51 M76 Washer (flat)-7/16" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 5/32" 352311-S8 2
51 M Nut (lock)-3/8"-2L 34hh5-87 2
51 M Washer (flat)-3/8" T.D. x 1-1/8" 0.D. x 7/64" 356326-57 2




Xxx MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
'Y::R— BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
NO. 3 BODY BOLT GROUP (Use On Mercury Bodies Equipped With Front Seat and Front Seat Back Coil
Springs)
51 iM72-Th-T79 Anti-squeak (body to frame)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x TEH 7300154 2
31/32"
51 IMT76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-29/64" I.D. tapered to 1/2" I.D. x 8 7600154-B 2
1-1/2" 0.D, x 11/16"
51 M Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-24 x 1-3/4" 357889-58 2
51 M Lockwasher-3/8" 348L47-58 2
51 ™ Nut (lock)-3/8"-24 34LL5-57 2
51 M Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 8A 7011520 as
reqtd
NO. 4 BODY BOLT GROUP
51 M72-7h-79 Bolt (shoulder)-5/16"-2k.x 2-1/16" 350453-58 2
51 M72-74-79 Mount (body to frame)-Rubber-29/64" I.D. x 1-51/64" 0.D. x 21A T00015L4-A 2
1-7/16"
51 IM72-7h-79 Nut (lock)-5/16"-2L 34553-58 >
51 IM72-Th-79 Pad (body to cross member)-Rubber-1-1/16" I.D. x 1-11/16" 0.D. TA TOO0150-A 2
x 27/64"
51 IM72-T4%-T79 Washer (cup)-13/32" I.D. x 1-3/8" 0.D. x 1/4" 356250-57 2
51 1M76 Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-2k x 2" 357832-58 2
51 76 Nut (lock)-3/8"-2k 3ubh5-57 2
51 76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-15/32" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 55/64" 8M 7612324-B 2
51 M76 Washer (flat)-29/64" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 5/32" 352311-58 2
51 M Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 84 7011520 as
reqtd
51 M Wagher (flat)-25/64" I.D. x 1-1/8" 0.D. x 7/64" 356326-S7 2
NO. 5 BODY BOLT GROUP
51 IM72-T% Bolt (shoulder)-5/16"-2k x 2-1/16"-thru 8M 5078 bracket 350453-58 2
51 M72-74-79 Mount (body to frame)-Rubber-29/64" I.D. x 1-51/64" 0.D, x 21A T700015k-A 2
1-7/16"
51 M72-74-79 Nut (lock)-5/16"-2k 3h5kh3-58
51 IM72-TH-T79 Pad (body to cross member)-Rubber-1-1/16" I.D. x 1-11/16" 0.D. TA T000150-A
x 27/64"
51 M75-Th-79 Washer (cup)-13/32" I.D, x 1-3/8" 0.D. x 1/h" 356250-S7 2
51 IMT76 Bolt (hex head)-3/8"-2L x 3"-thru 84 5078 bracket 356773-58 2
51 M76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-2h x 1-1/2"-thru freme at 8M 5078 2Lh69-57 2
bracket location
51 M76 Lockwasher-3/8" I.D. 34807-82 2
51 1M76 Nut (lock)-3/8"-24 34LL5-s8 2
51 1M76 Spacer (body to 8M-5078)-Metal-7/16" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 3/8" &1 7612298 2
51 IM76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-15/32" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0,D. x 15/16" 8M T61232k4-4 2
51 76 Washer (flat)-3/8" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. x 1/16" [L726-s8 2
51 w76 Washer (flat)-29/6L" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 5/32" 352311-58 2
51 IMT79 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 1-7/8"-thru 8M 5078 bracket 2L513-88 2
51 ™M Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 8A 7011520 as
reqtd
NO. 6 BODY BOLT GROUP
51 IM72-Th Anti-squeak (body to frame)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x M 7200152 2
1-1/16"
51 M72-Th Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-24 x 3-23/6L" 357292-58 2
51 IM72-T4 Pad (body to frame)-Rubber-19/32" I.D. x 1-3/8" 0.D. x 7/16" OM 7211533 2
51 IM72-Th-76 Loclomagher-1/2" 34B29-52 2
51 M72-7h-T76 Washer (flat)-37/64" I.D. x 1-7/16" 0.D. x 7/6L" 351321-S8 2
51 W76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-2% x 3" 2L9gl-58 )




MERCURY xxx
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
‘Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
NO. 6 BODY BOLT GROUP-CONTINUED
51 IM76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-29/64L" I.D. tapered to 1/2" I.D. x 1M 7600154 2
1-1/2" 0.D, x 29/32"
51 1M79 Bolt (shoulder)-5/16"-2k x 2-1/16" 350453-58 2
51 1M79 Mount (body to frame)-Rubber-29/64" I.D. x 1-51/64" 0.D. x 214 7000154 2
1-7/16"
51 IM79 Fut (lock)-5/16"-2k 3L4543-58
51 1M79 Pad (body to cross member)-Rubber-1-1/16" I.D. x 1-11/16" 0.D. x | T7A 7000150-A
o7/
51 IMT79 Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 8A 7011520 as
req'd
51 IMT79 Wagher (cup)-13/32" I.D. x 1-3/8" 0.D. x 1/4" 356250-S7 2
51 79 Wagher (flat)-3/8" I.D. x 1" 0.D. x 5/64" 34707-82 2
NO. 7 BODY BOLT GROUP
51 IM72-Th Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-2k x 2-1/2" 35719k -58 2
51 ™72-Th Lockwasher-1/2" 34829-52 2
51 . 72-7h Pad (body to frame)-Rubber-19/32" I.D. x 1-3/8" 0.D. 7/16" OM 7211533 2
(upper)
51 IM72-7h Pad (body to frame)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-51/64" 0.D. x 1-1/8" OM 7211534 2
(lower)
51 IM72-Th Wagher (flat)-1/2" I.D. x 1-3/8" 0.D. x 1/8" L5736-58 2
51 1M76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8"-2L4 x 2" 24523-58 2
51 76 Lockwasher-3/8" 34807-52 2
51 1M76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-1/2" I.D. x 1-3/L" 0.D. x 5/8" BH 7301740 2
51 w76 Washer (flat)-13/32" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D, x 1/8" ) 356295-58 2
51 M76 Washer (flat)-9/16" I.D. x 1-9/16" 0.D. 3/16" 35L477-S7 2
51 1M79 Mount (body to frame)-Rubber-1/4" I.D. x 1-13/16" 0.D. x 29/32" 21A 7012298 2
51 1MT79 Screw (round head)-3/8"-2k x 3/4" 36873-88 2
NO, 8 BODY BOLT GROUP (Use On Mercury Bodies Equipped with Front Seat and Front Seat Back
Zig-Zag Type Springs)
51 M72-Th-79 Anti-squeak (body to frame)-Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x TER 7300154 k4
31/32"
51 M76 Spacer (body to frame)-Metal-29/64" I.D. tapered to 1/2" I.D. x 8M 7600154-B )
1-1/2" 0.D. x 11/16"
51 MT76 Spacer (body to frame)-Steel-1-7/16" x 2" x 3/32" 8A 7011520 as
req'd
51 ™ Nut {lock)-3/8"-2k 344h5-g7 N
51 M Nut (Jam)-3/8"-2L 33925-87 b
S1 M Stud-3/8"-2L Both ends x 2-5/16" 357665-87 n
51 LY Wagher (flat)-3/8" I.D. x 1" 0.D. x 3/32" LL728-358 I




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 0045 WASHER (BODY TO FRAME ANTI SQUEAK)-LARGE
51 | M | Rubver | 78 700045-A 2
Group 1671 BUMPER (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
51 M L8 701671-A 2
Group 3687-9 LOCK SET ASSEMBLY ]
51 1M72A-72B-72C-Th Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys and door lock oM 3687-C 1
cylinders ani slesve
51 M76 Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys and door lock oM 3687-D 1
cylinders and sleeve
51 iM79 Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys, door lock oM 3687-E 1
cylinders and sleeve, glove compartment lock assy with keys,
rear window lock cylinder, and spare wheel lock cylinder
51 IMT2A Consists of glove compartment latch and rear deck lock cylinder M 3689-A 1
with keys
51 IM72B-72C-ThL-76 Lock set assembly-consists of glove compartment lock assy. with M 3689-B 1
keys and rear deck lock cylinder
Group 3796 SPRING (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS IATCH)
51 1M79 81A 793796 2
Group 5280-1 HANDLE (QUARTER GLASS FRAME)
51 IM72B-T2C R.H. 78 735280 1
51 IMT72B-72C L.H. 78 735281 1
51 M72B-T2C Pin (grooved)-3/32" x 1fg" 35247187 2
51 IM72B-72C Washer (spring)-5/16" 356361-S7 2
Group 6930-1 GROMMET (ACCELERATOR KICK DOWN SWITCH FRONT FLOOR CARPET)
51 IMT2B-T2C-Tk Clinch No. 5 male 16H 6930 1
51 IM72B-72C-Th Clinch No. 5 female 168 6931 bl
Group 7160 CLIP (FRONT SEAT ROBE CORD BRACKET)-STAY
51 | M7k-76 | |78 737160 2
Group 7350 CATCH ASSEMBLY (CENTER AND REAR SEAT IEG)
51 M79 81A 797350 1
51 M79 Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 34390-87 I
51 1M79 Screw (pan head machine)-1/4"-20 x 1" 39138-82 N
Group 00120 FRONT ASSEMBLY (BODY)
51 | w76 i | 1 7600120-B 1
Group 00150 PAD (BODY TO CROSS MEMBER)
51 1M except 76 Rubber-1-43/64" diameter TA 7000150-A Loré
Group 00152 ANTT SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)
51 IMT2A-72B-T2C-Th Rubber-1-1/16" x 1-3/4" 0.D. M 7200152 2
Group 00154 ANTI SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)
51 1M except 76 1-13/16" diemeter 214 7000154-a horé
51 1M except 76 Rubber-31/32" x 1-3/4" 0.D. TEH 7300154 Iy




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 00154 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-REAR
51 76 29/32" x 1-1f2" dlemeter IM 7600154 4
Group 00154 SPACER {BODY TO FRAME AT SEAT TRACK)
51 | 1M76 | cest Iron-29/64+ I.D. tapered to 1/2" I.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 11/16"] 8M 7600154-B L
Group 0161k PANEL AND BRACE ASSEMBLY (DASH)
51 IM72A-T2B~72C~T4-T79 M 7201614-B 1
51 MT76 M 7601614 -B 1
51 ™M Plug-to plug 0.D. harness hole 352291-8 1
Group 01634 COVER ASSEMBLY (HANDBRAKE CABIE OPENING)-DASH
51 M | Steel M 7201634 1
Group 01647 PIUG (DASH PANEL TRANSMISSION ACCESS)
51 M Rubber 1A 7001647 2
Group 01654 RETAINER (STEERING COLUMN OPENING SEALER)
51 ™M Approximately 5-7/16" long 8M T001654-B 2
51 M Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1-1/h" 42037-S 4
51 M Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/ 42021 -58 N
Group 01658 BRACKET (TOP OPERATING VALVE DASH)
51 1IM76 8 7601658-B 1
51 w76 Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 1/o" 24308-58 2
51 IM76 Locknut (hex)-1/4"-20 34390-S7 2
Group 01670 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (DASH UPPER)-INSIDE
51 M M 7201670 1
51 M Clip 352279-532 8
Group 01673 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (STEERING COLUMN OPENING)-DASH UPPER
51 M M 7201673 1
Group 01695 GROMMET (HAND BRAKE CABLE CONDUIT TO DASH)
51 M Rubber-1/16" thick M 7201695 1
Group 01698 PIATE (STEERING COLUMN OPENING LOWER COVER)
51 M &M 7001698-B 1
51 M Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12. x 1/2" k2007-87 as
' reqtd
Group 01699 PLATE (STEERING COLUMN OPENING UPPER COVER)
51 M Steel &M T001699-B 1
51 ™ Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" L42007-87 as
reqtd
51 M Screw (hex head)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" L2014 -58 6
Group 0171k BRACE ASSEMBLY (DASH TO FRAME)
51 M With reinforcement 8M TOOLT71L 2
Group 01718 SEALER (DASE INSULATOR)-DUST
51 | 1M | oM 7201718 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO
BODY TYPES REMARKS .
1 PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 01736 SPACER (DASH TO FRAME BRACE)
51 | 1M except 76 | Rubber B | 8M 7001736-B 8
Group 01740 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-NO. 1 BODY BOLT
51 IM724-T2B-T2C-T4-79 Steel-1-3f/4" square x 5/16" thick 81 7001740 2
51 M76 Iron-1-3/4" diasmeter x 5/8" thick-for 7B Body Bolt 8H 7301740 2
Group 01786-7 SILENCER (DASH PANEL LOWER)
51 M R.H. M 7201786
51 IM72A-T2B-72C-Th-T6 L,H.-with punch out clutch pedal opening 1M 7201787-B
Group 01792 SEAL (TOP CONTROL ROD TO DASH)
51 M76 Sponge Rubber-1" x 25/32" x 1/4" 8M 7601792 1
51 1M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/L" 32909-82 2
Group 01793 RETAINER (TOP CONTROL ROD SEAL TO DASH)
51 W76 1-23/32" long 8M 7601793 1
51 M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/4" 52720-S8 2
01928
1920
*+8795
01878
* 8795
d 353961-§
, 399175
) e *18570
2 01814
01850
33797-§
*16032-RH, 34806-§
*16033-L.H.
01928
( 01920
A * 8725
*16055-L.H. 353261-5
39917-§
o1a79j / S
*8795 !
01851 f
33797-§
34806.S *18570
* FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER 01815
TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PM-414

FRESH AIR SYSTEM

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 01814-5 REGISTER ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR DUCT)
51 M R.H. & 7301814 1
51 M L.H. M 7201815 1
Group 01844 HANDIE (FRESH ATR DUCT REGISTER DOCR)
51 M only (1) required when hot water heater is used 8M 730184k 2
Group 01846 PLATE (HEATER OPENING COVER)
51 M When heater 1s not used oM 7001846 1
Group 01848 PLATE (HEATER CONTROL VALVE OPENING COVER)
51 ™ When heater is not used 8E 7301848 1
51 M Screw (pan head self tapping)-Fo. 8 x 1f2" 32923-37 2
Group 01850-1 VAIVE ASSEMBLY (FRESH ATIR DUCT)
51 M R.H, When heater is used M 7201850-A 1
51 M R.H. When heater 1s not used oM 7201850-B 1
51 M L.H. oM 7201851 1
51 M Clip 353261-87 1
51 M Nut (hex)-5/16"-18 33797-87 8
51 M Screw (pan head)-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 32917-S7 n
51 M Washer (spring) 34806-37 8
Group 01878-9 CONNECTOR (BODY VENT AIR IUCT)
51 ™M R.H.-Rubber-4" diameter x 4"-long-less notch 8M 7001878 1
51 1Y L.H.-Rubber-4" diameter x 4" long-less notch 8M 7001879 1
END VIEW
C COLOR IDENTIFICATION
OM-7201890-C

A
PART NO, A B C
OM-7201890-C | 48%-48% | 46%-46% RED
OM-7201891-C | 15%-16% | 13%-13% BLUE

FRESH AIR CABLE

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

OL-7201891-C

PM-507




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TY.PES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 01880 GASKET (VENT ATR VALVE)

51. ™ Use when heater is not used 84 7001880 1

.

Group 01890-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR INLET CONTROL)

51 ™ R.H. oM 7201890-C 1

51 M L.H, oM 7201891-C 1

51 M Clip-control wire assembly 353261-58 2

51 M Screw and washer assy (hex head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" L2728-58 2
Group 01900 SCREEN (VENTILATING ATR DUCT)-FRONT

51 M oM 7201900 2

51 M Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-5/8" 42134-58 10
Group 01920 PLATE (ATR VENTILATING REAR DUCT SEALER)

51 M L-23/64" I.D. x 5-7/16" 0.D, with three 7/32" dia. holes equally 8 7001920 2

spaced

51 ™ Screw (hex head)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 4201k -8 6
Group 01928 SEALFR (AIR VENTILATING REAR DUCT)

51 M Sponge Rubber-5-7/16" 0.D. x 3-3/4" I.D. &M 7001928 2
Group 02010 PANEL ASSEMBLY (COWL TOP)

51 1M76 oM 7602010 1
Group 02042-3  PILLAR AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (COWL SITE AND BODY FRONT)

51 IM72A-72B-72C-T4 R.H. OM 7202042-A 1

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th L.H. OM T202043-A 1

51 M76 R.H. OM 7602042-A 1

51 76 L.H. OM 7602043 -A 1

51 M79 R.H. OM 7902042-4 1

51 1MT79 L.H. OM T902043-A 1
Group 02066 ANTI SQUEAK (COWL SIDE PANEL)

51 M 22-1/L" long 8M 7002066-B 2
Group 02074-5 SEALER (COWL PANEL TO HOOD)

51 M R.H.-Rubber 8M 7002074 1

51 M L.H.-Rubber 8M 7002075 1

51 1M Nail (drive)-No. 6 x 1f2" 351629-528-A2B 8

51 M Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 32930-S7 8
Group 02092 COVER (COWL SIDE PANEL OPENING)

51 ™M Approximately 8-3/4" long-2-3/4" wide-with rounded corners TA 7002092 2

51 M Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8-18 x 3/8" 33176-52 8

51 ™M Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-388 8
Group 02093 GASKET (COWL SIDE PANEL OPENING COVER)-CARDBOARD

51 | 1M | cardboara 9" overall 7A 7002093 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
' BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 02344-5  CARDBOARD (COWL TRIM)
51 IMT7PA R.H.-Gray-use with Trim Code 84 IM 7202344 -AR 1
51 IMT72A L.H.-Gray-use with Trim Code 84 1M 7202345-AE 1
51 IM72B-TH R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Codes 64-66 oM 720234k -AB 1
51 IM72B-Th L.H,-Blue-use with Trim Codes 64-66 OM T202345-AB 1
51 IM72B-Th R.H.-Dark Brown-use with Trim Code 60-62-98 ) 1M 720234h-an 1
51 M72B-7h L.H. -Dark Brown-use with Trim Code 60-62-98 M 7202345-p4 1
51 IM72B-Th R.H.-Green-use with Trim Codes 68-97 oM T20234L-AR 1
51 IMT2B-Th L.H. -Green-use with Trim Codes 68-97 oM T72023L45-AR 1
51 1M72B-T4-76 R.H.-Blue Colonial Grain-use with Trim Code 76-78 1M 7602340 AT 1
51 IM72B-Th-76 L.H.-Blue Colonlal Grain-use with Trim Code 76-78 1M 7602345-AT 1
51 M72B-~74-76 R.H.-Dark Blue Antique Grain-use with Trim Code 76-78 1M 720234k -az, i
51 IM72B-Th-76 L.H.-Dark Blue Antique Grain-use with Trim Code 76-78 1M 7202345-A7 1
51 IM72B-T4-76 R.H.-Chestnut Brown Antique Grain-use with Trim Code Th 1M 7202344 -y 1
51 M7 2B-T4-76 L.H.-Chestnut Brown Antique Grain-use with Trim Code TL M 72023L45-AY 1
51 IM72B-T4-76 R.H.-Dark Brown Coloniel Grain-use with Trim Code T4 M 7602344 AR 1
51 W72B-Th-76 L.H.-Dark Brown Colonial Grain-use with Trim Code T4 IM 7602345-A1 1
51 wmrec R.H. -Green-use with Trim Code 204 1M 72023LL AT 1
51 m72c L.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 204 1M 720234547 1
51 mMmT72C R.H.~Tan-use with Trim Code 203 M 7202344 A8 1
51 M72C L.H.,-Tan-use with Trim Code 203 OM 7202345-AA 1
51 mM72Cc-76 R.H.-Black Antique Grain-use with Trim Code 202-72 1M 7202344 -8 1
51 wm72C-76 L.H.-Black Antique Grain-use with Trim Code 202-72 1M 7202345-A8 1
51 M76 R.H.-Black Colonial Grain-use with Trim Code 72 1M 7602344 -AG 1
51 M76 L.H.-Black Colonial Grain-use with Trim Code 72 M 7602345-AG 1
51 IM79 R.H.-Green M 7902344 -AG 1
51 M79 L.H.-Green oM 7902345-AG 1
51 1IM79 R.H.-Red oM 79023L4L -AE 1
51 M79 L.E.-Red M 7902345-A% 1
51 M79 R.H.-Tan oM 790234k -AF 1
51 MT79 L.H.-Tan M 7902345-AF 1
Group 02354 RETATINER (COWL CARDBOARD)
51 ™ In Prime-17-19/32" long OM 7202354-AP 2
51 m Screw (pan head)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58. 6
Group 0250k4-5 PILILAR ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY HINGE)-COMPLETE
51 w76 R.H. OM 760250k -4 1
51 w76 L.H. OM 7602505-4 1
Group 02512-3 MOULDING (FRONT BODY PILIAR IRIP)
51 M76 R.H. M 7602512 1
51 M76 L.H. M 7602513 1
Group 02504-5 RETAINER (FRONT BODY PILIAR WHATHERSTRIP)-UPPER
51 1M76 R.H. TA 7602594 1
51 1M76 L.H. TA 7602595 1




MERCURY ’
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:g'b
Group 02600-1 WINDIACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILIAR AND DOOR OPENING)
51 mT72A R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 8k 1M 7202600-AF 1
52 IMT724 L.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 84 IM 7202601-AF 1
51 IM72A-T2B R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 64 OM T7202600-AB 1
51 IMT724-T72B L.H, -Blue-use with Trim Code 6k OM 7202601-AB 1
51 1IM72B R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 IM 7202600-AZ 1
51 1M728 L.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 1M 7202601-A7 1
51 IM72B R.H.-Blue Gray-use with Trim Code 66 OM 7202600-AD 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Blue Gray-use with Trim Code 66 OM 7202601-AD 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code Tk 1M 7202600-AY 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code Tk IM 7202601-AY 1
51 IM72B R.H.-Light Brown-use with Code Trim 98 IM 7202600-AAH 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Light Brown-use with Trim Code 98 IM T202601-AAH 1
51 IMT2B R.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 68 OM 7202600-AR 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 68 OM 7202601-AR 1
51 M72B R.H.-Light Green-use with Trim Code 97 IM 7202600-AAT 1
51 1M72B . L.H.-light Green-use with Trim Code 97 1M T202601-AAT 1
51 IM7TZB R.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60 IM 7202600-AA b)
51 1M728 L.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60 IM 7202601-AA 1
51 1IM72B R.H.-Gray Tan-use with Trim Code 62 1M 7202600-AR 1
51 1M72B L.H.~Gray Tan-use with Trim Code 62 1M 7202601-AR 1
51 m72c R.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 204 IM 7202600-AAF 1
51 m72C L.H. Green-use with Trim Code 204 1M 7202601-AAF 1
51 r72c R.H.-Cherry Red-use with Trim Code 202 IM 7202600-AAE 1
51 mr7ac L.H.-Cherry Red-use with Trim Code 202 1M 7202601-AAE 1
51 IMT72C R.H. -Turquoise-use with Trim Code 203 1M 7202600-AAG 1
51 wmrec L.H.-Turquoise-use with Trim Code 203 IM 7202601-AAG 1
51 T4 R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 6L oM TH02600-AB 1
51 M7h L.H.~Blue-use with Trim Code 64 OM TU02601-AB 1
51 IMTS R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 M 7402600-A7. 1
51 w7k L.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 M 7402601-47 1
51 M7 R.H.-Blue Gray-use with Trim Code 66 oM 7402600-AD 1
51 M7k L.H.-Blue Gray-use with Trim Code 66 OM 7402601-AD 1
51 M7k R.H.-Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code Th 1M T402600-AY 1
51 M7k L.H. -Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code Th M 7402601 -AY 1
51 Tk R.H.-Light Brown-use with Trim Code 98 M 7H02600-A0H 1
51 M7k L.H.-Light Brown-use with Trim Code 98 1M 7h02601-a8H 1
51 w7k R.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 68 oM TLO2600-AR 1
51 1M7L L.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 68 OM 7402601-AR 1
51 w7k R.H.-Light Green-use with Trim Code 97 1M 7h402600-AATF 1
51 7k L.H.-Light Green-use with Trim Code 97 1M TH02601-AAT 1
51 Tk R.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60 M T402600-AA 1
51 IMTh L.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60 M TH02601-pA 1
51 M7k R.H.-Gray Tan-use with Trim Code 62 M 7402600-AR 1
51 M7k L.H.-Gray Tan-use with Trim Code 62 1M TH02601-AR 1
51 IMT79 R.H.-Light Green M 7902600-AF 1
51 M79 L.3.-Light Green OM 7902601-AF 1
51 M79 R.H.-Light Red M 7902600-AD 1
51 IMT79 L.3.-Light Red M 7902601-AD 1
51 M79 R.H.-Golden Tan M 7902600-AE 1
51 M79 L.H.-Golden Tan M 7902601 -AE 1
51 1M Nail (drive)-No. 6 x 1f2" 351629-A2B-S28| as
reqtd




" MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
;’:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'n
. Group 02600-1  WINDLACE AND COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY -PILIAR)
51 76 R.H. -Black-33" long 1M 7602600-AA4 1
51 76 L.H.-Black-33" long 1M 7602601-AAA 1
51 w76 R.H, -Blue-33" long 1M 7602600-AAC 1
51 w76 L.H.-Blue-33" long 1M 7602601-AAC 1
51 76 R.H,-Chestnut Brown-33" long 1M 7602600-A4B 1
51 w76 L.H,~Chestnut Brown-33" long 1M 7602601-AAB 1
Group 02610 WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)
51 M76 Light Gray-33" long ’ OM 7602610-AC 2
Group 02626-7 WEATEERSTRIP (FRONT BODY PILIAR)-UPPER .
51 MT76 R.H.-19" long M 7602626 1
51 1M76 L.H.-19" long oM 7602627 1
51 1M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32923-S7 2
] Group 02656 SEAL (FRONT BODY AND QUARTER HINGE PILIAR TO SCUFF PIATE)
51 1M except 79 Sponge Rubber-1-1/L" long-Quarter Round M 7202656 2ork
Group 03040 STRAINER ASSEMBLY (WINDSEIELD)-CENTER
51 M76 Chrome (inner) 8M 7603040 1
51 M76 Lockwasher-No, 12 34804 -S2 N
51 M6 Nut (hex)-No. 12-2l 3405k .58 2
51 IM76 Screvw (oval head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1" 350121-513 3
51 1M76 Screw (pan head)-No. 12-24 x 3/4" 39093-52 n
51 M76 Washer (flat)-No. 12 34704 58 L
51 w76 Washer (flat)-No., 10 Ll716-58 2
Group 03052 BRACE (STEERING COLUMN TO ROOF PANEL BRACKET)
51 M oM 7203052 1
51 M Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 3hoh0-S8 2
51 M Nut (hex)-1/k"-20 33795-87 2
51 M Washer (speclal serrated)-17/64" I.D. x 3/L" 0.D. x 9/€L" 351343-S7 2
Group 03076 RETAINER (WINDSEIELD CENTER WEATHERSTRIP)-INNER
51 m72a In Prime 11 7203076-AP 1
51 1IM72B-72C-Tk-76 Chrome Finish 8M 7003076-A 1
51 M79 Mahogany Grain OM 7903076-AA 1
51 1IM72B-72C-Th Screw (oval head machine)-No, 10-32 x 1" 350121-313 3
Group 03078 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (WINDSHIELD CENTER WEATHERSTRIP)-OUTER
51 IMT72A Slate Gray oM 7203078 1
51 IM72B-T72C-Th-76 Chrome Finish 8L 7003078 1
51 M79 Rustless Steel 8 7903078 1
Group 03084 PLATE (WINDSHIELD FINISH STRIP)-UPPER
51 1M72a-72B-Th In Prime 1L 720308%.4P 1
51 mm72C Chrome Finish OM 7203084-B 1
51 IMT6 In Prime 8M 760308k4-AP 1
51 w79 Mahogany Grain ) OM 7203084 -AC 1
51 M Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/2" 52388-513 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

2

03089 /

03100

,,,,,,,

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

sgase-s—.?

350121-S
,

03100

PM-254
WINDSHIELD PARTS
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
YEAR NO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03086 PLATE (WINDSHIELD CENTER INSIDE FINISH STRIP)-LOWER
51 | w6 | In Prime |8 7603086-aP 1
Group 03088-9 MOULDING (WINDSHIELD FINISH)-OUTSIDE
51 1IM72B-T2C-Th-76 R.H.-Chrome Finish 8L 7003088 1
51 M72B-72C-T4-76 L.H.-Chrome Finish 8L 7003089 1
51 1IM79 R.H.-Rustless Steel 8M 7903088 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Rustless Steel aM 7903089 1
Group 03100 GLASS (WINDSHIELD)
51 1M except 79 8M 7003100 2
51 1M except 79 Tinted 1M 7203100 2
51 IMT79 TA 7903100 2
Group 03110-1 WEATHERSTRIP (WINDSHIELD)
51 1M72A oM 7203110 1
51 IMTZB-T2C-Th 8M 7003110-A 1
51 1M76 8 7603110-A 1
51 mM79 R.H. & 7903110-A 1
51 M79 L.H. &8 7903111-A 1
Group 034L2 DOWEL (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)-CENTER
51 | 76 | | 88 7603kke 1
Group 03458-9 DOWEL (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)
51 1M76 R.H. 8H 7603458 1
51 1IMT76 L.H, 8H 7603459 1
51 M76 Screw (flat head machine)-1/L"-20 x 5/8" 24649-513 6




10

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03476 SEAL, (WINDSHIELD HEAIER)-INNER

51 IM76 Rubber-50" long 8 7603476-B 1
Group 03566 PANEL ASSFMBLY (WINDSEIELD OPENING INSIDE)

51 1MT76 oM 7603566 1
Group 03570 HANDIE (TOP LOCKING)

51 M76 8H 7603570 1

51 w76 Pin (tapered)-No. 2 x 3/4" 73689-S 1
Group 03590-1  STRIP ASSEMBLY (WINDSHIELD OPENING FINISH)

51 IM72A-72B-Th R.H.-in Prime 1M 7203590-BP 1

51 IMT2A-T2B-Th L.H.-in Prime 1M 7203591-BP 1

51 w72c R.H.-Chrome Finish OM 7203590-C 1

51 mM72C L.H.-Chrome Finish OM 7203591-C 1

51 MT76 R.H.-in Prime oM 7603590-BP 1

51 IMT76 L.H.-in Prime M 7603591-BP 1

51 IM79 R.H.-Mahogeny Grain OM 7903590-A4 1

51 M79 L.H. -Mahogany Grein OM 7903591-a4 1

51 M Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/2" 52388-513 1hori6

51 IM76 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 2" 352054-513 2
Group 03594 PLIG (WINDSHIELD OPENING FINISH STRIP DEFROSTER)

51 M oM 7203594 I
Group 03618-9 EXTENSION (WINDSHIELD OPENING REINFORCEMENT)

51 IMT2A-T2B-T2C-Th R.H. 8M 7003618 1

51 IM72A-T2B-T72C~T4 L.H. 8M 7003619 1

51 1M79 R.H. M 7903618 1

51 IM79 L.H. M 7903619 1




Group 04100

VISOR ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)

51 IMT2B-Th Upper M-16908-1 Blue Headlining, Lower Blue Gray Artificlel OM 7204100-AB 2
lesther
51 IM72B-Th Upper M-5156-Q Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial OM. 7204100-AC 2
Ieather
51 mr7ea Light Blue Cardboard IM 7204100-AE 1
51 M72B-Th Upper M-ZH1-H Light Brown Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial 1M 720L100-AAH 2
Leather
51 IM72B-T4 Upper M-16908-M Green Headling, Lower Green Artificial Leather OM 7204100-AR 2
51 M72B-7h Upper M-ZH1-J Light Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial 1M 7204100-AAT
Leather
51 IM72B~Th Ivory Antique Graln Artificial Ieather 1M 7204100-AZ 2
51 IM72B-Th Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather IM 7204100-AV 2
51 IM7ZB-Th Golden Tan Antigue Grain Artificial Ieather 1M 7204100-AY 2
51 IM72B-Th Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Leather IM 7204100-AF 2
51 1M72B-Th Upper M-16908-N Tan Headling, Lower Tan Artificial Leather 1M 7204100-AA 2
51 IM72B-Th Upper M-16908-P Gray Ten Headling, Lower Gray Tan Artificial 1M 7204100-AR 2

Leather °




mEn[“nY '
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 04100 VISOR ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)-CONTINUED

51 wmr2c Green Artificial Leather 1M 7204100-AT 2

51 m7ec Red Artificial Ieather 1M T204100-AS 2

51 wmr2c Turquoise Artificial Ieather 1M 7204100-AU 2

51 M76 Blue Colonial Grain Artificiel Leather M 7604100-BT 2

51 MT76 Blue Antigue Grain Artificial Leather 1M T604100-AAC 2

51 76 Red Antique Grain Artificlal Leather 1M 7604100-AAA 2

51 w76 Red Colonial Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7604100-AG 2

51 w76 Ten Colonlal Grain Artificial Ileather 1M 7604100-BH 2

51 w76 Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7604100-AAB 5

51 79 Green Artificial Leather-with Tlastic Binding M 7904100-F 2

51 1M79 Red Artificial Leather-with Plastic Binding o 7MIOO-D 2

51 1MT79 Tan Artificial Leather-with Plastic Binding oM 7%0&100—]5 ) 2

51 M Screw (ovael head cross recessed)-No. 10 x 1/2" 52345.813 3or6
Group 04320 PANET, ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT)-LESS INSTRUMENTS

51 IMT2A For service use one 1M-7204320-AP, one 1M-7204539, and 2 spring 1M 7204320-BP 1

nuts 45024-52

51 1M except 79 In Prime 1M 7204320-AP 1

51 IMT79 Mahogany Grained 1M 7204320-AG 1

51 M Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 1" 24386-52 2

51 M Lockwasher (external tooth)-5/16" 34gh1-S7 2

51 ™ Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 10-12 x 1f2" 52727-58 8

51 1M Washer (flat)-5/16" 72k -58 2
Group O4371 PIATE (RADIO OPENING COVER)

51 i Oon cers without radio : oM 7204371 1

51 M Screw (flet head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 32924-S8 2
Group 04399 ANTI SQUEAK (HAND BRAKE BRACKET)

51 M 1-1/4" x 2-5/8" oM 7204399 1
Group 04405 GRILIE (INSTRUMENT PANEL RADIO)

51 M 1M 7204405-AA 1
Group O4k28 COVER (CLOCK OPENING) )

51 1M72A oM T204L28 1

51 1IM72A Screw (fillister hsad)-No. 8-32 x 1/4" 37611-S7 L
Group OhlL52 BRACKET (RADIO RECEIVER)

51 ™ M 720uk52 2

51 ™M Screw (fillister head self tapping)-No. 8-32 x 3/8" 41556-S8 N
Group 04539 MEDALLION (INSTRUMENT PANEL)

51 IM72B-T2C-T4-T6-79 Brass-1-7/8" long M 7204539-B 1

51 IM72B-T2C-Tk-76-79 Nut (spring)-1/16" 4502k -g2 2
Group 04558 NUT (SPEED IRREGULAR TYPE)-NO. 10

51 | | To attach instrument cluster housing to instrument panel I oM 7204558 b




12

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

x 3/8n

NO.,
90| BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 04603 KIT (CIGAR LIGHTER ELFEMENT)
50 | M | contains (12) 51A-7004616-A1 Casco cigar lighter elements |85 7004603 1
Group 04610 KNOB AND ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGETER)
51 M M 7204610-A 1
Group 04616 ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)
51 ™ Serviced in Kit 8H-TO0L603 consisting of (12) elements and 514 7004616-a 1
display card
Group 04620 SOCKET AND RETATNFR ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)
51 M Automatic OL 7204620 1
_ Group 04800 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH)-COMPLETE
51 ™ 1M 7204800-AA 1
51 ™M Screw (fillister head self tapping)-No. 8-32 x 1fL" 41281-38 3
Group 04817 COVER (INSTRUMENT PANEI ASH RECEPTACLE)
51 M 1M 7204817-AA 1
51 M Screw (fillister head)-No. 8-32 x 1/4" 11281-88 2
Group 04858 STOP (ASE RECEPTACIE)
50 | M | Rubber | oM 7204858 2
Group 06010 BOX ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT)
51 M oM 7206010 1
51 M Screw (cross recessed pan head)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-S8 6
Group 06021 DOCR ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT)
51 1M except T9 In Prime M 720602k -AP 1
51 M79 Mshogany Grained OM 7206024 -AC 1
51 M Serew (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 50399-52 3
51 M Washer (flush countersunk)-No. 8 34862-57 3
Group 06042-3 HINGE ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
51 M In Prime M 7206042-AP 1
51 ™ Nut (square)-No. 10-32 34141-58 3
51 M Screw and washer assy (cross recessed pan head)-No. 10-32 50804-58 3
x 3 /8"
Group 06064 PLATE (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK STRIKER)
51 M M 7206064 1
51 M Screw and washer assy (cross recessed pan heed)-No. 10-32 50804-58 2
x 3 /Bn
51 ™ Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-57 2
Group 06081 LOCK ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR) -COMPLETE WITH EEYS
51 1M72B-72C-Th-76~79 OM 7206081-C
51 IM72B-T2C-Th-76-T9 Screw and washer assy (cross recessed pan head)-No. 10-32 50804 -8 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS '‘CATALOGUE

18

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 06081 I0CK ASSRMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)-WITHOUT KEYS

51 1M72A OM 7206081-B 1
Group 06117 ARM (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOCR CHECK)

51 M In Prime OM T20611T7-AP 1
Group 06122 GROMMET (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR CHECK ARM)

51 M Rubber oM 7206122 1

51 M Screw & washer assy (pan head cross recessed)-No. 10-32 x 50804-58 2

3 /8"

Group 10110-1 MEMBER ASSEMBLY (FLOCR SIIE)

51 IMTh R.H. 7A 7010110 1

51 IMTh L.H. 7A 7010111 1

51 M76 R.H. TA 7610110 1

51 MT76 L.H. T7A 7610111 1

51 M79 R.H. 8M 7910110 1

51 1M79 L.H, 8 7910111 1
Group 10118-9 MEMBER AND TRIM RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FLOOR SIIE)

51 1IMT72A-T72B R.H, 7A 7010118 1

51 IMT72A-T72B L.H. 7A 7010119 1
Group 10128-9 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY ROCKER)

51 IM72A-72B~T2C R.H, 84 7010128 1

51 IM72A-72B-T2C “L.H. 8M 7010129 1

51 IMTL R.H. a4 7310128 1

51 IMTh 1.H. 8M 7310129 1

51 IMT6 R.H. 8M 7610128 1

51 IM76 L.H. 8 7610129 1

51 1M79 R.H. & 7910128 1

51 IM79 L.H. 81 7910129 1

51 M Washer (flat)-5/16" 34706-52 2
Group 10176-7 MOULDING (BODY ROCK PANEL CURB BUFFER)

51 M R.H. 1M 7210176 1

51 M L.H. 1M 7210177 1

51 M Bolt (carriage)-No. 10-2L x 1f2" 350190-58 2

51 M Nut (hex washer stamped)-No. 10-24 355807-S7 2
Group 10198 RETAINER (BODY ROCKER PANEL CURB BUFFER MOULDING)

51 M oL 7210198 14
Group 10668 MEMBER (REAR FLOOR CROSS)

51 1M except 79 | 1M 7210668 1
Group 10698 MEMBER ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR CROSS MEMBER)-REAR

51 M Without depression at clinch nuts 8 7010698 1

51 M With depression at clinch nuts 1L 7210698 1
Group 10775 MEMEER ASSEMBLY (FLOOR PAN REAR CROSS) _

51 M79 7A 7910775 1

51 M79 Nut (retainer)-5/16" 353202-5 2




14

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

sl BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 10785 REINFORCEMERT ASSEMBLY (CROSS MEMBER REAR)
51 IMT79 & 7910785 1
51 IMT79 Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 34129-52 L
Group 11126 PIATE (DASH PEDAL OPENING)
51 M Standard Transmission 8H 7311126-A
51 ™ Merc.0.Matic Transmission M 7211126
Group 11135 PAN ASSEMBLY (FLOOR FRONT)
5i IMT2A-T2B-T2C-Th Without depressicn in rear support 8M 7211135 1
51 IM72A~TZB-T2C-Th With depression in rear support-use on Jobs with coll type seat 1L 7211135 1
cushion springg
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th Without seat support brackets-use on jobs with Zig-2ag seat M 7211135 1
cushion springs
51 1M76 With seat mounting brackets-use on Jobs with coll type seat 8M 7611135 1
cushion springg
51 M76 Without seat mounting brackets-use on jobs with Zig-Zag seat M 7611135 1
cushion springs
51 IMT79 With seat mounting brackets-use on jobs with coil type seat OM 7911135 1
cushion springs
51 IMT79 Without seat mounting brackets-use on Jobs with zig-Zag seat IM 7911135 1
cushion springs
51 ™M Bolt (hex head)-1fL4"-28 x 5/8" 20325-57 iy
51 M Lockwasher (heavy)-1/4" 34845-52 4
51 ™ Plug (rubber) 352291-3 8
Group 11166 SIIENCER (FLOOR PAN)
51 M Center-Paper Felt 61-13/32" long 8M 7011166 1
51 ™M Center-Paper Felt 62-59/64" long M 7211166 1
Group 11172 STIIENCER (FLOOR PAN)-FRONT
51 M One piece IM 7211172-B 1
Group 11215 PAN ASSEMBLY (FLOOR)-REAR
51 79 oM 7911215 1
51 M79 Plug-1-57/64" 0.D. 352426-52
Group 11216 PAN AND BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY (FLOCR)-REAR
51 IMT2A-72B-72C-Th 1M 7211216 1.
51 IMT6 M 7611216 1
51 ™ Plug-1-57/64" 0.D. 352h26-52 1
Group 11234-5  EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR STDE)-REAR
51 M except 79 ) R.H.-with four 1/4" nuts welded in place M 7211234 1
51 1M except 79 L.H.-with four 1/4" nuts welded in place M 7211235 1
Group 11252-3  EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR PAN SIDE)-REAR
51 1M except 79 R.H. 1M 7211252 1
51 1M except 79 L.H. M 7211253 1




mE“[“nY °
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 11256-7 EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR PAN SIDE)-REAR
51 IM79 R.H. 7A 7911256 1
51 IMT9 L.H. TA 7911257 1
Group 11290 COVER (FLOOR PAN REAR GAS GAUGE)
51 1M except 79 21A 7011290 1
51 M Screw (pen head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 32917-57 1
Group 11454 SILENCER (FLOOR PAN)-REAR
51 1M except 76 8M 7011454 1
51 IMT76 M 761145k 1
Group 11520 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)
51 ™ Steel-1-1/2" x 2" long 8a 7011520 as
req*d
Group 11533 PAD (BODY TO FRAME AT KICK UP)
51 IMT724-72B-T72C-Th 7/16" x 1-3/8" diemeter oM 7211533 %
Group 1153k SPACER (BODY TO FRAME AT KICK UP)
51 IM724-72B-T2C~Th Rubber-5/8" I.D. x 1-13/16" 0.D. oM 721153k o
Group 11710 BOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOCR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD)
51 79 M 7911710 1
Group 11727 EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD)
51 IM79 Steel-LT-7/16" long oM 7911727
51 IM79 Screw (flat head)-No. 10-12 x 3/4r 52023-58
Group 11753 ‘PLATE (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD FRONT RISER LATCH)
51 IMT9 1-35/6L" x 2-1]2"-with two 7/32" x 7/16" elongated holes and 1A 7911753 1
one 11/32" x 1-3/64" slot
Group 11755 1ATCH (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SFAT BOARD FRONT RTSER)
51 79 /2" x 1-3/4"-with two 3/16" holes 1A 7911755 1
Group 11778 HINGE (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD)
51 IM79 ] OA 7911778 3
51 IM79 Screw (flat head machine)-No. 10-32 x 3/4" 30495-513 as
reqtd
Group 11788 STRIP (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD)
51 M79 Rustless Steel-L1-9/16" long oM 7911788-B
51 M79 Screw (oval head)-No, 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 7
51 M79 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52414-813 7
Group 11789 STRIP (REAR FLOCR TO CENTER SEAT BOARD)-FRONT FINISH
51 M79 Rustless Steel-L47-3/16" long oM 7911789-B 1
51 M79 Screw (oval head)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 7




16

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 12115 PLATE ASSEMBLY (FLOOR TRANSMISSION COVER)

51 M Without inspectlon hole-Standard Transmission 1M 7212115-A 1

51 M With inspection hole-Merc+O+Matic Transmission 1M 7212115-B 1

51 ™ Screw and wesher assy (hex head)-No. 14 357205-934 11
Group 12126 PIATE ASSEMBLY (TRANSMISSION FILLER HOLE)-ACCESS

51 M Merc.0-Matic Transmission only M 7212126 1
Group 12138 WEATHERSEAL (DASH PANEL PEDAL OPENING)

51 M Sponge Rubber-5-51/64" x 10-11/16" TEH 7312138 1
Group 12156 WEATHERSEAL (STEERING COLUMN TO DASH COVER)

51 M Sponge Rubber-7-3/8" x 9-31/6L" 8M 7012156-A 2
Group 12167 SEALER (REAR TRANSMISSION COVER)

51 | | 61" 1ong-cut to length 0H 7212167 2
Group 12179 SEAL (TRANSMISSION COVER FILLER HOLE)

51 B1J1 Sponge Rubber-5-3/4" x 6-1f4"-on cars with Merc-0-Matic M 7212179 1

Transmiassion

Group 12182 SILENCER (TRANSMISSION COVER FRONT)

51 ™ Paper Felt-on cars with Merc.0-Matic Transmission 1M 7212182 1
Group 12186-7 PLATE ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR PAN BODY SIIE PANEL DUST COVER)

51 IMT79 R.H, &M 7912186 1

51 M79 L.H. & 7912187 1

51 1M79 Screw (round head self tapping)-No. 10-16 x 1/2" 33119-57 3

51 IMT79 Screv (self tapping)-No. 10-1/2" 32859-S7 3
Group 12298 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-REAR

51 1M except 76 Rubber-1-51/64" 0.D,-59/64" thick 21A 7012268-A

51 IM except 76 Retainer 358357-532
Group 12298 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)

51 1M76 Metal-3/8" x 1-1/2" 0,D. 8M 7612298 2
Group 12320 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-FRONT

51 M Rubber-11/16" x 1-51/64" 0,D, 21A 7012320-A 2oré

51 wm Retainer 356769-532 2

51 ™ Retainer 358357-532 b
Group 12322 ANTI SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)

51 M76 39/64" x 1-3/4" 0,D. 8M 7612302-C 5

51 M76 Screw (hex washer head self tapping)-1/4"-20 x 1/aom 39881-57 L
Group 12324 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)

51 M76 Metal-11/16" x 1-1/2" 0,D. 8M 76123244 2

51 w76 Metal-39/6k" x 1.1/2" o,D. 8M 761232k.5 6




MERCURY

17

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 12328 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-BODY BOLT NO, 2
Steel-5/8" I.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. oM 7212328 2

51

M




Group 13000

MAT ASSEMBLY (FLOOR)-FRONT COMPLETE .

51 IMT72A Dark Gray Rubber-with 1-1/4" cut-out at rear for seat bracket 1M 7213000-AF 1

51 IM72R-T4 Green Rubber-with 1-1f4" cut-out at rear for seat bracket 1M 7213000-AC 1

51 IM72B-T4-76 Blue Gray Rubber-with 1-1/4" cut-out at rear for seat bracket M 7213000-AB 1

51 IM72B-74-76 Taupe Rubber 1M 7213000-BA 1

51 w76 Red Rubber-with 1-1/4" cut-out at rear for seat bracket 1M 7613000-AG 1

51 1M79 Tan Rubber-with 1-1/4" cut out at rear for seat bracket 1M 7913000-AM 1

Group 13018 CARPET AND PAD ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOGR)

51 w7ec Black Carpet-Merc.0.Matlc Trensmission-use on jobs with coll IM 7213018-BV 1
type seat cushion springs

51 M72C Black Carpet-Standard Tranemission-use on Jobs with coil type 1M 7213018-AV 1
seat cushion springs

51 wmrec Black Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on jobs with Zig-Zagr M 7213018-aAS 1

B seat cushion springs B

51 IMT2C Black Carpet-Merc.0.Matlic Transmission-use on Jobs with Zig-Zag IM 7213018-BS
seat cushion springs .

51 mrac Brown Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on jobs with coil type 1M T7213018-AU 1
seat cushion spring

51 mrac Brown Carpet Merc.0.Matlc Transmisslon-use on Jobs with coil M 7213018~BU 1
type seat cushion springs

51 M72C Green Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on Jobs with coll type IM 7213018-AT 1
seat cushion springs

51 wmraec Green Carpet-Merc.0.Matic Transmission-use on Jobs with coil M 7213018-BT 1
type seat cushion springs

51 wmT72C Green Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on jobs with zig-zZag 1M 7213018-CT 1
seat cushion springs

51 m72eC Green Carpet-Merc.0.Matic Transmission-use on Jobs with Zig-Zag 1M 7213018-DT 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-Th Blue Carpet-Standard Transmlssion-use on jobs with coil type M 7213018-AD 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-T4 Blue Carpet-Merc.0O.Matic Transmission-use on Jobs with coil type IM 7213018-BD 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-T4 Blue Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on Jobs with Zig-Zag 1M 7213018-CD 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM7ZB-TH Blue Carpet-Merc.0O-Matic Transmission-use on jJobs with Zig-Zag 1M 7213018-DD 1
seat cushlon springs

51 IMT2B-Th Green Carpet-Standard Transmission-use on jobs with z2ig-zZag M 7213018-AAT 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-Th Green Carpet-Merc.O.Matic Transmission-use on jobs with Zig-Zag M 7213018-BAT 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-T2C-Th Brown Carpet-Standerd Trensmission-use on jobs with Zig-Zag 1M 7213018-CU 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM72B-72C-Th Brown Cerpet-Merc.0.Matic Trensmission-use on jobs with Zig-Zag 1M 7213018-10 1
seat cushion springs

51 IM7EB-T4 Screw (oval head)-No. 6-18 x 7/8" 52366-815 10

51 IM72B-Th Washer (hollow countersunk)-No. 6 34876-523 10

Group 13028 SEAL (BRAKE PEDAL OPENING)
51 | | [ oM 7213028 lor?




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 13036-7 MAT (FLOOR SIIE SILL)
51 IMT79 R.H. M 7913036 1
51 M79 L.H, OM 7913037 1
Group 13040 MAT ASSEMBLY (FLO(IR)-CENTER
51 IMT79 All Trim-with slit at rear for seat bracket oM 7913040 1
51 79 All Trims-with 1-1/4" cut cut at rear for seat bracket IM 7913040 1
Group 13046 MAT ASSEMBLY (REAR FIOCR)
51 IMT2A Dark Gray Rubber 1M 7213046-AE 1
51 1M72B Blue Carpet-use on Jobs with coil type seat cushion springs 1M T7213046-BD 1
51 IM72B Blue Carpet-use on Jobs with Zig-Zeg seat cushion springs M 7213046-AD 1
5L IM72B Blue Gray Rubber 1M 72130L6-AB 1
51 IM72B Brown Carpet-use with Brown Stripe Nylon Scheme WM 7213046-CcU 1
51 IM72B Green Carpet-use with Green Stripe Nylon Scheme 1M 7213046-AAT 1
51 IM72B Green Rubber M 7213046-AC 1
51 1IM72B Taupe Rubber M 7213046-BA 1
51 mrac Black Carpet-use on Jobs with coil type seat cushion springs M 72130Lk6-AS 1
51 1IM72C Black Carpet-use on Jobs with Zig-Zag seet cushion springs 1M 7213046-C3 1
51 M72C Brown Carpet-use on Jobs with coil type seat cushion springs M 7213046-AU 1
51 m7ec Brown Carpet-use on Jobs with Zig-Zag seat cushion springs M 7213046-CcU 1
51 mrec Green Carpet-use on jobs with coll type seat cushion springs IM 7213046-AT 1
51 M72C Green Carpet-use on Jobs with Z1g-zag seat cushion springs M 7213046-CT 1
‘51 aMTL Blue Cerpet-use on jobs with Zig-Zag seat cushion springs M 7H13046-AD 1
51 M7k Blue Carpet-use on Jobs with coll type seat cushion springs M 7413046-BD 1
51 ML Blue Gray Rubber M Th13046-AB 1
51 1M7L Brown Carpet-use with Brown Stripe Nylon Scheme 1M Th13046-AAH 1
51 MT7h Green Rubber IM TU13046-AC 1
51, IM74 Green Carpet-use with Green Stripe Nylon Scheme  ° IM 7413046-pAAT 1
51 ML Taupe Rubber 1M Th13046-BA 1
51 1IMT6 Blue Gray Rubber IM 7613046-Ad 1
51 1M76 Red Rubber IM 7613046-AG 1
51 1M76 Taupe Rubber 1M 7613046-BH 1
51 IM72B-T4-T76 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 6-18 x 7/8" 52366-515 2
51 IM72A-T2B-Th Washer (hollow countersunk)-No. 6 34876-523 >
Group 13054 MAT (FLOOR)-REAR
51 IMT9 All Trims M 7913054 1
51 MT79 Screw (oval head)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 2
51 79 Washer (flush countersunk)-No. 10 34863-513 2
Group 13086 PAD (FRONT FLOOR CARPET HEEL) ]
51 IM72C Black Rubber OM 7213086-D 1
51 m7ec Brown Rubber 1M 7213086-B 1
51 mrec Green Rubber 1M 7213086-4 1
Group 13095 COVER (REAR FLOOR TO CENTER SFAT BOARD)
50 | w79 | 0A 7913095 1




MERTURY °
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 13208-9 PLATE (BODY ROCKER PANEL SCUFF)-FRONT
51 1IM72A-T2B-T76-79 R.H.-Aluminum 8M 7013208 1
51 IMT2A-T2B-T76-T79 L.H. -Aluminum 8M 7013209 1
51 IM72A-72B-76-79 R.H. -Rubber M 7213208-B 1
51 IM72A-72B-76-79 L.H. -Rubber 1M 7213209-B 1
51 1M7L R.H. -Aluminum 8M 7313208 1
51 IMTH L.H, -Aluminum 8M 7313209 1
51 M7h R.H. -Rubber M 7h13208-B 1
51 MTh L.H.-Rubber ‘ M 7413209-B 1
51 M Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 32979-S8 8
51 LY Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 1f2o" 52342-58 as
reqtd
51 Rty Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x.7/8" 52366-58 6or8
51 M Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52742-38 16
51 IM72A-T72B-T6-79 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/4" 33000-513 I
Group 13210-1 STRIP (REAR FLOCR FINISH)-AT WHEELHOUSE
51 IM79 R.H. 8M 7913210 1
51 IMT79 L.H. 8M 7913211 1
51 MT79 Screw (cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 1/2" 52732-58 12
Group 13222 STRIP (REAR FLOOR FINISH)-REAR
51 1M79 8 7913222 1
51 1M79 Screw (cross recessed oval head self tap.)-No. 10-16 x 5/8" 350117-513 8
Group 13228-9 PLATE (BODY ROCKER PANEL SCUFF)-REAR
51 M7h R.H. -Aluminum 8M 7313228-B 1
51 IMT7L L.H. -Aluminum 8 7313229-B 1
51 M7 R.H.-Rubber 1M Th13228-B 1
51 1M7L L.H.-Rubber M 7413229-B 1
51 1M7h Screw (ovel head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 32979-S8 6
51 IMTh Serew (oval head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/4" 33000-313 n
51 IM7h Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 1/2" 52342-58 6
51 M7h Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 7/8" 5236658 6
51 M7k Screw (pan head self tapping)-No, 8-15 x 3/4" 52742-58 8
Group 14519 STRAP {HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR GROUND)
51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 5-3/8" long 8 14519 1
Group 16758 BUMPER (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
51 ™ Rubber-3/4" overall with 1/2" 0.D. at largest end 114 16758-aA 2
Group 16930 BRACKET (TOP CONTROL) .
51 w76 oM 16930 1
Group 18306 KEY (GLOVE BOX AND REAR DECK LID)
51 IM72B-Th-76-79 8E 18306 2
Group 18309 CYLINDER (SPARE TIRE)-WITH KEYS
51 IM79 | [ 014 18309 1




20

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:’:: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER ngg'o
Group 19545 FLUID (WINDOW REGULATOR)
51 In pint container-Replaced by 81-19545-B 8L 19545-4 =
reqtd
51 Case of (12) pint cans 8L 155553 -
reqtd




Group 20122-3

DOCR ASSEMBLY (FRONT)-LESS PAINT,TRIM,GLASS,HANDIES ,HINGES,LOCK AND REGULATOR

51 IM724~72B-72C R.H. M 7220122-B 1
51 IM72A-~72B~T2C L.H. oM 7220123-B 1
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C R.H.-Without moulding holes (to be drilled for service) 1L 7220122-B 1
51 IM72A~72B~72C L.H,-Without moulding holes (to be drilled for mervice) 1L 7220123-B 1
51 IM7L R.H. oM 7420122-B 1
51 IM7h L.H. ‘ oM T420123-B 1
51 M7k R.H.-Without moulding holes (to be drilled for service) 11, 7h20122-B 1
51 IMTh4 L.H.-Without moulding holes (to be drilled for service) 1L 7420123-B 1
51 M76 R.H, 1M 7620122 1
51 IMT76 L.H, 1M 7620123 1
51 IM79 R.H. oM 7920122-B 1
51 1M79 - L.H, oM 7920123-B 1
51 1M72B-72C-Th Nut (hex)-5/16"-2k 33879-58 8
Group 20256-7 PANEL (DOOR OUTSIDE FINISH)-UPPER
51 79 R.H.-Steel Panel with Mahogany Grain Finish OM 7920256-B 1
51 M79 L.H.-Steel Panel with Mahogany Grain Finish OM 7920257-B 1
Group 20256-7 PANEL (DOOR OUTSIDE FINISH)-COMPLETE
51 MT79 R.H.-Plywood with Mahogany Grain Finish M 7920256 1
51 IM79 L.H. -Plywood with Mahogany Grain Finish M 7920257 1
Group 20258-9  PANEL (DOOR OUTSIDE FINISH)-LOWER
51 79 R.H.-Steel Panel with Mahogany Grain Finish OM 7920258 1
51 IM79 L.H.-Steel Panel with Mahogany Grain Finish oM 7920259 1
Group 2039%-5 WEATHERSTRIP (DOCR BOTTOM)
51 IMT2A-72B-72C-T6 R.H. 8M 7020394 1
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-T6 L.H, 8M 7020395 1
51 1M7L R.H, & 7320394 1
51 1M7L L.H. & 7320395 1
51 M79 R.H, 8 7920394 1
51 IM79 L.H. 8 7920395 1
51 M79 Screw (pen head self tapping)-No. 7-15 x 3/8" 32916-58 6
Group 20400 KTT (GRAINING)-REPAIR
51 M9 [ | ara 7920400 1
Group 20400-1 FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRORT DOOR FINISH)-LOWER-CUTSIIE
51 M79 R.H.-Wood Frame and Painted Steel Pansl OM 7920400-B 1
51 IMT9 L.H.-Wood Frame and Painted Steel Panel OM 7920401-B 1
51 IMT79 R.H.-Wood Frame and Plywood Panel 1M 7920L00 1
51 M79 L.H.-Wood Frame and Plywood Panel M 7920401 1
51 M79 Wesher (f£lat)-5/16" 14 722-88 14
Group 20406-7 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR FINISH)-UPPER-OUTSIDE
51 MT79 R.H.-Wood TA 7920406 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Wood TA 7920407 1
51 1M79 Lockwasher (internmal tooth)-5/16" 3k906-87 10
51 IMT9 Nut (sleeve)-5/16"-18 x 35/6L4" 352353-523 1C
>51 IMT79 Screw (cross recessed round head)-5/16"-18 x 5/8" 355204~S7 8




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

21

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nng
Group 20497 SHIM (DOOR WINDOW GORNER FILIER TO INSIIE PANEL ATTACHING BRACKET)

51 w76 23/32" x 1-39/64" long 8M 7620497 as

reqg'd

Group 20520-1 RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT FRONT RAIL SECTION

51 w76 R.H.-approximately 24-5/8" 8M 7620520 1

51 M76 L.H, -approximately 2k-5/8" 8M 7620521 1

51 IMT76 Screw (pen head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 32916-58 10
Group 20526-7 RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT REAR RAIL SECTION

51 1MT76 R.H,-17-17/32" long 81 7620526 1

51 IMT76 L.H.-17-17/32" long 8M 7620527 1

51 1M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 32916-58 8
Group 20530-1 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR OPENING)-OUTER

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C R.H.-117" long 8M T7020530-B 1

51 IM724-T2B-72C L.H.-117" long 8M 7020531-B T

51 1M7L R.H.-108-1/4" long — 84 7320530-B 1

51 IM7h L.H.-108-1/4" long 8 7320531-B .

51 M79 R.H,-120-1/4" long "8 7920530-B 1

51 M79 L.H.-120-1/4" long - 84 7920531-B 1
Group 20530-1 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR HINGE PILLAR)

51 MT76 R.H.-approximately 26" 8M 7620530-B 1

51 w76 L.H.-approximately 26" 8M 7620531-B 1

51 1M76 Screw (cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" A 52726-513 2
Group 20542-3  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR LOCK PILLAR)

51 MT6 R.H. 8 7620542-B 1

51 MT76 1.H, 81 7620543-B 1

51 IM76 Screw (cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-513 2
Group 2057 CLIP (DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RETATNER)

51 1M76 8 762057k 2

51 MT76 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No., 8-15 x 3/i" 52360-513 2
Group 20712 RETAINER (DOOR BOTTOM WEATHERSTRIP)-OUTER

51 1M72A-728B 46-13/64" long &M 7020712-B 2

51 IMTh 35-13/64" long & 7320712-B 2

51 M9 45-3/16" long & 7920712 2
Group 20724-5 WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW FINISH STRIP)

51 1M72A-T2B-T72C R.H. &M 7020724 1

51 IM72A-72B~T2C L.H. 8 7020725 1

51 IMTh R.H, 8M 732072k 1

51 IMTY 1..H. & 7320725 1




r20903 52719-S

21850

351141-§

292982
22986

29920
352471-S

29917
22205

PM-478

FRONT DOOR PARTS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INO0T1VLVD Sidvd AQog

4

AdMww



MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

23

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:g-b
Group 20902-3 STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW FINISH)
51 IM72A-T2B R.H.-in Prime-without moulding holes oM 7220902-CP 1
51 1IM72A-T72B L.H.-in Prime-without moulding holes QM 7220903-CP 1
51 M72C R.H.-in Prime-with five 3/8" diameter moulding holes 1M 7220902-AP 1
51 IM72C L.H.-in Prime-with five 3/8" diameter moulding holes 1M 7220903 -AP 1
51 IMTh R.H.-in Prime 1M 7h20902-AP 1
51 1M7L L.H.-in Prime IM 7420903-AP 1
51 1M79 R.H. -Mahogany Grain OM 7920902-AA 1
51 IM79 L.H. -Mahogany Grain : OM 7920903-AA 1
51 IM72A-T2B-Tk Screw (cross recessed oval head self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/L4" 52360-513 10
Group 20925 CLIP (WINDOW REVEAL MCULDING)
51 IM724-72B-T2C-T4 3/4 long 8M 7020925 L
Group 20930-1 CLIP (DOOR WINDOW FINISH STRIP)-REAR LOWER
51 79 R.H.-1-1/2" at widest point 8M 7920930 1
51 M79 L.H.-1-1/2" at widest point &1 7920931 1
Group 20934-5 MOULDING (DOCOR OUTSIIE)-AT BELT
51 IM72A-T72B-T2C R.H,-approximately 47-37/64L" long 8M 7020934 1
51 IM72A-72B-T2C L.H.-approximately 47-37/64" long 8M 7020935 1
51 M7 R.H,-approximately 37-3/8" long M 7320934 1
51 IMTh R.H.-approximately 37-3/8" long 8 7320935 1
51 IMT9 R.H.-47-5/8" long a1 7920934 1
51 MT79 L.H.-47-5/8" long &M 7920935 1
51 IM72A-T2B-72C-Th Clip 353267-532 as
reqtd
Group 20938-9 MOULDING (FRONT DOCR OUTSIIE)-LOWER
51 1M72A-72B-72C-76 R.H.-50-63/64" long 8M 7020938 1
51 IM72A-T2B-72C~76 L.H.~50-63/64" long 8M 7020939 1
51 1M7L R.H.-40-31/64" long aM 7320938 1
51 IMTL L.H.-40-31/64" long 84 7320939 1
51 1M except 79 Clip (moulding) 352396-532 as
req'd
51 IM except 79 Clip (moulding) 358107-532 )
51 1M except 79 Retalner assy (moulding)-No. 10-24 358200-57 2
Group 20942-3 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL)
51 IM72B-72C-T6 R.H.-17-11/16" across open end x 42-21/6k" 1M 7220942 1
51 1IM72B-72C-76 L.H.-17-11/16" across open end x 42-21/64t M 7220943 1
51 M7k R.H.-17-11/16" across open end x 32" 1M 7hoo9ko 1
51 7k L.H.-17-11/16" across open end x 32" M Thoog9h3 1
Group 20952-3  MOULDING (FRONT DOOR WINDOW FINISH)
51 M72C R.H.-Rustless Steel 45-19/64" long 1M 7220952
51 mwr7ec L.H. -Rustless Steel 11-5-19/61&" long 1M 7220953 1
51 mwre Clip (moulding) 357120-58 10




24

- MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 20964-5  STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW FINISH)

51 IM76 R.H.-in Prime 1M 7620064 -AP 1

51 IMT76 L.H.-in Prime M 7620965-AP 1
Group 20978 PLATE (DOOR OUTSIDE NAME)

51 m7ec Monterey OM 7220978 2

51 w720 Speed Nut 350786-A58 10
Group 20984-5  MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW REVEAL)-OUTSIDE

51 IM72A-72B-T2C R.H. OM 7220984 1

51 1IM724-T2B-T72C L.H. OM 7220985 1

51 MTh R.H. oM 7h2098k4 1

51 L IMTL L.H. oM 7420985 1

51 M76 R.H. &M T7620984-3 1

51 1M76 L.H. 8 7620985-3 1

51 1M Clip 353267-532 100rl2
Group 20998-9 MOULDING (DOCR INSIDE)-REAR

51 M70 R.H.-27-27/64" long TA 7920998 1

51 MG L.H.-27-27/64" long TA 7920999 1
Group 21020 EMBLEM ASSEMBLY (DOOR OUTSIDE)

51 aM72c Rustless Steel with Crystal Inlay M 7221020 2
Group 21228-9 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (DOCR VENT WINDOW)

51 M76 R.H. 8M 7621228-C 1

51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7621229-C 1

) Group 21390-1 = CAP (DOOR VENT WINDOW FINISH)-FRONT
51 IM76 R.H.-Rustless Steel &M 7621390 1
51 IM76 L.H.-Rustless Stesl 8M 7621391 1




Group 21402-3

VENTILATING WINDOW ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR)-COMPIETE INCLUDING DIVISION BAR

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th R.H. OM 7221402 1
51 1M72A-72B-72C-Th L.H. oM 7221403 1
51 mM76 R.H. oM 7621402 1
51 1M76 L.H. M 7621403 1
51 IM79 R.H. 0A 7921402 1
51 M79 L.H. 0A 7921403 1
51 IM72A-72B-Th Screw and washer assy-1/4"-28 x 1fe" k2907-58 n
51 1M except 76 Screw (hex head)-No. 1b x 3/4n 4002357 N
51 1M except T9 Nut ("J" type)-To. 1ha 352312-832 L
51 1IM76 Bolt {round head)-No., 10-32 x 5/8" 35510-S7 N
51 IM76 Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 39070-S7 L
Group 21L06-7 GLASS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
51 IMT2A-T2B-72C-Th R.H. 8M 7021406-B 1
51 IM72A-T2B-72C-Th L.H. 8M 7021407-B 1
51 M79 R.H. 8 7921406 1
51 MT79 L.H, M 7921407 1
51 M Nut (lock)-5/16"-24 351141-88 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

25

YEAR

- BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 21410 GLASS (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)

51 1IM72A-72B-72C 8M 7021410-A 2

51 IMTH 8 7321410-A 2

51 MT76 aM 7621410-A 2

51 1MT79 &M 7921410-A 2
Group 21412 GLASS (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)

51 IM72A-72B-72C-Tk 8M 7021412-B 2

51 IMT6 &M 7621412-B 2

51 1MT79 & 7921412-B 2
Group 21424 STRIP (FRONT DOCR GLASS RETAINING)

51 IMT2A-T2B-72C-T6-79 27-1/4" long-replaced by M-17779-A 8M T021424-D 2

51 ML 17-3/4" long-replaced by M-1T7779-A M 7321424-D 2
Group 21432-3  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENTIIATING WINDOW)-BELT

51 M76 R.H.-Rubber-2-5/8" long oM 7621432 1

51 M6 L.H.-Rubber-2-5/8" long oM 7621433 1
Group 21448-9  WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOCR VENT WINDOW)

51 IM724-72B-T2C-T4 R.H. 8M 7021448 1

51 IM724-72BaT72C~Th L.4. 8M 7021hL9 1

51 M76 R.H. oM 7621448 1

51 MT76 L.8. oM 76214kg 1

51 M79 R.H. 81 7921448 1

51 M79 1.5, 8M 7921hkLg 1

51 M76 Button (special) 356904-513 4
Group 21450 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENT WINDOW DIVISION BAR)

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th 10-7/32" long oM 7221450 2ork

51 W79 QA 7921450 2

51 1M except 76 Rivet (special) 0A 702152k 8

51 IM79 Rivet (oval head)-9/64" x 13/64" 351909-58 2
Group 21452-3  WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR WINDOW OFENING)

51 1IMT72A-72B-72C R.H.-with Chrome beading M 7221452 2

51 1IM72A-T72B-T2C L.H.-with Chrome beading oM 7221453 2

51 7L R.H.-with Chrome beading oM 7h21h52 2

51 IMTh L.H.-with Chrome beading oM 7h21k53 2
Group 21452 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDOW GLASS)

51 1IM76 TA 7621452 4
Group 21452-3  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDOW)-AT EELT

51 M79 R.H, oM 7921452 1

51 1M79 L.H, oM 7621453 1

51 1M79 Clip (weetherstrip retainer) 358026-S8 10
Group 21454 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENT WINDOW FRAME)-REAR '

51 W76 | &1 762145k 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21458-9  CHANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR GLASS)
51 IM72A-T72B~T72C R.H.-Manual Control M 7021458-A 1
51 IMT72A-72B-T2C L.H.-Manual Control & 7021459-4 1
51 IM72B-T72C R.H.-Hydraulic Control 8M 7021458-B 1
51 1M728-T2C L.H.-Hydraulic Control 8M 7021459-B 1
51 IMTh R.H.-Manual Control 8 7321458-A 1
51 IMTY L.H,-Manual Control 8 7321459-A 1
51 IM7h R.H.-Hydraulic Control 8M 7321458-B 1
51 IM7hL L.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7321459-B 1
51 IM79 R.H.-Manual Control M 7921458-A 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Manual Control 8M 7921459-A 1
51 M Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 24325-38 L
51 M Nut (lock)-1/L7-28 34391-37 L
51 76 Washer (flat)-1f/4" Lh4720-58 %
Group 21458-9  CHANNEL AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOCR WINDOW GLASS LIFTER)
51 M76 R.H,-27-1/4" long 8M 7621458-B 1
51 M76 L.H.-27-1/4" long 84 7621459-B 1
51 wM76 Lockwasher-No, 8 34938-57 8
51 1M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No, 8-10 x 1fon 33183-87 8
Group 21464-5 BRACKET (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW UPPER PIVOT)-ON RETAINER )
51 1M except 76 R.H.-male-for IM76 requirements refer to group 22978-9 8M 7021464 1
51 1M except 76 L.H.-mele-for IM76 requirements refer to group 22978-9 a1 7021465 i
51 M728-T2B-T2C-Th Screw {cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 1/L 52713-58 y
51 M79 Screw (cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 7-16 x 3/8" 52719-58 I
Group 21466-7 HINGE (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW UPPER PIVOT)-ON FRAME ,
51 1M except 76 R.H.-female-for IM76 requirements refer to group 22976-7 8M 7021466 1.
51 1M except 76 L.H.-female-for IM76 requirements refer to group 22976-7 aM 7021467 1
51 1M except 76 Rivet 351878-88 k4
Group 21508-9 RUN ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-LOCK SIDE-COMPLETE
51 M76 R.H. 1M 7621508 1
51 1MT76 L.H. M 7621509 1
51 76 Locknut-1/L"-20 34390-57 1
51 M76 Lockwasher-1f4" 34805-52 2
51 1M76 Screw (pan head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 38228-52 2
51 w76 Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-58 L
Group 21510 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT AND REAR DOOR GLASS CHANNEL)
51 M except 76 28-63/64" long TEH 7221510 1
Group 21510 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR GLASS CHANNEL)-LOWER
51 IMT76 21/32" high-5/32" inside lip 8M 7621510 2
Group 2152k RIVET (DIVISION BAR WEATHER STRIP)
51 | 1M except 76 | | oa 7021521 | 8ori6




MERCURY #
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:r:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 21538 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (DOOR GIASS RUN)-LOWER
51 IMT6 "L" shaped 1-3/4" wide &M 7621538 N
51 w76 Nut (squere)-1/4"-20 34095-58 N
51 IM76 Screw (binding head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 39072-52 "
51 1M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32923-S7 N
51 IM76 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 43263-38 N
Group 21544 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOCR GLASS HEATFR)
51 IM724-T2B-T2C-Th 31" long-cut to length for IMTL 8M 7021544 2
Group 21546 RUN (DOCR GIASS DIVISION BAR)
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th oM 7221546 2ork
51 IMT79 0A 7921546 2
Group 21546-7 RUN (DOOR GLASS)-HINGE SIDE
51 IMT76 R.H.-28-3/64" long 7A 7621546 1
51 1M76 L.H.-28-3/64" long TA 7621547 1
51 M76 Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-88 N
Group 21550 RUN ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-LOCK SIDE-COMPLETE
51 IM72A-72B-72C-Th Approximately 23-59/64" long TA 7021550 2ork
51 1M79 Approximately 65-1/2" long TA T7921550-A 2
51 IMT72A-T72B-T2C-Th Lockwasher (external tooth)-No., 10 34903-58 Sork
51 IM72A-T72B-72C-Th Nut {hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2ork
51 IMT2A-T2B-T2C-Th Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 39032-38 2ork
51 IM72A-T2B-T72C-Th Screw (flat head self tap.)-No. 6 x 3/8" 3278L-g2 2ork
51 1M79 Screw (flat head self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 7/16" 351614-52 N
Group 21570-1 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOOR GILASS RUN)-LOCK SIDE
51 IMT79 R.H.-16-7/16" long TA 7921570 1
51 1M79 L.H.-16-7/16" long 7A 7921571 1
51 1M79 Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 12 3hg27-87 2
51 1M79 Nut (hex)-No. 12-24 34054-88 2
51 IMT79 Screw (oval head)-No. 12-24 x 3/4" 50420-5S8 2
51 1M79 Wagher (flat)-No. 10 4h716-88 2
Group 21572-3 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS RUN)-LOCK SIDE
51 IMT2A-T2B-T2C-Th R.H.-1%-7/32" long oM T7221572-A lor?
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th L.H.-14-7/32" long OM 7221573-A lor?
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-TH Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2
51 1IM724-T2B-T2C-Th Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 50508-58 as
reqtd
51 IM72A-72B-72C-Th Washer (internal and externmal tooth)-No. 10 356256-52 2
Group 21812-3 LOCK ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR)
51 M R.H. oA 7021812 1
51 M L.H. 0A 7021813 1
51 M Screw (cross recessed flat head)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 357797-S8 6
51 ™M Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-No. 12-2L x 3/8" 355394-58 2




28

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

WHERE USED ASS'Y NO. A
FRONT DOOR | 1M-7221818-9 | 25%."
FRONT DOOR | 1M-7421818-9 | 15%¢”
REAR DOOR 1M-7426404-5 | 62"

A PM-387
Group 21818-9 CONTROL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR 1OCK REMOTE)
51 1M except T4 R.H. IM 7221818 1
51 1M except T4 L.H. 1M 7221819 1
51 MTh R.H. M 7421818 1
51 IMT7Y 1.H, M 7421819 1
51 M Screw and washer essy (hex head)-No, 12-24 x 3/8" 355394 -8 6
Group 21850 KNOB (DOOR LOCKING CONTROL ROD)
51 1M except T2C Rubber 84 7021850-B 2ork
51 mrac Chrome OH 7321850 2
Group 21852 ROD (DOCR LOCK SAFETY CATCH)
51 IM724-72B-T2C-Th oM 7221852-A 2ork
51 1M76 M 7621852-A 2
51 M79 0A 7921852-A 2
Group 21858 SPRING (DOOR LOCK MAIN)
51 M 0A 7021858 2ork
Group 21872 SPRING (DOOR LOCK SLIDE TOGGLE )
51 M R.H.-Steel—double ring OA 7021872 lor2
51 M L.H.-Steel-double ring OA 7021873 lor2
_ Group 21909 SLEEVE (DOOR LOCK PAWL STOP)
51 M Rubber 0A 7021909 2ork
Group 21910 SPRING (DOCR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL)
51 M Steel-3 coils 8A 7021910-C 1
Group 219!#2-3 COVER AND SPRING KIT (DOOR LOCK AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY ) ~OUTSIDE
51 M R.H.-Briggs & Stratton-includes spring and cover HAK 7221942-A 1
51 M L.B,-Briggs & Stratton-includes spring and cover HAK 7221943-A 1
51 ™ R.H,-Hurd-includes spring and cover HAK 7221942-B 1
51 M L.H,.-Hurd-includes epring and cover HAK 7221943-B 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

29

YEAR NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21984-5 LOCK CYLINDER AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (DOOR PANEL)-COMPLETE WITH KEYS

51 IM72A-T2B=T2C-Th R.H. OM 7221984 -B 1

51 IMT2A-T2B~T2C-Th L.H. OM 7221985-B 1

51 MT76 R.H. oM 7621984-B 1

51 MT76 L.H. oM 7621985-B 1

51 IM79 R.H, OH 7221984 1

51 MT9 L.H. CH 7221985 1

51 1M except T9 Screw (hex socket set)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 35511488 2

51 IMT79 Nut (sleeve)-No. 10-32 350866-S7 2

51 M79 Screw (hex socket set)-No. 10-32 x 34 350106-87 2
Group 21988 SPRING (DOOR LOCK PAWL STOP)

51 M | steel-3/16" wide | oA 7021988-A 2ork
Group 21998 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOOR LOCK CYLINIER)

51 IM724-72B-72C-Th-T76 51/64" 0.D. OA 7021998-B 2
Group 21999 FERRULE (DOOR LOCK KNOB)

51 1M except 79 Rubber & 7221999 2ork
Group 22008-g PILATE ASSEMBLY (DOCR LOCK STRIKER)

51 Y R.H. BA 7022008-A lor2

51 M L.H. BA 7022009-A lor2

51 M Screw and lockwasher assy (cross recessed flat heed)- 350282-82 4

5/16"-24 x 1"

Group 22024 PIATE (DOOR LOCK STRIKER TAPPING)

51 M | | o 70e202h 2ork
Group 22042 PAD (DOOR LOCK CYLINDER)

51 ™ | Rubber | 1a 7020042 2
Group 22058 SHIM (DOOR LOCK STRIKER PLATE)

51 ™ Steel-zinc plate-2-25/32" long oA 7022058-B as

req*d

Group 2220k-5 RETAINER AND BAR ASSEMBLY (VENTILATING WINDOW)-COMPLETE

51 IM72A-T2B-72C-Th R.H. oM 7222204 1

51 IM72A-T2B~T2C-Th L.H. oM T222205 1

51 M79 R,H. 0A 7922204 1

= ™79 T.H. OA 7922205 1

51 1M except 79 Screw and washer assy-No, 10-32 x 3/8" LoBo2-38 2
Group 22218-9 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-COMPIETE

51 1M76 R.H. 8M 7622218-B 1

51 MT76 L.H. M 7622219-B 1
Group 22274 SEIM (DOCR VENT WINDOW FRAME TO INSIDE PANEL REAR BRACKET EXTENSION)

51 1M76 23/32" wide by 2-7/8" long & 7622074 as

reqfd

Group 22342 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW TO DOCR)

51 1IM76 I 3" long-at front of finish strip | oM 76223k2 2




. MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

*34903 -5

o * e A —
29438
99448 99498 r
@ —

@% 34079-S

THEORETICAL PIN SETTINGS | A ASSY
1M.72 DOOR 115" OM-7222400.1. A
%99469 1M-74 FRONT DOOR %" |OM-7222400.1-A
#99454 ! 1M-74 REAR DOOR %’ | OM-7222400.1-A
—l 1M-76 DOOR %" |OM-7629400-1.A

1M.79 DOOR Ve’ OM. 7622400 1A
@ Z * INCLUDED IN 22400-1 ASS'Y.

PM-477
&

THEORETICAL PIN SETTINGS | A ASS'Y A

1M-72 DOOR W'l OL-7222400-1-8

1M-74 REAR DOOR 3" 1 OL-7222400-1-B

1M-74 FRONT DOOR %s” | OL-7222400-1-8

1M-76 DOOR %" | OH-7222400-1

*357988-S
22448 &34079-5
Y
292438
* 99498
34903-S
*
22459
* INCLUDED IN 22400-1 ASSY
PM-476
£
YEAR NO.
" BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22400-1  HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOOR OUTSIDE)-COMPLETE

51 IM72A-72B~72C-Th R.H. OM 7222400-A lor?2
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th L.H. oM 7222L401-a lor2
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-T4B R.H. OL 7222400-B lor2
51 IM72A-T2B-72C-T4B L.H. OL 7222401-B lor?
51 76 R.H. OH 7222400 1
51 w76 L.H. OH T7222k01 1
51 IM76-79 R.H, oM 7622400-A 1
51 IMT76-79 L.H. OM 7622401-4 1
51 IMT2A-T2B-T2C Screw and washer assy (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 42804 -58 o
51 IMT74-76 Screv and washer assy (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 42802-58 2ork
51 IMTLE-76 Screw and wagher sssy (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 1" L42807-58 2ord
51 IMT79 Screw and washer assy (pan head)-No, 10-32 x 1-1/4n 357459-358 2
51 1M79 Screv and washer assy (pan head)-No, 10-32 x 1-3/8" 357460-38 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

31

YEAR

NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22428 PAD (OUTSIIE DOOR HANDLE)-LARGE

51 1M except 79 Rubber OL 7222428-B 2ork

51 ™M Rubber OM 7222428-A 2
Group 22438 PIN (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE RELEASE)

51 IMT72A-T2B-T2C-Th 1-7/64" long OA 7022438 2ork

51 M76-79 1-9/16" long oA 7622438 2
Group 22448 PAD (OUTSITE DOOR HANDLE)-SMALL

51 M Rubber oM 7222448 2ork

51 1M except 79 Rubber 0L 7222448 2
Group 22454 BUTTON AND GUITE ASSEMBLY (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE)

51 M 0A T022454-B 2

51 1M except 79 oM 7222454 2ork

51 ™M Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-S8 2ork

51 M Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 2ork
Group 22459 RETAINFR (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE BUTTON)

51 1M except 79 oM 7222459 2ork

51 1M except 79 Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 357288-518 Lor8
Group 22462 SPRING (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDIE PUSH BUTTON)

51 1M except 79 Steel-29/64" 0,D.-free length 2-5/16" oM 722262 2ork

51 ™ 1/2" 0.D.-free length 2-5/16" 0A 7022462 2
Group 22478 SEAL (OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE BUTTON)

51 1M except 79 M 7222478 2ork
Group 22600 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOOR INSIIE)

51 M 1M 7222600 2ork

51 ™ Retainer (spring) 357550-S 2ork
Group 22618 ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY (DOOR INSIDE HANDLE)

51 w79 1A 7922618 N
Group 22624 SPRING (DOOR INSIDE HANDLE AND WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)

51 M 1A 7022624 as

reqtd




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
" YEAR NO.
0 \ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22800-1 ° HINGE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-UPFER
51 IM except T9 R.H.~with four holes OM 7222800-B 1
51 1M except 79 L.H.-with four holes OM 7222801-B 1
51 1M79 R.H.-with four holes M 7922800-B 1
51 M79 L.H.-with four holes oM 7922801-B 1
51 1M Screw and lockwasher assy (cross recessed flat hesd)- 352282-52 16
5/16"-2k x 1" reqfd
Group 22810-1  HINGE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR)-LOWER
51 ™M R.H.-with four holes oM 7222810-B° 1
51 M L.H,-with four holes M 7222811-B 1
Group 22840 PIN (DOOR HINGE)
51 ™M 5/16" diameter oM 7222840 Lor8
Group 22884-5 RAIN SHIELD (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
51 IM724-T2B-72C-Th R.H. 8M 702288k 1
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th L.H. 8M 7022885 1
51 M76 R.H. 8M 7622884 1
51 M76 L.H, & 7622885 1
51 M79 R.H, 8M 7922884 1
51 1IM79 L.H. 8M 7922885 1
Group 22916-7 HANDLE (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW FRAME)
51 1M except 76 R.H. -Front Door 8A 7022916-C 1
51 1M except 76 L.H.-Front Door 8a 7022917-C 1
531 M7k R.H.-Rear Door 8M 7022916 1
51 Tk L.H. -Rear Door 8M 7022917 1
51 M76 R.H 8A 7622916-C 1
51 1M76 L.H. 84 7622017-C 1
51 1M except 76 Pin (taper)-3/32" x 1/2" 352471-57 )
Group 22920 EKEY (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW FRAME)
51 M 84 7022920 2ork
Group 22921 PIATE (DOOR DIVISION CHANNEL LOWER BRACKET TAPPING)
51 IMT72A~72B-T2C-T4-79 TA 7022921 2ork
Group 22924 PIATE (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW LOCK)
51 | 1M74 | Rear Door | 01a 70229048 2




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22926 SPRING (FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW PIVOT)

51 M 13/16" free length 0lA 7022926 2ork

51 IMTL Nut (lock)-5/16"-2k 351141-S8 2

51 76 Washer (flat)-5/16" Lh7ok-S8 b
Group 22938-9  BERACKET AND HANDLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW)

51 M R.H.-Front Door 84 7022938-B 1

51 M L.H.-Front Door 84 7022939-B 1

51 1M7h Rear Door OlA 7022938 2
Group 22940-1  BRACKET (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW LOCKING HANDLE SHAFT)

51 M R.H. 84 7022940-B 1

51 M L.H. 8a 7022941-B 1
Group 22963 WASHER (QUARTER VENTILATING WINDOW PIVOT FRICTION)

51 IMTL 84 7022963 2

51 IMTh Washer-3/8" I.D. x 49/64" 0.D. 356425-S n
Group 22976-7 HINGE (DOOR VENT WINDOW UPPER PIVOT)

51 M76 R.H.-upper hinge-female 84 7622976-B 1

51 IMT76 L.H.-upper hinge-female 81 7622977-B 1
Group 22978-9 HINGE (DOOR VENT WINDOW PIVOT)

51 M76 R.H.-lower hinge-male 88 7622978-B 1

51 IMT76 L.H.-lower hinge-male 8 7622979-B 1

51 IMT76 Screw (cross recessed)-No, 10-32 x 1/h" A 7621480 2
Group 22982 WASHER (DOOR VENTIIATOR WINDOW PIVOT)

51 M 25/64" I,D, x 39/64" 0.D. 01A 7022982 2ork
Group 22986 SPRING (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW HANDLE)

51 M Free length 7/16" 0lA 7022986 2ork
Group 22992-3  STOP (DOCR VENT WINDOW PIVOT)

51 IM724-72B-72C~Th-T79 R.H. 84 7022992 2

51 IMT2A~TZB-T2C-T4-79 L.H. 84 7022993 -

51 M76 R.H.-1" x 1-3/8" &M 7022992 2

51 M76 L.H,-1" x 1-3/8" 8 7022993 2

51 M76 Wagher (flat)-5/16" 3h7h6-82 N
Group 23030 BUMPER (DOOR UPPER)

51 | | Rubber ' [ 1ia 7023030-8 | 2




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23050 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW FRONT AND REAR FRAME BRACKET)-LOWER
51 IMT76 11A 7623050 2
51 M76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-82 2
51 w76 Nut (square)-1/4"-20 34095-58 2
51 IMT6 Screw (pan head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 38228-52 2




)§ 23338

O plie—34940-5

~ -
~ ",/ .S
-~ . (@)~ 34054

PART NO.
1M—T7223200-1 10"
1M—7423200-1 8%"
1M—7427000-1 8"

PM—388

WINDOW REGULATOR MANUAL CONTROL
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR

by BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 23200-1 REGUIATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)
51 IM72A-72B-T2C R.H.-Menual Control 1M 7223200 1
51 IMT72A-72B-T2C L.H.-Manual Control 1M 7223201 1
51 IMT72B-7h R.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 84 7023200-B lor2
51 IMT72B-7h L.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door &M 7023201-B lor2
51 IMTY R.H.-Manual Control M 7423200 1
51 IMTh L.H.-Manual Control M 7423201 1
51 IM76 R.H.-Hydraulic Control & 7623200 1
51 1M76 L.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7623201 1
51 IMT79 R.H.-Manual Control 1A 7923200 1
51 M79 L.H.-Manual Control 1A 7923201 1
51 M Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 12 351281-82a 2
51 i Screw and washer assy (hex head)-No. 12-2k x 3/8" 355394 -58 10
51 M except T6 Nut (hex)-No. 12-2k 34054 -58 2
Group 23204-5  FRAME ASSEMBLY {HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR )
51 IM72B-72C-Th R.H. 8M 702320k Lor2
51 IM72R-T2C-Th L.H. 8M 7023205 lor2
51 1M76 R.H. 8H 7323204 1
51 1IM76 L.H. 8M 7623205 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23236 BRACKET (HYIYRAUI.T_C WINDOW REGULATOR ARM)
51 IM72B-72C-T4-76-79 7/8" x 1-19/6h" 51a 7123236 50r9
Group 2324k CYLINIER ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW REGUIATOR HYDRAULIC)
51 1M72B-72C~Th-T6 8L 7323244 2orh
PM-409
WINDOW REGULATOR HYDRAULIC CONTROL
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
YEAR NO.
1o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23257 SPRING (FRONT DOOR REGUIATOR ARM STUD RETAINING)
51 IM72A-7EB~72C-T4-T9 * 134 7023257 Lor8
Group 23259 WASHER (WINDOW REGULATOR ARM ATTACHING BRACKET)
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th 11a 7023259 20r8
Group 23302-3 SWITCH AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATCR)
51 IM72B-72C-T4 Speclal equipment-single switch OH 7223302 3
51 IM72B-72C-T4 Speclal equipment-four switch OH 7223303 1
51 w76 Single switch OH 7223302 3
51 76 Mulitiple switch OH 7223303 1
Group 23312 SUPPORT (DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR SIDE RAIL)-UPPER
51 IM72B-T2C Hydraulic Control OM 7223312
51 IMTh Hydraulic Control 8M 7323312




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23318 SPRING (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR COUNTER BALANCE)

51 1M79 TA 7923318 2
Group 23338 BOLT (DOCR WINDOW REGULATOR STOP)

51 IM72A-72B-72C-Th Manual Control 01A 7023338 2ork

51 7L Lockwasher-No. 12 351281-A82 2
Group 23342 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOCR WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 1M except 76 M 7223342 2ork

51 1M except 76 Retainer (spring) 357550-8 2ork

*INCLUDED IN OH-7223302

PL-417

SINGLE HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH (OH-7223302)

L 4

Ty R

- <
SRR

&\“\\\\“\\\\\\

A

* INCLUDED IN 8H-7223303

PL-418

MULTIPLE HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH ( OH-7223303)

Group numbers only shown on illusteation. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

37

YEAR NO.
9 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23370 PLATE (WINDOW REGUIATOR HANDLE)
51 1-1/32" I.D. x 1-31/32" 0.D. 1A T7023370-B as
req’d
51 ™ 1-1/16" I.D. x 11/16" 0.D. 1A 7023370-A as
req'd
Group 23382 SUPPORT AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR ARM ROLIER)
51 AMT2B-T72C-Th-76 Front Door 5EH 7323382 2
51 IMTh Rear Door 8M 7423382 2
Group 23Lgk STOP (DOOR GLASS)-ON INNER PANEL
51 M76 a 762349k b
51 1M76 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-87 4
51 IM76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32923-S7 4
51 W76 Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 1-1/2" 39180-ST N
51 w76 Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 39048-32 4
51 76 Washer (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-38 L
Group 23500 ARM ASSEMBLY (DOOR CHECK)
51 M M 7023500 2
Group 23530 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (DOOR CHECK ARM)
51 IM724-T72B-T2C-Th-T76 06H 5623530 2ork
51 M79 96E 7023530 2
51 ™M Rivet (round head)-3/16" x 3/8" 60330-8 Lor8
Group 23554 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR CHECK ARM HOLE)
51 1M except 79 oM 7223554 ) 2ork
Group 23600-1 FRAME ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR)
51 MT76 R.H, 8L 7623600 1
51 MT76 L.HE, 8L 7623601 1
Group 23602 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW HYTRAULIC)
51 1M76 8H 7623602 2
Group 23603 SPRING (QUARTER WINDOW HYTRAULIC OPERATING)
51 1M76 Black Enamel : 8H 7623603 2
Group 23604 SPRING (HYTRAULIC ELECTRIC SWITCH)-LOCKING
51 IM72B~T2C-Th-T6 5/16" x 1f2" 8H 7323604 as
reqfd




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

Group 23942-3

TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-LESS ARM REST

51

IM72A

R.H.-Upper M-5156-P Light Blue Broedcloth, Center Light Gray
Artificial Leather, lLower Light Gray Artificilal Ieather

1M 7223942-2F

51

IM72A

L.H.-Upper M-5156-P Light Blue Broadcloth, Center Light Gray
Artificial Leather, Iower Light Gray Artificial Leather

M 7223943-AE

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antique
Grain Artificial Ieather

M 7223942-a7

51

1M72B

L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Ieather , Center
Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antique
Grain Artificial Leather

1M 7223943-47

51

IM72B

R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory
Colonial Grain Artificial leather, Lower Blue Colonial
Grain Artificial Leather

M 7223942-Av

51

L.H. -Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Colonial
Grain Artificial leather

M 72239L3-AV

51

1M72B

R.H.-Upper M-5156-N Derk Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather

M 7223942-AB

51

1M72B

L.H.-Upper M-5156-N Derk Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather

1M 7223943-AB

51

iM728

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Leather

M T223942-AY

51

L.H.-Upper Chestmut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Iesther » Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather

1M 7223943-AY

51

R.H. -Upper Cheatnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather )
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather » Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Graln Artificial Leather

M 722394 2-AF

51

M72B

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Colonlal Grain Artificial Leather » Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grein Artificial Ieather

1M 7223943-AF

51

1M72B

R.H.-Upper M-5156-T Derk Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Ieather

1M 722394 2-AC

51

IM72B

L.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Ieather

1M 7223943-AC

51

R.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificiel Leather

M 72239Lh2-AR

51

L.H. -Upper M~-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

1M 7223943 -AR

51

R.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B
Light Ten Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

M 72239L2-ap

51

IM72B

L.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B
Light Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Lesther

M 72239L3-an

51

IM72C

R.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center

Cherry Red Antique Grain Artificial Ieather » Lower Black
Antique Grain Artificial leather

M 7223942-A8

51

mrac

L.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center

Cherry Red Antique Grain Artificial ILeather » Lower Black
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

M 7223943-a5

51

mrac

R.H.-Upper Oyster White Antigue Grain Artificial Leather,

Medium Green Antique Grain Artificial Ieather » Lower Oyster
White Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

M 722394k 2. A7

51

wrec

L.H.-Upper Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Leather,
Medium Green Antique Grain Artificial Ieather » Lower Oyster
White Antique Graein Artificial Leather

M 7223943 -AT




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

39

YEAR
19

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

Group 23942-3

TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-LESS ARM REST-CONTINUED

51

IM72C

R.H.-Upper Black Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Cherry Red Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Black
Burnished Grain Artificial ILeather

1M 7223942-AAR

51

M72C

L.H.-Upper Black Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Cherry Red Burnished Graln Artificial Leather, Lower Black
Burnished Grain Artificilal Leather

M T223943-AAE

51

m72C

R.H.-Upper Seal Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Turquoise Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Seal Brown
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

1M 72239%2-aaG

51

w72c

L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Cemter
Turquoise Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Seal Brown
Antique Grain Artificial Leather

1M 7223943-8AG

51

Myec

R.H.-Upper Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Medium Green Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Ivory
Antique Grain Artificial leather

M T223942-a8F

51

Mr2c

L,H.-Upper Ivory Antique Graln Artificlal Ieather, Center
Medium Green Antique Grain Artificial leather, Lower Ivory
Antique Grain Artificial leather

1M 7223943 -AAF

51

R.H.-Upper Brown Grain Artificial Ieather, Center Turquoise

Antigue Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Brown Antique
Grain Artificial Leather

1M 72239Lk2-ay

51

m72C

L.H.~Upper Brown Grain Artificial Leather, Center Turquoise
Antique Grain Artificial Isather, Lower Brown Antique
Grain Artificial leather

M 7223943-AU

51

1M7L

R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Center Ivory
Antigue Graln Artificial ILeather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Leather

M Th239k2-p7

51

L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial leather, Center Ivory
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Ieather

1M The39L3-a7

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial leather, Center Ivory
Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Colonial Grain
Artificial Leather

1M Th239hk2-av

51

L.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificlal Leather, Center Ivory

Colonlal Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Colonial Grain
Artificial leather

M 7423943 -A7

51

IM7L

R.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather

M 7u23942-AB

51

M7k

L.H. -Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Ieather

1M 7423943-4B

51

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial leather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Jeather

M 7he39hko-ay

51

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather )
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather » Lower
Chestnut Brown Antigue Grain Artificial Ieather

M Th239k3-AY

51

R.H,-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather

M Tho39h2-AF

51

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificiel Leather

M 7h239U3-AF

51

M7y

R.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

M 7h23942-AC

51

1M7L

L.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

M 7h23943-AC




40

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

Group 23942-3

TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-LESS ARM REST-CONTINUED

51

R.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B Light
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

M Th239h2-pa

51

L.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B Light
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather

1M 7h23943-8

51

R.H. -Upper M-5158-A Derk Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

M 7ho39k0-AR

51

L.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth » Center M-5159-A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather

M Th23943-AR

51

R.H.-Upper Black Antique Graln Artificial leather, Center Red
Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Black Antique Grain
Artificial Ieather

M 76239L42-aAA

51

L.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Center Red
Antique Grain Artificilal Leather, Lower Black Antique Grain
Artificial Ieather

1M 7623943-a8

51

R.H.-Upper Black Wolf Grain Artificial ILeather, Center Red
Wolf Grain Artificiel Leather, Lower Black Wolf Grain
Artificial Leather

1M 7623942-AG

51

L.H.-Upper Black Wolf Grain Artificlal Leather, Center Red

Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather, lower Black Wolf Grain
Artificlal leather

M 7623943-AG

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artifical Leather, Center Gray
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Leather

M 7623942-AAD

51

L.H,-Upper Blue Antique Grein Artificlal leather, Center Gray
Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Leather

IM 7623943 -AAD

51

R.H. -Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Center Ivory
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antigue Grain
Artificial leather

IM 7623942-pAC

51

L.H. -Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial leather, Center Ivory
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Leather

14 7623943-aAC

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificlal leather, Center Gray

Wolf Grain Artificial leather, Lower Blue Wolf Grain
Artificiel Ieather

IM 76239L2-aK

51

L.H. -Upper Blue Wolf Graln Artificial Leather, Center Gray

Wolf Grain Artificlal Ieather, Lower Blue Wolf Grain
Artificial Ieather

1M 7623943-AK

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory

Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Wolf Grain
Artificial Leather

WM 7623942-AT

51

L.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather, Center Ivory

Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Wolf Grain
Artificial Leather

M 7623943-AT

51

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Wolf Graln Artificial Ieether,
Center Golden Tan Wolf Grain Artificlal Leather, Lower
Chestout Brown Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather

1M 7623942-H

51

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Wolf Grain Artificial Leather,

Center Golden Tan Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Wolf Grain Artificial leather

14 7623943 -AH

51

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Graln Artificial leather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

1M 76239L42-A4B

51

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower
Chestout Brown Antigue Grain Artificiel Ieather

1M 7623943-4AB




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

41

:'::R_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 23942-3 TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-LESS ARM REST-CONTIRNUED
51 79 R.H. -Mahogany Wood finished panel with Chestnut Brown Artificial M 7923942-AM 1
Leather Kick Pad
51 79 L.H. -Mahogany Wood finished panel with Chestnut Brown Artificial IM 7923943 -aAM 1
Leather Kick Pad
51 79 R.H. Mahogany Wood finished panel with Derk Green Artificial IM 7923942-AN 1
Ieather Kick Ped
51 . MT79 L.H. -Mahogany Wood finished penel with Dark Green Artificial 1M 7923943 -AN 1
Ieather Kick Pad
51 IMT79 R.H. -Mahogany Wood finished panel with Dark Red Artificial 1M 7923942-AT, 1
Leather Kick Pad
51 79 L.H.-Mahogany Wood finished panel with Dark Red Artificial 1M 79239L43-AT, 1
leather Kick Pad
51 IM72A-72B-T2C-T4 Screw (ovel head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-813 L
51 1M except 79 Clip (trim) 352333-S3 as
req'd
51 1M except T9 Washer (countersunk)-No, 8 34885-57 N
51 1MT79 Screw (cross recessed stove head)-No. 8-15 351769-S13 Lo
51 IMT79 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/ 32924 -58 Lo
Group 24140-1 REST ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR ARM)
51 IM72A L.H.-Top Gray Artificial leather, Bottom Plastic IM 7224141-A% 1
51 IM7T2B-Th R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastlc 1M 7224140-AB 1
51 IM72B-Th L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7224141-AB 1
51 IM72B-Th R.H.-Top Green Artificlal Leather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7224140-4C 1
51 IM72B-Th L.H.-Top Green Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic M 7224141-AC 1
51 IM72B-T4 R.H.-Top Dark Tan Artificial leather, Bottom Derk Brown Plastic 1M 7224140-BA 1
51 IM72B-Th L.H.-Top Dark Tan Artificial Leather, Bottom Dark Brown Plastic IM 7224141-BA 1
51 IM72B-Th R.H.-Top Dark Tan Artificlal leather, Bottom Light Tan Plastic M 72241%0-CA 1
51 M7 2B-Th L.H,-Top Dark Tan Artificial leather, Bottom Light Tan Plastic M 722h1k1-ca 1
51 IMT72B-Th-76 R.H.-Top Blue Artificial ILeather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7624140-BJ 1
51 IMT2B-TH-T6 L.H.-Top Blue Artificiel leather, Bottom Plastic M 762L141-BT 1
51 IM72B-TL-T6 R.H.-Top Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic M 7624140-BH 1
51 IM72B-T4-T76 L.H.-Top Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7624141-BH 1
51 MT72C R.H.-Top Seal Brown Artificlal Ieather, Bottom Plastic M 7224140-BY 1
51 mMm72C L.H.-Top Seal Brown Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic M T224141-BU 1
51 mraec R.H.-Top Green Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic M 7224140-BT 1
51 mT72C L.H.-Top Green Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic M 7224141 -BT 1
51 mr2c R.H.-Top Cherry Red Artificial ILeather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7224140-Bs 1
51 mrac L.H.-Top Cherry Red Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic M 72241k1-Bs 1
51 r7ec R.H.-Top Turgquolse Artificial ILeather, Bottom Plastic IM 7224140-AU 1
51 M72C L.H.-Top Turquolse Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic M 7224141 -AU 1
51 M76 L.H.-Top Black Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic 1M 7624141-BG 1
51 76 R.H.-Top Black Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic W 762k140-BG 1
51 IM79 R.H.-Top Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastlc oM 7924140-AT 1
51 M79 L.H.-Top Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather, Bottom Plastic oM 7924141 AT 1
51 M79 R.H. -Toip Dark Green Artificlal -Leather, Bottom Plastic oM _792k140-aU 1
51 M79 L.H.-Top Dark Green Artificial leather, Bottom Plastic OM 7924141 -AU 1
51 w79 R.H.-Top Dark Red Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic oM 7924140-AS 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Top Dark Red Artificial Leather, Bottom Plastic OM 792k141-AS 1
51 1M except 79 Screw {pan head self tapping)-No. 1%-10 x 1" 32951-52 N
51 MT9 Screw (pan head)-No. 10 x 1f2" 5212788 4




42

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 24190-1 MOULDING (DOOR ARM REST)
51 IMT2B-T20~Th~T76 R.H. IM 7224190-4 1
51 IMT2B-T2C-Th-T76 L.H. M 7224191-A 1
Group 24192 RETAINER (DOOR ARM REST MOULDING)
51 IM72B-720-T4-76 OM 7224192-B L
Group 24193 SPRING (HYDRAULIC WINDOW MOUNTING STUD)
51 1M except 79 7/8" x 1-1/30" 8H 7324193 as
reqgtd
8L-7024206 PL-287
Group 24206 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL)
51 IMT2B-T2C-T4 Special equipment 8L 7024206 1
51 IM76 8L 7024206 1
51 IM72B-T2C-T4-76 Lockwasher (standard)-No. 6 34801-57 as
reqtd
Group 24206 SWITCH (WINDOW REGULATOR)
51 IM72B-72C-Th Special equipment 8H 722k206 7
51 1M76 8 7224206 7
51 1M72B-72C-TL-76 Lockwasher (standard)-No. 6 34801-57 as
reqtd
Group 24219 BAR (WINDOW REGULATOR SWITCE BUS)
51 IM72B-T2C-TH-T76 8M 762k219 5
Group 24230 ESCUTCHEON (EYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL SWITCH)
51 IMT2B-72C-Th4 Special equipment TEH 7324230 1
51 IM76 TEE 7324230 1
Group 24231 PIN (HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH RETAINING)
51 1IM72B-T2C-Th-T6 Fibre 8M TO2k231 as
reqtd
Group 24232 PLIATE (DOME LAMP SWITCH MOUNTING)
51 | M6 | Quarter penel-single switch | 8r 72oL232 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

43

‘Y:f_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:g'b
Group 24232-3 PLATE (WINDOW REGULATOR SWITCH MOUNTING)
51 IM72B~72C-Th Special equipment-single switch 88 720ho32 3
51 IM72B-72C~Th Special equipment-multiple switch 81 7224233 1
51 w76 Single switch 8H 7224232 L
51 w76 Multiple ewitch 8H T2ek233 1
Group 24248 SUPPORT (DOCR HYTRAULIC WINDOW REGUIATCR)
51 IM72B-72C-T4 8M T024248-B 2ork
51 IM72B-T2C-Th Nut (hex head)-1fL"-20 34390-57 8
51 1M728-72C-Th Screw (pan head)-1f4"-20 x 5/8" 39094 -58 8
51 IM72B-T72C-Th Washer (flat)-1fL" 3h7h5-g2 8
Group 24258 COVER (HYIRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR HOSE AND WIRE)
51 IM72B-72C-~Th Front Door-coil spring-10-1/2" long 8M Tholios8 L
51 IM76 Plastic-13-9/32" long aM 7624258 2
Group 24300 PILIAR ASSEMBLY (BODY CENTER)
51 M74 oM 7424300 2
Group 24324-5 HINGE (FOLDING TOP PILILAR)
51 IMT6 R.H. 8 762432k 1
51 IMT6 L.H, & 7624325 1
51 M76 Lockwasher-1f4" 34805-57 8
51 M76 Screw (fillister head)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 31080-57 8
51 M76 Screw (flat head)-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 350183-S7 6
51 ™76 Stud (slotted head)-3/8"-16 x 1-23/64 3577535 2
Group 244hée TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILIAR)
51 IMTY M-5156-P Light Blue Brosdcloth M 7h24lh6-AB 2
51 7 M-5159-A Gray Broadcloth IM Tholhh6-AR 2
51 IMT7h M-5156-S Light Green Broadcloth M Thobblh6-AC 2
51 M7k M-5159-B Light Tan Broadcloth 1M ThobhL6-aR 2
51 M7h Blue Antique Grain Artificilal leather IM Thekhh6-pz, 2
51 M7h Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather M 7hobhlb-ay 2
51 IMTR Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather M 7&2’-}1&1&6-&! 2
51 IMTL Chestnut Brown Colonlal Grain Artificial leather M ThobhhE AR 2
51 7k Clip 35774953 20




Group 24622-3  DOOR ASSEMBLY (REAR)-IESS

PAINT ,TRIM,GLASS,BANDIES , HINGES ,LOCK AND REGULATOR

51 1M7h R.H. oM 7h2h622-B 1
51 1M7L L.H. oM ThoU623-B 1
51 ML R.H.-Without holes (to be drilied for service) 1L Th20122.B 1
51 M7 L.H.-Without holes {to be drilled for service) 1L 7420123.B 1
51 7L R.H.-Without holes (to be drilled for service) OM Thaké2a.¢ 1
51 M7 L.H.-Without holes (to be drilled for service) oM Thok623-c 1




44

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

21572

925500
26896
21sso-ﬁ
21852
S> 30552 ~~
< A £3-356425-S
21999 ; 29 A 29982 o c00e
. W S 963 @,\229864—-
2y Y &\22920«
92996 /@ \ 22916
351141-§ 352471-S =
24754
_ -+ 34054-S
3519281-S
PM-461
REAR DOOR PARTS
Group numbers only shown on illustration. OrdubmeNumbenshowninlinofpam
Group 24754-5 WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR WINDOW FINISH STRIP)
51 M7h R.H.-56-1/2" long 8 Thoh7sh 1
51 IMT7Y L.H.-56-1/2" long a Thok7s5 1
Group 25104-5 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOCR BOTTOM)
51 itycl R.H. -Approximate length 26" 8M 7325104 1
51 IMTh L.H. -Approximate length 25" 8M 7325105 1
51 M7k Screw (drive)-No. 6 351629 -A28 2
Group 25312 RETATNER (REAR DOCR BOTTOM WEATHERSTRIP)-OUTER
51 | Mk | 22-5/8" 1ong | 87325312 [




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

45

YEAR

NO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 25324-5 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOCR OPENING)-OUTER
51 1M7L R.H.-108-1/4" long M Thes32k-B 1
51 IMTL L.H.-108-1/4" long a4 7425325-B 1
51 7k Clip 352331-s3 2
Group 25500-1 FINISH STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW) )
51 IMTh R.H.-in Prime 1M T425500-AP 1
51 TS 1.H.-in Prime M 7425501-AP 1
51 IMTH Screw {ovel head)-No. 8-15 x 3/h" 52360-513 8
Group 25554-5 MOULDING (REAR DOOR OUTSIIE PANEL)-AT BELT
51 IMT4 R.H.-29-3/64" long & 7425554 -B 1
51 IMTL L.H,-29-3/64" long &M 7h425555-B 1
51 IMTh C1lip (moulding) 358168-53 10
Group 25556-7 MOULDING (REAR DOOGR OUTSIIE)-LOWER
51 M7 R.H.-30-1/16" long &M 7325556 1
51 1M7h L.H.-30-1/16" long 84 7325557 1
51 IM7L Retainer (moulding) 352396-932 8
51 1IMTh Retainer assy (moulding)-No. 10-24 358200-87 [
Group 25558 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR TRIM)-UPPER
51 1M7L 25-61/64" long M 7425558 2
Group 25578 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR TRIM)-LOWER
51 MTh 24-15/64" long M 7hos578 2
Group 25588-9 MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR OUTSIIE REVEAL)
51 IMTL R.H. oM 7425588 1
51 IM7h L.H. oM 7he5589 1
51 IMTEB-TLC Clip (speed) 353267-532 10
Group 25596-7 WEATEERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GLASS)-OUTER
51 IM74 R.H.-with Chrome beading oM 7425596 2
51 IMTH L.H.-with Chrome beading M 7425597 2
Group 25622 KIT (NAME PIATE INSTALLATION)-MERC.O.MATIC
51 ™ . MBK 7225622-A 2
Consists of the followlng
(1) 1M 7225622-B Name Plate
(L) 356470-8 Washer (insulation)
(4) Lb710-S8 Washer No. 8
(4) 3ko52-57 Nut (hex)-No. 8-32
Group 25712 GLASS (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
51 M7 | | & 7has7i2-A 2




46

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 25724 STRIP (REAR DOOR WINDOW RETAINER)

51 IM7L 15-3/8" long-use M-17779-A for service 8M Tho572L-E 2
Group 25814 KNOB (REAR DOCR AND QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GIASS IATCH)

51 IMT79 51A 7925814 2
Group 25856 WEATHERSTRTP (REAR DOOR GLASS HEATER)

51 1M7L 18-1/4" 1ong 7A Tho5856-A 2
Group 26228-9  CHANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GILASS)

51 IMT7Y R.H.-Manual Control TA TL26228-A 1

51 IM7L L.H.-Manual Control TA Tho6229-A 1

51 1M7L R.H.-Hydreulic Control 8M 7ho6228-B 1

51 M7k L.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7h26229-B 1
Group 2640k-5 CONTROL ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR LOCK REMOTE)

51 1M7L R.H. M Thoskoh 1

51 IM7L L.H. M Tho6LO5 1

51 IMTL Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-No. 12-2k x 3/8" 355394-88
Group 26412-3  LOCK ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR)

51 IMTL R.H. M Tho6h12 1

51 1M7L L.H. oM Thogh13 1

51 M7 Screw (cross recessed flat head)-No. 12-24 x 1/2% 357797-S8 6

51 M7L Screw and lockwesher assy (hex head)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 355394 -58 2
Group 26800-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)-UFPER

51 IMT7Y R.H. oM 7426800 1

51 IMTh L.H. oM 7426801 1

51 M7h Screw and lockwasher assy (flat head)-5/16"-24 x 1v 35228288 12
Group 26810-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR)-LOWER

51 IMT4 R.H. M 7426810 1

51 IM7h L.H. oM 7h26811 1

51 IMTY Screw and lockwasher assy (cross recessed)-5/16"-24 x 1" 352282-82 as

reqtd

Group 26866-7  VENTILIATING WINDOW ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)-COMPIETE-INCIUDING DIVISION BAR

51 IMT7L R.H. M Tho6866 1

51 IMTY L.H. oM Tho6867 1

51 IMTL Nut (lock)-5/16"-2k 351141-58 >

51 M7h Nut ("J" type)-No. 1ha 352312-532 4

51 M7h Screw (hex head)-No. 1% x 3/4" 42023-g7 L
Group 26868-9 GLASS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR VENTITATING WINDOW)

51 1M7L R.H. 8M 7h26868-B 1

51 M7h L.H, 8 TL26869-B 1

51 IMTh Nut (self locking)-5/16"-24 351141-58 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

47

YEAR

NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 26870 GLASS (REAR DOCR VENTILATCR WINDOW)

51 IMTL & Th26870-A 2
Group 26875 STRTP (REAR DOCR VENT WINDOW GLASS RETATNING)

51 MT7h Secure locally 7A Tho6875-B 2
Group 26896-7 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)

51 IMTh R.H, 8 7426896 1

51 IMTE L.H. M Th26897 1

51 M7 Rivet (special) 0A 7021524 8
Group 26902-3 KETAINER AND DIVISION BAR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW) )

51 IMTh R.H, oM 7426902 1

51 IMT7h L.H, M 7426903 1

51 M7h Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-57 2




Group 27000-1

REGULATCR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR WINDOW)

51 MTh R.H,-Manual Control M 727000 1
51 IMTL L.HE.-Manual Control 1M 7427001 1
51 IMT7h R.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8M 7023200-B lor2
51 IMTh L.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8 T7023201-B lor?2
51 IM7H Nut (hex)-No. 12-24 34054 g8 2
51 M7h Washer (flat)-1/h" W720-58 2
51 IM7h Screw and washer assy (hex head)-No, 12-24 x 3/8" 35539458 8
Group 27200 ARM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR CHECK)
51 IMTL L-57/64" long &M 7327200-B 2
Group 27336 COVER SPRING (BYDRAULIC WINDOW LIFT HOSE) -REAR DOCR
51 M7k 7" long M 7427336 Y
Group 27338 SUPPCRT (REAR DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGUIATOR INSITE RATL)-UPPER
51 MTh Overall length approximately 14-1/2" 8M 7327338 2
Group 27406-7 TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)
51 IMTY R.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Bromdcloth, Center M-5156-P Light M T42THO6-AB 1
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather
51 MTh T.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light M 7h27h0T7-AB 1
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather
51 IMTH R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory Y 7’*27#06—;“7" ) 1
Coloniel Grain Artificial ILeather, Lower Blue Colonial Grain
Artificlal leather
51 IMTh L.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Cemter Ivory - [ 1M Th2TLOT-AV 1
Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Colonial Grain
Artificial Leather
51 M7 R.H.-Upper Blue Antigue Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory M Th27h06-AZ 1
Antique Grain Artificial leather, Lower Blue Antigue Grain
Artificlal Leather
51 M7k L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificlal Isather, Center Ivory M ThoTh0T7-AZ 1

Antique Grain Artificlal Leather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificial Leather




48

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO'.
19 | REQ'D
Group 27406-7 TRIM PANEL ASSEMBIY (REAR DOOR)-CONTTNUED
51 M7h R.H.-Upper Chestmut Brovn Antique Grain Artificial leather, M Tho7L06-2Y 1
Center Golden Tan Antique Brown Artificlal Leather, Lower
Chestonut Brown Artificial leather-Manual Control
51 w7l L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather R M 7ho7ho7-AY 1
Center Golden Ten Antique Grain Artificial Ieather » Lower
Chestnut Brown Artificial ILeather-Manual Control
51 M7k R.H.-Upper Chestmut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, M 7427406 -AF 1
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial ieather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather
51 7Y L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial leather s M 7ho7hOT-AF 1
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather
51 IMTL R.E.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light M Th2T7h06-AC 1
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Ieather
51 IMTY L.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broedcloth, Center M-5156-S Light M TH2740T7-AC 1
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather
51 M7s R.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray M Tho7h06-AR 1
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Derk Tan Artificial Leather
51 M7h L.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Ten Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray M 7427407 -AR 1
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather
51 M7 R.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B Light M ThoTL06-2A 1
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather
51 M7k L.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B Light M 7h274h0T-2A 1
Ten Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather
51 M7 Clip (trim) 352333-53 as
reqtd
51 IM7h Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-513 N
51 M7k Washer (countersunk)-No, 8 34876-3238 N
Group 27542-3  WINDLACE AND CORD ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OPENING)
51 M7 R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 64-66 oM Tho7542-AB 1
51 7L L.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 64-66 oM 7ho7543-AB 1
51 7L R.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 M Thorsho-az 1
51 M7k L.H.-Blue-use with Trim Code 76 W Thersh3-az 1
51 7 R.H. -Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code 7& 1 The75ho-ny 1
51 IMTh L.H.-Chestnut Brown-use with Trim Code Tk M 7427543 -AY 1
51 IM7h R.H. -Green-use with Trim Code 68 oM 7ho75k2-AR 1
51 M7k L.H.-Green-use with Trim Code 68 oM Tho7543-AR 1
51 IM7h R.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60-62 oM Tho7sho_an 1
51 M7k L.H.-Tan-use with Trim Code 60-62 oM T427543-A4 1
51 M7 Screvw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 L
51 M7k Nall (drive)-No. k 351580-528 as
req'd
Group 27700-1  PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY QUARTER)-COMPLETE
51 IM724-72B-72C R.H.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler M 7227700-C 1
51 IMT2A-T2B-72C L.H.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler M 7227701-C 1
51 IM7h R.H.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler IM T427700-C 1
51 7 L.H.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler IM 7427701-C 1
51 w76 R.H.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler M 7627700-C 1
51 M76 L.E.-without caged nuts at rear floor pan filler IM 7627701 -¢ 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

49

YEAR NO.

. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 27804-5 BRACKET (TRIM PANEL TO WHEELHOUSE)

51 76 R.H.-Approximate length 10-1/4" 8M 7627804 1

51 w6 1.H. -Approximate length 10-1f/4" 8M 7627805 1
Group 27806-7 PLATE (QUARTER TRIM FINISH)

51 M76 R.H.-length 4'-all trim 8M 7627806-B 1

51 w6 L.H.-length L''-all trim 8M 7627807-B 1

51 MT76 Screw (cross recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-513 4
Group 27828-9 BRACKET (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE INNER BODY BOLT)

51 1M except 79 8M 7027828 1

51 1M except 79 aM 7027829 1




Group 27840-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY QUARTER)
51 IM72A-T2B~T2C R.H. M T227840-C 1
51 IMT2A-T2B-T72C L.H. M 7227841-C 1
51 M7k R.H. M The78ho-¢ 1
51 MTh L.H. M Tho78hl-c 1
51 IMT76 R.H. M 7627840-C 1
51 1M76 L.H. M 7627841-C 1
51 MT9 R.H, OA 7927840 1
51 IMT79 L.H. OA 7927841 1
51 1M79 Bumper (rubber)-stop for window glass 357385-8 2
51 IMT9 Screw (pan head)-No. 6-18 x 5/8" 50732-58 >
Group 27870-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REGUIATOR)
51 IM76 R.H. aM 7627870 1
51 w76 L.H, & 7627871 1
51 MT76 Bolt (hex head pointed)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 243hh-57 12
51 76 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 8
Group 27880-1 PANEL (BODY SIDE FINISE OUTER)-COMPLETE
51 MT79 R.H.-Mahogeny Plywood 1A 7927880 1
51 w79 L.H. -Mahogany Plywood 14 7927881 1
Group 27880-1 PANEL (BODY SIDE FINISH OUTER)-UPPER
51 IMT79 R.H.-Steel with Mahogeny Grain Finish 0A 7927880 1
51 79 L.H.-Steel with Mahogany Grein Finish 0A 7927881 1
Group 27886-7 PANEL (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE)-INNER
51 M except 79 R.H, 84 7327886-B 1
51 M except 79 L.g. o | 8M 7327887-B 1
Group 27906-7  PANEL (BODY SIDE FINISH OUTER)-REAR
51 79 R.H.-Steel with Mahogany Grain Finish 0A 7927906 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Steel with Mahogany Grain Finish 0A 7927907 1
Group 27914-5  PANEL (BODY SIDE FIKISH OUTER)-LOWER FRONT
51 79 R.H.-Steel with Mahogany Grain Finish 0A 7927914 1
51 M79 L.H.-Steel with Mahogany Grein Finish 0A 7927915 1




50

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

iy BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:gb
Group 27918-9  ORNAMENT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL)-LOWER

51 1M except T9 R.H. -Chrome Finish M 7227918-B 1

51 1M except T9 L.H.-Chrome Finish M 7227919-B 1

51 1M except 79 Lockwasher-1/4" I.D. x 5/8" 0.D. 351274-87 4

51 IM except 79 Nut (hex)-No. 10-2k 34053-s8 b

51 1M except 79 Nut retalner assy 357254 -2 2

51 M except 79 Nut (hex)-1/4"-28 34081-s57 2

51 1M except 79 Screw and washer assy-1f47-28 x 5/8" 4290k o8 I

51 | 1M except 79 Washer (flat)-No. 10 W4713-58 n
Group 27968-9 COVER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEIL WHEEL OPENING)

51 IM except 79 R.H. 11, 7227968 1

51 1M except T9 L.H. 11, 7227969 1
Group 27986-7  SEAL (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL OPENING COVER)

51 1M except 79 R.H. 1L 7227986 1

51 1M except 79 L.H. 11, 7227987 1
Group 27996-7 RETAINER (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL OPENING COVER GEAL)

51 M except 79 R.H. 11, 7227996-B 1

51 1M except 79 L.H, 1L 7227997-B 1
Group 26000-1  BRACKET (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING COVER)-LOWER FRONT

51 IM except 79 R.H. 1L 7228000 1

51 IM except 79 L.H. 11, 7228001 1
Group 28002-3  BRACKET (QUARTER WHEEL OPENING COVER)-LOWER REAR

51 1M except 79 ] 11 7228002 1

51 1M except 79 1L 7228003 1
Group 28006 CLIP (REINFORCEMENT QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER)

51 IM except 79 k" long 81, 7328006 2
Group 28104-5 PILIAR ASSEMBIY (QUARTER HINGE)

51 IMT7L R.H.-Manuel Control 8M T428104-B 1

51 1M7L L.H.-Manual Control 8M T428105-B 1

51 IM7s R.H.-Bydraulic Control 8L The8104 1

51 IMTh L.H.-Hydraulic Control 8L Th28105 1
Group 28160-1 PILIAR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK)

51 IM72A-72B~T2C R.H, oM 7228160-B 1

51 1IMT72A-T72B=72C L.H. oM 7228161-B 1

51 1M76 R.H. M 7628160-B 1

51 1M76 L.H. oM 7628161-B 1

51 1M79 R.H. M 7928160 1

51 1M79 L.H. oM 7928161 1
Group 28164-5 STRAINER (QUARTER HINGE PILIAR UPPER REINFORCEMENT TO PACKAGE TRAY)

51 IMTL R.H. av 742816k 1

51 IMT7L L.H. 8M 7428165 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

51

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:gb
Group 28214-5 REINFORCEMENT (FRONT DOCR LOCK PILLAR)

51 MT9 R.H. TA 7928214 1

51 1M79 L.H. TA 7928215 1
Group 28237 SEAL (QUARTER PILLAR)-DUST

51 1MT79 Sponge Rubber & 7928237 2
Group 28252-3 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)

51 IMT79 R.H, TA 7928252 1

51 MT9 L.H, TA 7928253 1
Group 28276 RETAINER (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR TRIM)

5L MT76 28-43/64" long &M 7628276 2

51 1IM76 Washer (hollow countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 1k
Group 28508 RETAINER (QUARTER WEEELHOUSE)-TRIM

51 1M728~T2B-72C-T4 5/8" x 15/16" x 2" long 7A 7328508 2
Group 28611 LID ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL FUEL TANK FILIER)

51 1M except 79 IM 7228611-B 1

51 IM except T9 Bumper 1M 7228626 2

51 1M except T9 Lockwasher-No. 8 34902-s8 2

51 1M except T9 Lockwasher-No. 10 34903-58 5

51 1M except 79 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-S7 >

51 M except 79 Screw (pan head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 39032-58 2
Group 28617 HOUSING (QUARTER PANEI, FUEL TANK FIIIER NECK)

51 1M except 79 1M 7228617-B 1

51 1M except 79 Bumper 1M 7228626 2

51 1M except 79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 8 34902-57 8

51 1M except T9 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-S8 8
Group 28626 BUMPER (QUARTER PANEL FUEL FILLFR LID)

51 1M except 79 Rubber 1M 7228626 2
Group 28700-1 FRAME ASSEMBLY (BODY SIIE FINISH)-UPPER

51 IM79 R.H.-Wood TA 7928700 1

51 M79 L.H.-Wood TA 7928701 1

51 1MT79 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-S2 12

51 1MT79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-5/16" 3490657 12

51 M79 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 3/t 42789-58 2

51 M79 Screw and washer assy (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 1" LoBh7-98 10

51 MT79 Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-8 12

51 M79 Washer (fiat)-5/16" 34 746-52 12
Group 28710-1 FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY SIDE FINISH)-LOWER

51 IMT79 R.H.-Wood freme and Steel panel oA 7928710 1

51 IMT79 L.H.-Wood freme and Steel panel oA 7928711 1

51 M79 R.H.-Wood frame and Plywood panel 1A 7928710 1

51 79 L.H,-Wood frame and Plywood panel 1A 7928711 1

51 IM79 Screw and washer assy (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 1-1/8" 40848-58 20




52

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':AL BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 28730-1 RETAINER (REAR QUARTER BELT FOLDING TOP)
51 1M76 R.H,-19-3/8" long oM 7628730 1
51 IM76 L.H,-19-3/8" long oM 7628731 1
51 IMT76 Nut (slotted truss head)-No. 6-40 351644513 n
51 IM76 Screw (special truss head)-No. 6-40 x 4" 351643-513 4
51 76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8-18 x 3/8" 33176-513 4
Group 29002-3 STRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FINISH)
51 IMT72A R.H.-in Prime-without moulding holes OM 7229002-BP 1
51 M728 L.H.-1n Prime-without moulding holes OM 7229003 -BP 1
51 1M72B R.H.-in Prime-without moulding holes 8M 7220002-AP 1
51 IM72B L.E.~in Prime-without moulding holes 8M 7220003-AP 1
51 720 R.H.-in Prime-3/8" diameter moulding holes 1M 7229002-BP 1
51 m72c L.H.-1in Prime-3/8" diemeter moulding holes IM 7229003 -~BP 1
51 M79 R.H,-Mahogany Wood Finish QM 7929002-BA 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Mahogany Wood Finish OM 7929003-BA 1
51 IMT79 Screw (ovel head crose recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-513 8
Group 29025 HOOK (COAT)-QUARTER
51 IM72A 8A 7029025-B 2
51 M79 1A 7029025 2
51 M79 Screw (self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 7/8" 52368-823 2
Group 29034-5 MOULDING (QUARTER OUTSIIE)-UPPER
51 1MT79 R.H,-67-7/8" long OA 7929034 1
51 MT9 L.H.-67-7/8" long 04 7929035 1
Group 29034-5 MOULDING (QUARTER PANEL AT BELT GUTSIIE)
51 IMT2A-T72B-T2C R.H,-approximately 55-29/32" long 8M 7229034 1
51 1IMT2A-T2B-T2C L.H,-approximetely 55-29/32" long 81 7229035 1
51 IM7L R.E,-approximately 35-63/64" long 8M 7429034 -B 1
51 Tk L.H,-approximtely 35-63/64" long M 7429035-B 1
51 IM76 R.H.-approximetely 55-7/8" long M 7629034 1
51 IMT76 L.H.-approximately 55-7/8" long IM 7629035 1
51 IM72A-72B-T2C-Th Clip 358168-83 10orl6
51 1M except T9 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15-3/8" 52720-38 as
req!'d
Group 29040-1 MOULDING (BODY SIDE LINING PANEL)-FRONT
51 M79 R.H. 8A 7929040 1
51 IMT9 L.H 8A T9290k1 1
Group 29074 SEAL (QUARTER OUTSIIE MOULDING RETAINER)-LOWER
51 | 1M except 79 | 14 702907k m




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

53

YEAR NO.

s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 29082-3 MOULDING (QUARTER WINDOW REVEAL OUTER)

51 IMT2A-TZB-T2C R.H. &M 7229082 1

51 IM72A-72B-T2C L.H. 8 7229083 1

51 1M72A-T2B-T2C ¢lip (speed) 353267-532 10
Group 29104 MOULDING (QUARTER WINDOW FINISH STRIP)

51 M72C Rustless Steel-33-29/32" long IM 7229104 2
Group 29118-9 RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT PILIAR SECTTON LOWER

51 1M76 R.H,-6-3/8" long &1 7629118 1

51 M6 1.H.-6-3/8" long 8M 7629119 1

51 w76 Screw {pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 32916-s8
Group 29122-3 KETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT PILLAR SECTION UPPER

51 M76 R.H. 8M 7629122 1

51 1IM76 L.H. &4 7629123 1
Group 29125 PLATE (QUARTER WINDOW FINISH STRIP MOULDING ATTACHING)

51 M72C Steel-1-1/2" square ) 1M 7229125 2
Group 29136 WELT ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FINISH STRIP MOULDING)

51 M72C Green-10-7/16" long M T7229136-AT 2

51 wmrec Red-10-7/16" long 1M 7229136-4AS 2

51 wm72e Turquoise-10-7/16" long 1M 7229136-AU 2
Group 2914k RETATNER (QUARTER OUTSIDE MOULDING)

51 IM except 79 Zinc Finish-2" long IM 722914k 8or10
Group 29428-9 GUSSET (QUARTER PANEL TO PACKAGE TRAY)

51 IM72A-T2B=-T72C-~Th R.H. oM 7229428 1

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th L.H. OM 7229429 1
Group 29496 STRAINER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FRAME TO FLOOR)

51 IMT72A-T2B-T2C M 7220496 2
Group 29668 TATCH ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-FRONT

51 M79 TA 7929668 2

51 1M79 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/4" 33003-813 2

51 1M79 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1f2" 52345-513 2

51 M79 Serew {oval head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1-1/4" 33019-S13 2




) MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

30506

29710

355316-5 __.€ 349055

]
~——359471-§

29904 [ @, \ ‘ =
3577455 i .
30548 | = &\

348065 @@
33798—%
30552

= “‘\ \ 356361-S
\\ \\\\ \ k\ x >

\~ 29002

PM-269
OUARTER WINDOW AND FINISH STRIP ASSEMBLY (8M-7229700-BP)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR . NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 29700-1  WINDOW AND FINISH STRTP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ) -COMPIETE
51 1M72B R,H,-in Prime aM 7229700-BP 1
51 IM72B L.H.-in Prime a 7229701-BP 1
51 wrae R.H.-in Prime 1M 7229700-BP 1
51 m72c L.H.-in Prime 1M 7229701-Bp 1
51 1M72B Clip (moulding) 357120-58 6
51 1M72B Lockwasher-5/16" : 34806-52 I
51 1M72B Screv (cross recessed oval hd self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1-1/4" 52382-513 12
51 IM72B Screw (headless set cup point)-1/4"-28 x 5/16" 89582-5 2

Group 29700-1 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY {QUARTER WINDOW) -COMPLETE
51 IMT76 R.H. M 7629700 1
51 IMT6 L.H. M 7629701 1
51 M76 Screw (socket head cap-1f/47-20 355268-8 6

Group 29710 GIASS (REAR QUARTER WINDOW)
51 | 1Myea M 7229710-A 2
51 IM72B-72C 8M 7229710-A )
51 1M76 84 7629710-A 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

55

OM- 7629700 GLASS AND FRAME ASS'Y R.H.

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE QUARTER WINDOW BODY TYPE (76)

0520 *20526 *29122
[ C

*51562

29118

29952 ——_
33181.5—>w

30106—

355148 .S
331815+

Rhp<-31652-
30s56— ~~34803.S
89589.5—

99948 -2 +-351385.5
99939 — > 8< 3153065
8203465
*99764——

* NOT INCLUDED IN 29700 ASS'Y

PM-342

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR

BODY TYPES K NO.

19 REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 29710 GLASS (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING)-FRONT

51 M79 8 7929710-A )
Group 2972k STRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINING)

51 IM72B-72C Rubber Tape-purchase locally 48-1/2" long-.085" thick-1-1/2" wide| TA 722972L-B 2

51 IMT76 TA 7629724-A 2
Group 29732 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-OUTER

51 IMT79 155" long-cut to length for door window glass TA 7929732-A 2
Group 29740 GLASS (QUARTER WINDOW)-REAR )

51| Mo l [ oA 79297h0-A 2




56

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
BODY TYPES NO.

B REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 29750-1  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GUILE)

51 M76 R.H. TA 7629750-A 2

51 IM76 L.H. TA 7629751-A 2
Group 29754 HANDLE (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-FRONT

51 IMT79 TA 792975k4-A 2
Group 29764-5 GUIIE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)-COMPLETE

51 1M76 R.H. TA 7629764 1

51 M76 L.H. TA 7629765 1

51 76 Rivet (oval head)-9/64" x 3/16" 63528-52 20
Group 29789 FILLER STRIP (QUARTER WINDOW)

51 IMT2A Rubber-18-1/2" long M 7229789 2
Group 29904-5  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER VENT WINDOW)

51 1M72B-72C R.H. TA 722990k -A 1

51 1M72B-72C L.H, TA 7229905-A 1
Group 29904-5  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW)

51 IM72A R.H. M 7229904 1

51 IMT2A L.H, M 7229905 1
Group 29904 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-REAR

51 M79 0A 792990k 2
Group 29908 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW BELT)

51 76 ' 8 7629908-A 2

51 1M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 4-24k x 1/4" 33165-S7 10

51 M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 6-20 x 1/4" 33167-38 10
Group 29910 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW)-INNER

51 IM79 TA 7929910-A 2
Group 29932-3  BRACKET (QUARTER WINDOW)-ON BODY

51 IM76 R.H, M 7629932 1

51 IMT76 L.H. M 7629933 1

51 1M76 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 2436658 L

51 w76 Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-57 L

51 1M76 Washer (flat)-25/64" I.D, x 3/4" 0.D. x 3/32" 351385-8 1
Group 29948 HINGE (QUARTER WINDOW)-ON BODY

51 IM76 TA 7629948 2

51 IM76 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-87 L

51 1IM76 Screw (fillister head)-No. 10-32 x 13/16" 31652-S N
Group 29952 RETAINER (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT WEATHERSTRIP)

51 IM76 12-7/32" long TA 7629952 2

51 M76 Screw (pen head self tapping)-No. 6-20 x 1/2" 33181-S 2

51 1M76 . Screv (special binding head)-No. 10-32 x 5/16" 355148-87 N




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

57

YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
Group 29958-9 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT LOWER CORNER)
51 IMT76 R.H. TA 7629958 1
51 W76 L.H. TA 7629959 1
51 M76 Screw (flat head)-No. 8-32 x 5/16" 24612-813 [
51 IM76 Screw (headless set)-1/4"-28 x 5/16" 89582-5 2
Group 29978 FILIER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW OPENING)
51 IM79 Mahogany Finish M 7929978-AA 2
Group 30104-5 RUN ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-UPPER FRONT
51 M79 R.H. OA 7930104 1
51 M79 L.H. 0A 7930105 1
Group 30106-7 WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT)-COMPLETE
51 1MT76 R.H. &M 7630106 1
51 MT76 L.H. & 7630107 1
51 1M except 76 Rivet (special) OA 702152k 8
Group 30106 RUN (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS FRONT)-VERTICAL
51 IM79 0A 7930106 2
Group 30116 RUN (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-LOWER
51 IMT79 0A 7930116 2
Group 30124 RETAINER (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RUN)-UPPER REAR
51 IM79 0A 7930124 2

A e

wy,

PM-268

OUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR (8M-7630307)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




58

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 30154-5 CLIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINER)

51 M79 R.H. 84 7930154-B 1

51 WM79 L.H. 8A 7930155-B 1

51 IM79 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No, 6-18 x 1fo" 32921-58
Group 30158 CLIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINER)-FRONT

51 IM79 OA 7930158 2
Group 30284 PIATE (QUARTER VENT WINDOW LOCK)

51 IM72B-T2C 8M 7030284 2

51 1IM72B-T72C Rivet (tubular oval head)-.1h4/.1k1 x .15 351921-S7 [
Group 30306-7 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)

51 M76 R.H, &M 7630306 1

51 1IM76 L.H. aM 7630307 1

51 IM76 Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" regulator to pillar and 2434l -87 L4

quarter panel

51 M76 Locknut-1/4"-20 34390-57 L

51 w76 Washer (flat)-1/L bh720-58 8
Group 30358 SEAL (QUARTER TRIM PANEL TO FLOOR)

51 1M76 Sponge Rubber-15" long oM 7630358 2
Group 30506-7 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)

51 IM72B-T72C R.H. TA 7230506 1

51 IM72B-T2C L.H. TA 7230507 1

51 IM72B-72C Lockwasher (internmal tooth)-1/hv 34905-87 »

51 IM72B-T72C Screw (round head shoulder)-1/4"-28 x 15/16" 355316-5 o
Group 30548 CLAMP (QUARTER WINDOW FRAME LOWER PIVOT)

51 1M72B-72C 8M 7030548 2

51 1M72B-72C Bolt (shoulder)-5/16"-2k x 3/4" 357745-88 2

51 M72B-T2C Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-82 1

51 M7 2B~T72C Nut (hex)-5/16" 33798-58 L
Group 30552 STOP (QUARTER GLASS FRAME PIVOT)

51 MT2B-T2C & 7330552 2

51 IMT74 8A 7030552 L

51 M72B-T2C Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-87 L

51 M7ZB-T2C Stud 5/16"-2L x 3fL7 357745-58 n
Group 30556 PIN (QUARTER WINDOW FRAME HINGE)

51 M76 TA 7630556 2

51 IMT76 Screw (set)-1/4"-28 x 3/16" 89582-5 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

59

30710

529218-S
34901-S—

/3071 4

1M-7230702-AP

T
34901-S
'

é
59221 8,-5/ <*30714

[/
<o

1M-7630702-AP

*NOT INCLUDED IN

¥NOT INCLUDED IN 1M-7230702 ASSY.

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLES

1M-7630702 ASSY.

PM-397

:;EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 30702 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH)-COMPLETE

51 IM72B In Prime 8M 7030702-AP 2

51 mM72C Chrome Finish 1M 7230702-B 2

51 M7k In Prime 1M 7230702-AP 2

51 w76 In Prime 1M 7630702-AP 2

51 IM72B Screw (cross recessed oval head tapping)-Fo. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-813 4

51 IMT2B-72C Speed nut-No. 8a 352388-832 I
Group 30708 RECEPTACLE AND RETATINER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH)

51 W79 Use with all trim 84 7930708-AF 2

51 w79 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1/en 32923-87 4
Group 30710 KNOB (ASH RECEPTACLE)

51 1M72B Quarter 8M 7030710 2

51 IM72B-T2C Quarter 1M 7230710 2

51 IMTY Front seat back M 7230710 1

51 76 Quarter 1M 7630710 2

51 M except T9 Screw (round head)-No. 6-20 x 1fur 52218-38 IR

51 IM except T9 washer {internal tooth)-No, 6 34901-57 k4
Group 30714 RETAINFR (QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLE)

51 IM72B 8A 703071k 2

51 IMTOB-T72C 1M 7230714 2

51 M76 8 7630714 2

51 IM72B Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52360-513 4
Group 3072k MEDALLION (ASH RECEPTACLE)

51 IM72B | Quarter | 8um 703072k-a 2




60

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
|- J—

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQD

Group 31012-3

TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)

51

IM72A

R.H,-Upper M-5156-P Light Blue Bromdcloth, Center Light Gray
Artificlal Leather, Lower Light Gray Artificial Leather

M 7231012-AE

51

IMT72A

L.H.-Upper M-5156-P Light Blue Broadcloth, Center Light Gray
Artificlal Leather, Lower Light Gray Artificilal Leather

1M 7231013-AE

51

R.H;-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory

Antique Grain Artificisl Ieather » Lower Blue Antique Graln
Artificial Ieather

M 7231012-AZ

51

IM72B

L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center Ivory

Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Antique Grain
Artificiael Leather

IM 7231013-AZ

51

R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificlel ILeather , Center

Ivory Colonlal Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Blue Colonial
Grain Artificial Leather

M 7231012-AV

51

L.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Blue Colonial
Grain Artificial Ieather

1M 7231013-AV

51

1M72B

R.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broedcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather

1M 7231012-AB

51

IM72B

L.H.-Upper M-5156-N Derk Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5156-P Light
Blue Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather

1M 7231013-AB

51

w728

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial leather , Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial leather

1M 7231012-AY

51

M728

L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather,
Center Golden Tan Antigue Grain Artificial Leather » Lower
Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

1M 7231013-AY

51

R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather N
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather , Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather

M 7231012-AF

51

L.H, -Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificial Leather,
Center Golden Tan Colonial Grein Artificial Leather , Lower
Chestnut Brown Colonial Qrain Artificial Ieather

IM 7231013-AF

51

M72B

R.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Bromdcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

1M T7231012-AC

51

IMT72B

L.H.-Upper M-5156-T Derk Green Bromdcloth, Center M-5156-S Light
Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

1M 7231013-AC

51

M728

R.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

1M 7231012-AR

51

L.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159~A Gray
Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Ieather

1M 7231013-AR

51

IM72B

R.H.-Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B
Light Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

IM 7231012-AA

51

M72B

L.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5159-B
Light Tan Broadcloth, Lower Dark Tan Artificial Leather

1M 7231013-AA

51

IM72C

R.H.-Upper Black Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Center
Red Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Black Burnished
Graln Artificial Ieather

1M 7231012-AAE

51

M72c

L.H.-Upper Black Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, Center

Red Burnished Grain Artificial Leather, lower Black Burnished
Grain Artificial Leather

1M 7231013-AAE

S1

m72C

R.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather , Center
Cherry Red Antique Grain Artificial ILeather » Lower Black
Antique Grain Artifical leather

1M 7231012-AS

51

M72C

L.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificiel Leather, Center
Cherry Red Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Black
Antique Grain Artificial Leather

M 7231013-A5




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

61

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NoO.
19| REQ'D
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)-CONTINUED

51 IM72C R.H. -Upper Seal Brown Antlque Graln Artificiel Ieather, Center IM T7231012-AAG 1
Medium Green Antique Graln Artificial Leather, Lower Seal
Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather

51 mr7ec L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Antlque Graln Artificial Ieather, Center 1M 7231013-~AAG 1
Medium Green Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Seal
Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather

51 IM72C R.H.-Upper Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Center 1M 7231012-AAF 1
Medium Green Artificial Ieather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain
Artificial Ieather

51 mrec L.H.-Upper Ivory Antique Graln Artificial ILeather, Center 1M T7231013-AAF 1
Medium Green Artificilal Leather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain
Artificial Ieather

51 wrec R.H.-Upper Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Center M 7231012-AT 1
Green Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather, Lower Oyster White
Antique Grein Artificial ILeather

51 IMT2C L.H.-Upper Oyster White Antique Graln Artificial Ieather, Center IM 7231013-AT 1
Green Antigue Greln Artificlal lsather, Lower Oyster White
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

51 m72Cc R.H.-Upper Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Leather, Center IM 7231012-AU 1
Turquolse Antigue Grain Artificlal ILeather, Lower Brown
Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather

51 mT72c L.H.-Upper Brown Antigue Graln Artificial Ieather, Center 1M 7231013-AU 1
Turquolse Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Brown
Antique Grain Artificial leather

51 IM7L R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Graln Artificial Leather, Lower Ivory M 7431012-a7 1
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

51 IMTh L.H. -Upper Blue Antique Graln Artificial Ieather, Lower Ivory M 7431013-A7 1
Antique Grain Artificlal Leather

51 IMTh R.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broedcloth, Lower M-5156-P Light 1M 7431012-AB 1
Blue Broadcloth )

51 IM7s L.H.-Upper M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-5156-P Light M 7h31013-AB 1
Blue Broadcloth

51 MTh R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Ivory M 7431012-A7 1
Colonial Grain Artificlal Leather

51 M7h L.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Artificiel Leather, Lower Ivory M 7431013-AV 1
Colonial Grain Artificlal Leather .

51 M7l R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificlal Leather, 1M Th31012-AY 1
Lower Golden Tan Antlque Grain Artificial Ieather

51 MT7hH L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial leather, IM 7431013-AY 1
Lower Golden Tan Antique Grailn Artificlel Leather

51 IM74 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Artificlal Ieather, 1M 7431012-AF 1
Lower Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial leather

51 IMT4 L.H. -Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Graln Artificial Leather, M 7431013-AF 1
Lower Golden Tan Colonial Graln Artificilal Ieather

51 IMTY R.H.-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-5156-S Light 1M Th31012-AC 1
Green Broadcloth

51 IMT7h L.H,-Upper M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-5156-S Light M T431013-AC 1
Green Broadcloth

51 1M7L L.H.-Upper M-5158-4 Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5153-A Gray 1M 7431013-AR 1
Tan Broadcloth

51 el L.H, -Upper M-5158-A Dark Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-5159-A Gray M T431013-AR 1
Tan Broadcloth

51 IMTH R.H, -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5159-B Light M T431012-a4 1
Tan Broadcloth

51 it L.H. -Upper M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5159-B Light M T431013-AA 1

Tan Broadcloth




62

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:’:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,b
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)-CON‘I‘INUEH)

51 M76 R.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificial leather, lower Red IM 7631012-AAA 1
Antique Grain Artificiel Leather

51 wM76 L.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Red 1M 7631013-AAA 1
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

51 w76 R.H. -Upper Black Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Red 1M 7631012-AG 1
Wolf Grain Artificial Leather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Black Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Red IM T7631013-AG 1
Wolf Grain Artificial ILeather

51 m76 R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Gray 1M 7631012-AAD 1
Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Gray 1M 7631013-AAD 1
Antlque Grain Artificilal Leather

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial leather, Lower Ivory 1M 7631012-aAC 1
Antique CGrain Artificial Leather

51 76 L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Artificial Leather, Lower Ivory 1M 7631013-AAC 1
Antlique Grain Artificial leather

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificlal Ieather, Lower Gray 1M 7631012-AK 1
Wolf Graln Artificial Leather

51 76 L.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather, Lower Gray IM 7631013-2K 1
Wolf Grain Artificial leather

51 76 R.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificial leather, Lower Ivory M 7631012-AF 1
Wolf Grain Artificial Leather

51 wmré L.H.-Upper Blue Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, lower Ivory IM 7631013-AT 1
Wolf Grain Artificlal Leather

51 M76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Lesther, 1M 7631012-A4B 1
Lower Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Ieather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Artificial Ieather, IM 7631013-AAB 1
Lower Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificlal Ieather

51 IM76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Wolf Grain Artificial leather, Lower 1M T7631012-AH 1
Golden Tan Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Wolf Grain Artificial Leather, Lower 1M 7631013-AH 1
Golden Tan Wolf Grain Artificial Ieather

51 IMT79 R.H.-Mahogany Wood with Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather Kick IM 7931012-aM 1
Pad

51 w79 L.H. -Mahogany Wood with Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather Kick IM 7931013-AM 1
Pad

51 MT79 R.H. -Mahogany Wood wlth Dark Green Artificial Ieather Kick Pad IM T7931012-AN 1

51 IM79 L.H.-Mahogeny Wood with Dark Green Artificial Leather Kick Pad IM 7931013-AN 1

51 IMT79 R.H. -Mahogany Wood with Dark Red Artificial Leather Kick Pad 1M 7931012-AL 1

51 IMT79 L.H. -Mahogany Wood with Dark Red Artificial Leather Kick Pad 1M 7931013-AL 1

51 IM7oB-T72C-T4-T6 Clip (trim)-21/32" long 358300-53 60r10

51 IM7S Screw (oval head)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-S13 2

51 IM7h Washer (flush countersunk)-No. 10 356553~ 2

51 mM76 Lockwasher-1/h" 34805-58 2

51 M76 Nut (square)-1/L".20 34095-58 2

51 1M76 Screw (psn head self tapping)-No. 10 x 3/4n 32938-57 2

51 MT76 Screw (pan head)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 32023513 i

51 w76 Screw (pan head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 3820852 2

51 w76 Screw (washer head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 4093458 2

51 79 Screw (stove head)-No. 8-15 350075-S13 20

Group 31096-7 PANEL ASSEMBLY QUARTER (REAR CORNER)-UPPER

51 1M79 R.H.-Light Green M 7931096-AU 1

51 1M79 L.H.-Light Green M 7931097-AU 1

51 1M79 R.H.-Light Red M 7931096-AS 1

51 1MT79 L.H.-Light Red M 7931097-AS 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

63

:':A“ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:g"l:
Group 31096-7  PANEL ASSEMBIY QUARTER (REAR CORNER)-UPPER-CONTINUED
51 1M79 R.E.-Golden Tan M 7931096-AT 1
51 IM79 L.H,.-Golden Tan 4 T7931097-AT 1
Group 31140 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER TRIM)
51 IM7Y 11-45/64" 1ong M 7431140 2
Group 31140 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER TRIM)-UPPER
51 1IM72B-T2C 30-55/64" long WM 7231140 2
51 M76 27-7/16" developed length M 7631140 2
Group 31215 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER TRIM PANEL)-LOWER
51 WM75B~T2C 9-15/16" long 1M 7231215 2
51 MT76 Developed length-6-35/64" M 7631215-B 2
Group 31224-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)
51 M76 R.H.-Gray Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7631224 .AAD 1
51 w76 L.H.~Gray Antigue Graln Artificial leather M 7631225-AAD 1
51 76 R.H.-Gray Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather IM 7631224 -pK 1
51 w76 L.H.-Gray Colonial Graln Artificial Ieather IM 7631225-AK 1
51 1M76 R.H.-Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7631224 -AAC 1
51 76 L.H,-Ivory Antique Grain Artificial Ieather IM 7631225-pAAC 1
51 IM76 R.H.-Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather M 7631224 A7 1
51 w76 L.H.-Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Leather M 7631225-AT 1
51 w76 R.H.-Red Colonial Grain Artificial ILeather WM 7631224 -aG 1
51 w76 L.H.-Red Colonlal Grain Artificial Ieather IM T7631225-AG 1
51 76 R.H.-Red Antique Grain Artificial Ieather M 7631224-AnA 1
51 M76 L.H.-Red Antlque Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7631225-AAA 1
51 76 R.H.-Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificlal Leather 1M 7631224 -AAB 1
51 IMT76 L.H.-Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7631225-AAB 1
51 1M76 R.H.-Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather 1M 7631224 A0 1
51 w76 L.H.-Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Ieather 1M 7631225-AH 1
51 w79 R.H.-Light Green Artificial leather OM 7931224 -AU 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Light Green Artificial Ieather OM 7931225-AU 1
51 w79 R.H.-Iight Red Artificial Ieather oM 7931224 -AS 1
51 MT79 L.H.-Light Red Artificial leather OM 7931225-A5 1
51 1M79 R.H.~Golden Ten Artificial Ieather OM 7931224 -AT 1
51 IMT79 L.H.-Golden Tan Artificial Ieather OM 7931225-AT 1
51 1M79 Fastener 358130-52 8
Group 31267 SILENCER (QUARTER REAR)
51 1M72A-T2B-T2C Fibre Glass M 7231267 2
Group 31290 WINDIACE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)
51 MT76 Gray IM 7631290-AAD 2
51 1M76 Light Gray oM 7602610 2
51 M76 Ivory M 7631290-AAC 2
51 w76 Red M 7631290-A8A 2
51 w76 Ten 1M 7631290-AAB 2
51 76 Nail (drive)-No. 6 x 1f2" 351629-A2B-528 2




64

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

|Y9EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg-D
Group 31418 BRACKET (ASSIST STRAP) _
51 IM72B-T72C &M 7031418 2
51 IM72B~T2C Bolt (cross recessed fillister head shoulder)-No. 10-32 x 355153-513 2
1-7/16"
Group 31421 COVER (ASSIST STRAP BRACKET)
51 IM72B~T2C &M 70314k21-B 2
Group 31440 STRAP ASSEMBLY (ASSIST)
51 IM72B Outer Blue Lace, Inner M-19108-L Blue Headlining OM 7231440-AB 2
51 IM72B Quter Green lace, Inner M-19108-M Green Headlining OM T231440-AR 2
51 1M72B Ivory Artificial Ieather 1M 7231440-a7, 2
51 M72B Tan Lace, Inner M-16908-H Tan Headlining OM T231440-aA 2
51 IM72B Outer Tan lace, Inner M-19108-N Light Ten Headlining IM 7231440-AA 2
51 1M72B Outer Gray Tan lace, Inner M-19108-P Gray Ten Headlining 1M 7231440-AR 2
51 1IM72B Golden Tan Artificial Leather 1M 7231440-AY 2
51 w720 Green Artificilal Ieather M 7231440-AAF 2
51 mM72C Cherry Red Artificlal Ieather IM 7232440-AAF 2
51 m72c Turquoise Artificial Ieather IM 7231440-pAG 2
Group 31452 BRACKET (COAT HANGER)
51 IMTL 8H 7331452 2
51 M7 Screw (cross recessed ovel heed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-513 N
Group 31600-1 REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE
51 IMT72A R.H.-Top Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-Y Gray and Rust M 7231600-AE 1
Bedford Cord
51 IMT2A L.H,-Top Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-Y Gray and Rust 1M 7231601-AE 1
Bedford Cord
- 51 1M72B R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-N Blue Gray Block 1M 7231600-AB 1
Broadcloth
51 IM72B L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-N Blue Gray Block 1M T7231601-AB 1
Broadcloth
<51 1M72B R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe| 1M 7231600-AD 1
Nylon and Mohair
51 IM72B L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe| 1M 7231601-AD 1
Nylon and Mohair
51 1M72B R.H.-Top Dark Brown Vinyl Artificial Leather, Side M-1H2-H 1M 7231600-AAH 1
Brown Stripe Nylon
51 7B L.H.-Top Dark Brown Vinyl Artificial Ieather, Side M-1H2-E M 7231601-AAH 1
Brown Stripe Nylon
<51 1IMT72B R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-P Two Tone Green 1M 7231600-AC 1
Stripe Broadcloth )
51 1M72B L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-P Two Tone Green M 7231601-AC 1
Stripe Broadcloth
51 IMT72B R.H.-Top Dark Green Vinyl Artificial Leather, Side M-1H2-J 1M 7231600-AAT 1
Green Stripe Nylon
51 IMT72B R.H.~Top Dark Green Vinyl Artificial Leather, Side M-1H2-J 1M 7231600-AAT 1
Green Stripe Nylon
51 IM72B R.H.-Top and Side Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Ieather IM 7231600-BZ 1
51 IMT72B L.H.-Top and Side Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Iesther IM 7231601-BZ 1
51 IMT72B R.H.-Top and Side Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7231600-AV 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Top and Side Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Teather M 7231601-AV 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

65

YEAR

Green Stripe liylon

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 31600-1 REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE-CONTINUED
51 1M72B R.H,-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16103-A Tan and Gray 1M 7231600-AR 1
Stripe Broadcloth
51 IM72B L.H,-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16103-A Tan and Gray 1M 7231601-AR 1
Stripe Broadcloth
51 1M72B R.H,-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe 1M 7231600-AA 1
Broadcloth
51 IM72B L.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe M 7231601-AA 1
Broadcloth
51 IM72B R.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificilal Ieather 1M 7231600-AF 1
51 IMT2B L.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Colonial Graln Artificial Ieather 1M 7231601~AF 1
) 51 IM72B R.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Antique Graln Artificial lLeather 1M 7231600-BF 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Ieather 1M 7231601-BF 1
51 M72C R.H.-Top Green Leather, Side Green Antique Grain Artificial 1M 7231600-BT 1
Leather
51 m7ac L.H.-Top Green leather, Side Green Antique Grain Artificial 1M 7231601-BT 1
Leather
51 mT72c R.H.-Top Cherry Red Leather, Side Cherry Red Antique Grain M 7231600-A8 1
Artificial Lesather
51 wrec L.H.-Top Cherry Red Leather, Side Cherry Red Antique Grain 1M 7231601-AS 1
Artificial Ieather
51 M7ec R.H.-Top Cherry Red Burnished Leather, Side Cherry Red 1M 7231600-BS 1
Artificial Burnished Leather
51 mrec L.H.-Top Cherry Red Burnlshed Leather, Side Cherry Red 1M 7231601-BS 1
Artificial Burnished Leather
51 m72¢ R.H.-Top Turquoise Artificial Leather, Side M-5087-C Brown 1M 7231600-BU 1
and Turquoise Bedford Cord
51 IM72C L.H.-Top Turquolse Artificial Ieather, Side M-5087-C Brown 1M 7231601-BU 1
ond Turquoise Bedford Cord '
51 IM7h R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-N Blue Gray Block 1M T7L31600-AB 1
Broadcloth, Front Blue Artificiel Leather
51 Warh L.H,-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-N Blue Gray Block 1M 7L31601-AB 1
Broadcloth, Front Blue Artificial Leather
51 IMTL R.H.-Top Blue Artificial leather, Side M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe[ 1M 7L31600-AD 1
Nylon and Mohair, Front Blue Artificial Leather )
51 IMT7h L.H.-Top Blue Artificlal Leather, Side M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe| 1M 7:131601-AD 1
" Nylon and Moheir, Front Blue Artificlal Leather
51 w7k R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-Y Gray and Rust 1M T431600-A% 1
Bedford Cord, Front Blue Artificial Leather
51 7L L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-Y Grey and Rust M 7431601-A% 1
Bedford Cord, Front Blue Artificial Leather
51 M7k R.H.-Top Dark Erown Vinyl Artificial Ieather, Side M-1HP-H M TLH31600-AAH 1
Brown Stripe Nylon
51 IMTH L.H.-Top Dark Brown Vinyl Artificial leather, Side M-1H2-H M 7431601-AAH 1
Brown Stripe liylon )
51 IM74 R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-P Two Tone Green M T7431600-AC 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Front Green Artificial Leather
51 IM7L L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-P Two Tone Green 1M 7431601-AC 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Front Green Artificial Leather
51 1M7h R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16103-A Tan and Gray 1M 7h31600-AR 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Front Tan Artificial Leather
51 IM74 L.H.-Top Ten Artificial Leather, Side M-16103-A Tan and Gray 1M 7431601-AR 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Front Tan Artificial Leather
51 7L R.H.-Top Derk Green Vinyl Artificial Leather, Side M-1H2-J IM T431600-AAT 1
Green Stripe liylon
51 1M7L L.H.-Top Dark Green Vinyl Artificial Leather, Side M-1H2-J 1M TU31601-pAT 1




66

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'p
Group 31600-1 REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE-CONTINUED
51 IMTL R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe 1M 7431600-AA 1
Broadcloth, Front Tan Artificial Leather
51 IMTL L.H,-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe M 7431601-AA 1
Broadcloth, Front Tan Artificlal Leather
51 1M7L R.H.-Top and Side Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7431600-AV 1
51 7l L.H.-Top and Side Ivory Colonial Grain Artificial leather 1M 7431601-AV 1
51 WMTh R.H.-Top and Side Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Leather M 7431600-BV 1
51 IMTh L.H.-Top and Side Oyster White Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M T431601-BV 1
51 T N R.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Lesather 1M 7431600-BF 1
51 7Y R.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Antique Grain Artificial Leather 1M T431600-BF 1
51 M7 R.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial Leather 1M 7431600-AF 1
51 IM7L L.H.-Top and Side Golden Tan Colonial Grain Artificial leather IM 7431601-AF 1
51 IMT2A-~T2B-72C-Th Screw (pan head cross recessed self tepping)-No. 10 x 1f/2" 52727-58 2
51 M7 Screw (oval head)-No. 8 x 5/8" 52352-58 2
51 Tk Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 Y
Group 32400-1 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER FOLDING COMPARTMENT STIE)

51 IM76 R.H. 8M 7632400 1
51 1IM76 L.H. M 7632401 1
51 M76 Screw (oval head crossed recessed)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352513 2
51 w76 Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34865-513 4




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

67

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 40112 DOOR ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT )

51 | 1M except 79 | 1M 72ko112 1
Group 40200 TATIGATE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE PAINTED AND TRIMMED)

51 1M79 Grained oM 7940200 1

51 IM79 Lockwasher (external tooth countersunk)-1/h" 34954 -7 9

51 ™79 Nut (special spring) 357215-532 2

51 IM79 Screw (flat head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" oLEhg-S8 9

51 1M79 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/4" b2021-57 4

51 1M79 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 32938-S7 2

51 1M79 Washer-Rubber-7/16" I,D. x 1-1/4" 0.D. x 1/16" 357394-S n
Group 40308 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BACK LOWER REAR)-CENTER

51 IM79 | oA 7940308 1
Group 40310 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY UPFPER BACK)

51 IM76 M 7640310 1
Group L0320 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY LOWER BACK)

51 1M except 79 IM 72L0320 1
Group 40320-1  PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY LOWER REAR SIDE)

51 1M79 R.H. oM 7940320 1

51 MT79 L.H. 0A 7940321 1

51 79 Bolt (hex-head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 232457 8

51 1M79 Locknut (standard light thick)-1/4"-20 34390-87 8

51 1IM79 Nut (plain)-1/k"-20 3L129-52 8

51 1M79 Washer (flat)-1/4" k4720-58 8
Group 40326-7 PANEL (REAR QUARTER INSIDE LINING)-UPPER

51 IMT79 R.H.-in Prime OM 7940326-AP 1

51 M79 L.H.-in Prime OM T940327-AP 1

51 IM79 Screw (pan-hd self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/4" 32938-57 8
Group 40330-1 PANEL (REAR BODY SIDE INSIDE LINING)-LOWER

51 1M79 R.H. 84 7940330 1

51 1M79 L.H. 81 7940331 1

51 IMT79 Screw (pan-hd self tapping)-No., 10-12 x 1/2"-one reqtd for 32924 .g7 3

R.H.-2 req'd for IL,H.

Group L0726 PANEL {TAIL GATE)-INSIDE FINISH )

51 IM79 Linoleum , 0A T9LOT726 1

51 1MT79 Washer (counter sunk)-No. 10 34863-513 8

51 MT79 Screw {oval-hd cross recessed)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 8
Group Lo7hi BUMPER (TATLGATE SUPPORT ROD)

51 1M79 Rubber OA T79hOThHL 2

51 1M79 Screw (round head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1" 32884 -58 2

51 1IM79 Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-58 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 41606 WEATHERSTRIP (TAILGATE BOTTOM SILE)-ON BODY

51 | 79 | 1-5/8" long | 8a 7941606-B 2
Group 41626 WEATHERSEAL (TATLGATE SIDE)

51 | 79 | 22-3/8" 1ong | 8M 7941626 2
Group 41632 WEATHERSTRIP (TATLGATE)-OUTER BOTTOM

51 l IM79 | Sponge Rubber-12" long | 0A 7941632 2
Group 41716 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT FLANGING STRIP AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)

51 | 1M76 | ‘ [ o 7641716 1
Group 41742-3  PILIAR AND TACKING STRIPE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK)

51 1M76 R.H. oM 7641742-B 1

51 IM76 L.H. M 7641743-B 1
Group 41748 STRIP ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT TACKING )-CENTER

51 MT76 Overall length approximately 37-1/k" oM 7641748 1
Group 41760-1 STRIP AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT TACKING)-END

51 IM76 R.E,-7/8" wide with two 7/16" holes 1-3/4" apart TA 7641760 1

51 MT76 L.H.-7/8" wide with two 7/16" holes 1-3/4" apart 7A 7641761 1
Group L1774 MOULDING (BACK BELT FINISH)

51 IM76 Rustless Steel-approximately 58-31/32" long 8 76417Th-A 1

51 M76 Stud (fastener snap type)-No. 8 x 7/8" 352392-513 11
Group 41786 WELT ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT RATL)

51 1M76 72" long-Black with Black Binding 8 7641786-B 1

51 IM76 72" long-Black with Red Binding 8M 7641786-C 1

51 1M76 72" long-Gray Tan with Gray Tan Binding 8M 7641786-A 1

51 1M76 72" long-Green with Green Binding & 7641786-D 1
Group 41954 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)

51 79 Rubber-70-1/2" long 0A 794195k 2
Group 42002 WINDOW ASSEMBLY (BACK)-LESS OUTSIDE TRIM

51 1M79 Straight Maple Grain 8 7942002-C 1

51 1M79 Screw (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 28918-513 4
Group 42006 GLASS (BACK WINDOW)

51 IM72A-72B-T2C-Th Clear M 7242006-A 1

51 IM72A-T72B-T72C-Th Tinted-Green M 72L2006-B 1

51 IM79 8 7942006-A 2
Group 4205k INSERT {BACK WINDOW WEATHERSTRIP)

51 1IM72A 141" long M 7242054 -A 1

51 IM7ZB-T2C-Tk 65" long-cut from IM-72L205L-A for service M 72Lh205k-B 1
Group 42057 PIN (BACK WINDOW SUPPORT ARM STOP)

51 | g | [ 8M 7942057 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 42058-9  SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

5L M79 R.H. 0A 7942058-A 1

51 w79 L.H. oM 7942059 1

51 M79 Nut (plain)-No. 10-32 3l1k1-58 N

51 w79 Screw (flat head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/2"-back window to 25231-87 L

rear body pillar

51 79 Screw (flat head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/%" 32808-32 N
Group 42084 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)

51 IMT72A Free length at bottom 64-3/h" 1M 724208L-A 1

51 IM72B-72C-Th Free length at bottom 63-1/2" M 72k208hk - 1
Group L2084 WEATHERSEAT, (BACK WINDOW)-UPPER

51 | 79 Sponge Rubber-71-7/32" long &M 794208k 1
Group 42086 WEATHERSEAL (BACK WINDOW)-LOWER

51 1M79 Sponge Rubber-47-13/32" long & 7942086 1

5L 1IMT79 Screw (case recessed pan head self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 1/2" 356795-58 15

51 1IM79 Washer (flat)-No. 6 34k701-87 15
Group L2088-9  WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)-IOWER CORNER

51 MT79 R.H.-"L" ghape 2-3/16" x 2-3/32" &M 7942088 1

51 M79 L.H.-"L" shape 2-3/16" x 2-3/32" 8M 7942089 1
Group 42094 RETAINER (BACK WINDOW WEATHERSTRIP)-OUTER

51 IM79 Straight Grain Maple-42-31/32" long &1 7942094 1

51 M9 Screw (pan-hd cross recessed self tapping)-No. 6-18 x WL 52724 -58 15
Group L2400-1 STRIP ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW FINISH)

51 1M79 R.H.-Mahogany Finish OM 7942L00-AA 1

51 MT79 L.H.-Mahogany Finish OM 7942L01-AA 1

51 1M79 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1" 33013-813 [

51 IM79 Screw (oval head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-S13 6

51 IM79 Screw (oval hd. cross recessed self tap.)-No. 9-15 x 1f2n 5234458 10
Group L2kol MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE)-LOWER CENTER

51 IM72B-T4 Rustless Steel M 72L2kLOk 1

51 M72C Chrome Finish 1L 72hk2Lok 1

51 IM72-T2C-Th Retainer-zinc Finish-1" x 1-31/32" M 72h2ho5 5

51 IM72-72C-Th Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-58 5
Group 42406-7  MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE)-LOWER CORNER

51 IM72B-7h R.H.-Rustless Steel M 72k2L06-B 1

51 IM72B-T7h L.H.-Rustless Steel 1M 72U2L0T7-B 1

51 M72C Chrome Finish 1M 72L2ko6-C 1

51 wrec Chrome Finish IM 72Lh2407-C 1

51 M72-72r-7h Retainer-zinc Finish-1" x 1-31/33" M 72h2kos 2

51 IM72C Retainer-zinc Finish-1" x 1-55/64" M 72h2438 2

51 Mre-T2c-Th Screw (pan head cross recessed)-No. B-15 x 1/2" 52726-58 N
Group 42410 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OPENING)-INNER

51 1IM79 Mahogany Finish 8 79L2410-AB 1

51 1M79 Screw {oval head cross recessed self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-513 7

51 IM79 Screw (oval hd. cross recessed self tap.)-No, B-15 x 1-1/L 52382-813 2




70

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

42425
52726-S

REAR WINDOW
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group Lohol STRTP (BACK WINDOW DIVISION BAR FINISH)

51 1M79 Mahogany Finish TA T9LoL2L AR 1

51 IM79 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52376-513 3
Group L2kos RETATNER (BACK WINDOW LOWER MOULDING)

51 IM72B-T2C-Th Zinc Finish-1" x 1-63/6L" M 72hk2kos 7

51 IM72B-72C-Tk Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-38 7
Group 42430 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW)-UPPER

51 IM72B-Th Rustless Steel 1M 7242430 1

51 m72c Chrome Finish 1L 7242430 1
Group 42438 RETATNER (BACK WINDOW)-OUTSIDE IOWER CORNER MOULDING

51 IM72C Zinc Finish-1" x 1-23/32" 1M 72h2438 >

51 IM72C Screw (pan hd. cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1/2" 52726-38 2
Group k2h32 COVER (BACK WINDOW)-OUTSIDE LOWER MOULDING JOINT

51 IMT2B-Th Rustless Steel M 72k2k32 2

51 IMT72C Chrome Finish 1L 72k2k32 2




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

71

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g"b
Group 42530 MEDATLION (HOOD)-FRONT

51 | | 7242530 1
Group 42530 MEDALLION (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDIE)

51 | 1M except 79 [ 1M 7242530-B 1
Group 42700-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

51 1M except 79 R.H. oM 7242700 1

51 1M except 79 L.H. oM 7242701 1

51 1M except 79 Bolt (pointed hex-hd)-5/16"-2 x 3/B# 2437h .58 8

51 1M except T9 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-2L x 5[8" 24327-58 L

51 1M except 79 Locknut (hex)-5/16"-2k 34393-57 2

51 1M except 79 Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-57 8

51 1M except 79 Washer (flat)-5/16" Lh722.58 10
Group 42714-5 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY IUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE

51 IM72-T2C-gh R.H.-Steel-approx, 4-3/6L" x L-51/64" x 12-9/6h" overall oM T2ho71h 1

51 IM72-72C-Th L.H. ~Steel-approx, L-3/6L" x L-51J6L" ¥ 12-9/64" overall oM 7242715 1
Group 42900 EINGE ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

51 M79 , &1 7942900 2

51 1IM79 Rivet (round head)-3/16" x 3/8" 60330-5 i

51 1M79 Screw and washer assy (hex head)-1/5"-20 x 3/4%" 42906-S8 6

51 1MT79 Washer (flat)-1/4" 4h720-88 6
Group 43000 HINGE ASSEMBLY (TATLGATE)

51 w79 OA 7943000 1

51 IM79 Bolt (hex head)-1/h"-20 x 5/8" 2432k -8 8

51 IMT79 Lockwasher-1/L" 34805-58 8

51 IM79 Lockwasher (external tooth)-5/16" 34956-52 2

51 IMT79 Nut (plain)-1/47-20 3h129-g2 8

51 1M79 Screw (oval head)-5[16"-18 x 137167 30056-32 >

51 IMT9 Washer (flat)-1/h" L4 720-58 8
Group 43016 WEATHERSEAL, (TATLGATE)

51 [ 179 Rubber-54-1/4" long 8A 7943016 1
Group 43102 LOCK ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

51 1M79 8M 7943102 1

51 M79 Screw (oval head machine)-No. 12-2k x 1/2" 28332-513 L
Group 43126 PLATE (BACK WINDOW IOCK STRIKER)

51 1MT79 1-23/64" x 1-1/2" with two 1/L" countersunk holes 8 T943106-A 1

51 1MT79 Screw (oval head)-No. 12-2L x 3/4" 28364 -513 2

_ Group 43200 LOCK ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

51 1M except 79 8H 7343200 1

51 1M except 79 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 3ko79-57 >

51 IM except 79 Screw and washer assy (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 42861-58 L

51 1M except T9 Washer (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-s8 )
Group 43246 LATCH PIN AND PLATE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT )

51 1M except 79 oM 7243246 1

51 1M except 79 Screw and washer assy (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" k2907-58 2

51 1M except 79 Washer (flat)-1/L" L4719-s8 >




i MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
15 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 43248 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK)
51 1M except 79 oM 7243248-B 1
51 1M except 79 Lockwasher (external tooth countersunk)-No. 10 34952-57 4
51 1M except 79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-38 2
51 1M except 79 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2
51 1M except 79 Screw (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 7/16" 28923-S7 N
Group 43256 PLATE (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LATCH PIN TAPPING)
51 | 1M except 79 | | 26r 7343256 1
Group 43272 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK)
51 1M except 79 o T2k3272 1
51 1M except 79 Screw (pan head-pointed)-1/L"-20 x 1/2" 39050-58 N
51 IM except 79 Washer (internmal tooth)-1f/L" 3L905-57 N
Group 43293 PIN (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE TRIGGER)
51 1M except 79 5" long oM 7243293 1
Group 43426 HANDLE (BACK WINDOW)-INSIDE
51 IMT79 8M 79k 3406-A 1
51 M79 Screw (ovel head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 28931-513A 1
51 1M79 Washer (flat)-3/8" 351421-513 1
Group 43429 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)-OUTSIDE-LESS LOCK AND CYLINDER
51 79 88 7943429-B
51 e Screw {oval head)-No, 10-32 x 12" 28931-513A
*43561 *43531
357844-S
43609
43639
43633
43606
357844.-S
43609
43633 435929 43567
43541 43516
*43505
*NOT INCLUDED IN 43508 PM-406
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
Group 43505 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LOCK)-WITH KEYS
51 1M except 79 1M 72L43505-B 1
51 1M except 79 Pin (clevis)-1/4" x 1" 73903-58 1
Group 43508 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
51 | IM except 79 [ 1u 7243508-C 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

73

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 43516 COVER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR KEYHOLE)

51 1M except 79 M 7243516-B 1
Group 43531 PAD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)

51 | 1M except 79 { Rubber-18-11/32" long M 7243531 [ 1
Group 43541 LINK (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK CYLINDER TO TRIGGER)

51 1M except 79 IM 72h3541 1
Group 43557 BRACKET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM PANEL TO WHEELHOUSE)

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th 8M 7043557 2
Group 43561 SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE TO DOOR)

51 1M except 79 No. 10-2% x 1/2" oM 7243561 5
Group 43564 RETAINER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE MEDALLION)

51 1M except 79 M 72435644 1
Group 43567 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE KEY HOLE COVER)

51 | IM except 79 | M 7243567-C 1
Group 43577 CLIP (IUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR 1OCK KEY HOLE COVER SFRING)

51 IM except 79 M 7243577 1
Group 43606 TRIGGER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR BANDLE LOCKING)

51 1M except 79 oM 7243606-B 1

51 M except 79 Pin (straight)-1/8" x 1" 352585-8 2

51 1M except 79 Screw end lockwasher assy (pan head)-No. 6-32 x 1/2" 43377-58 2
Group 43609 RETAINER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE TRIGGER PIN)

51 1M except 79 oM 7243609

51 M except (9 Screw end washer assy (pan-hd self tap.)-No. 6-32 x 3/8" 357844 -58
Group 43633 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR BANDLE TRIGGER)

51 | IM except 19 ] oM 7243633 I
Group 43639 IEVER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIGGER)

51 | 1M except 79 | oM 7243639 | 1
Group 43652 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK TRIGGER LEVER)

51 | 1M except 79 | 1M 7243652 | 1
Group 43706 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)-OUTER

51 IMT79 LL-13/64" long TA T7943706-A 1
Group 43720  WEATHERSTRIP (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

51 1M except 79 Rectangular-33-1/4" x 55" 8M 7243720-C 1
Group 43726 WEATHERSTRIP (TATLGATE)-OUT SIDE

51 | 1M79 | 25-7/32" long 0A 7943726 2




) MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

33795-S
34805-S

33799-S
34807-S

33924-S

PM-485

TAIL GATE SUPPORT ROD AND COMPONENT PARTS
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,

:':i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nggb
Group 44400-1 ROD ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE SUPPORT)
51 1M79 R.H. OA 7944400 1
51 1M79 L.H. 0A 79h4ko1 1
51 M79 Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 1" 355505-52 2
51 1M79 Lockwasher-3/8" 34807-52 P
51 1M79 Nut (hex)-3/8"-16 337199-87 2
51 M79 Nut (hex jJem)-3/8"-16 3392L-38 5
Group 4h1h-5  BRACKET (TATLGATE SUPPORL ROD)
51 w79 R.H. OA TOhEEAE 1
51 1M79 L.H. OA T944L15 1
51 1M79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 8
51 M79 Screw (round head machine)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 26515-513 8
Group 444ok-5  BRACKET (TAIL GATE TO LATCH)
51 1M79 O0A 79hllhok 1
51 1M79 OA T79hilho5 1
51 M79 Screw and washer assy (pan-hd cross recessed)-1/H"-20 x 50828-513 L
3/
Group 44431 SHIM (TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER PIATE)
51 MT79 1/32" thick - BA TORNL3L as
req'd




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

75

YEAR NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group Whk3p STRIP (TAILGATE SKID)

51 M79 Rustless Steel-3fL" x 16-57]6L" oA T9LL32 R 3

51 IM79 Screw (flat-hd cross recessed)-1/4"-20 x 3/4" 50035-813 6

51 1M79 Screw (flat-hd cross recessed self tap.)-No. 14-10 x /8" 52031-813 6
Group 4ik34-5 TATCH ASSEMBLY (TATIGATE)

51 1M79 R.H. 0A T9klh3l 1

51 1M79 L.H. 0A TOULL35 1

51 79 Bolt (speclal shoulder)-1/4"-20 x 1® 0A TOWLLLS 2

51 79 Lockwasher {spring)-1/L" 34805-38 >

51 79 Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/L" 3hglo_s2 2

51 M79 Nut (hex)-1/L"-20 33795-87 L

51 IMT9 Washer (spring three wave) 352937-88 2
Group hL448 BOLT (TATLGATE LATCH)

51 M79 1/4-20 x 1 0A T9LLLLE 2
Group W46Lo STRATNER (BACK BELT FLANGING STRIP CENTER TO WHEELEOUSE)

51 M76 TA TEMA640 2
Group 44718-9 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OPENING UPFER AND CORNER)

51 TM72A-72B-T2C 7% R.4. B 72718 3

51 IM76 R.H. 8M 7644718 1

51 M except 79 L.H. &M 7olh719 1
Group 44830-1 GUSSET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OPENING LOWER CORNER)

51 1M except 79 R.H. TA 70&’4839 1

51 1M except 79 L.H. TA TOML83L 1
Group 45002 ANGIE (TATL GATE)-UPPER EDGE

51 IM79 CA 7945002 1
Group 45416-7  CARDBOARD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-SIDE REAR

51 IM72B-T2C-Th R.H. -Neutral Check-all trim M 7255516 1

51 IM72B-T2C-Th L.H.-Neutral Check-all trim M 72h5h17 1

51 76 L.H.-Neutral Check-all trim . M 764517 1

51 IM72B-T2C-Th-T6 Screw (cross recess self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352313 2

51 IM72B-72C-T4-76 Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 2




76

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR . NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
Group L5LLh CARDBOARD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT ) -FRONT

51 IM72A Gray M 7245kl 1

5X IM72B-72C-Th Neutral -Check-all trim M 72454514 B 1

51 MT76 Neutral Check-all trim M 7645445 -8 1

51 1M except 79 Clip (trim) 355187-513 2
Group 45456 MAT (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)

51 1M except T9 Rubber-Black M 7245456 1
Group Lshé2 MAT (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT )-REAR SIDE

51 1M except 79 Rubber-Black M 7245462 1
Group U5héh FILLER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-TIRE WELL

51 IM72B-T2C-Th-T6 Rubber-approximately 1/16" x 10" x 1L-15/16" 8M 72L546L-B 1
Group 45L66-7 COVER (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT )

51 IM[2B-72C-Tk R.H. Rubber-Black 1M 7255466 1

51 IM72B-72C-TH L.H. -Rubber-Black M 7245467 1

51 MT76 R.H. -Rubber-Black 8M-76h5166-B 1

51 76 L.H. -Rubber-Black 8mM-76L5L67-B 1

51 w79 R.H. -Rubber-Tan 8M 7945466 1

51 IMT79 L.H. -Rubber-Tan oM T945L67 7

51 1M except 79 Screw (cross recess self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-S13 N

51 1M except 79 Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 L
Group 46506 PANEL ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY)

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th 11, 7246506 1
Group 46521 STRATNER ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY SUPPORT TO FLOOR SIDE MEMBER)

51 IMT2A-T2B-T72C OM 7246521 1
Group 46568-9  STRAINER (QUARTER WINDOW TO PACKAGE TRAY)

51 IM72A-72B-T2C R.H.-13-17/64" long 8M 7216568 1

51 IM72A-T2B~72C L.H.-13-17/64" Ilong 8M 7256569 1
Group 46574-5  STRAINER ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY TO FLOOR)

51 1M except 76 R.H.-29-21/32" long M 724657k 1

51 M except 76 L.H,-29-21/32" long M 7246575 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

77

:'::_R_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'o
Group 46664 STLENCER (PACKAGE TRAY)
51 1 IMT2A-T2B-T2C-Th ] Fibre Glase-57-19/64" long 1M 724666k -8 ! 1
Group 46668 PANEL ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY)-CARDBOARD
51 IM7T2A Tan M 7246668-AF 1
51 IM72B-T% Belge 1M T72L6668-BA 1
51 IMT2B-T% Blue M 7246668-AB 1
51 IM72B-Th Gray WM 7246668-AR 1
51 IM72B-TH Light Green 1L 72L6668-BA 1
51 IM7ZB-TH Golden Tan 1M 7246668-AY 1
51 IM7ZB-7k Oyster White M T2L6668-A7 1
5T w™ee Red M 7246668 -AAE 1
51 M72C Meduim Green 1M 72L6668-AAF 1
51 IM72C Turquoise ™ 72h6668-A0G 1
51 IM72-Th Screw (oval-hd cross recessed self tepping)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-813 3
51 ™M 727k Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 3
Group 47070 BRACKET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING )
51 1M except 79 Includes mounting bolt oL 7247070 1
Group 50026 PANEL ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-WITH SILENCER
51 [ 1M79 | M 7950026 | 1
Group 50100 TOP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING)-COMPLETE
51 w76 Black-with Black Binding 1M 7650100-AH 1
51 76 Black-with Red Binding M 7650100-AF T
51 IM76 Gray Tan-with Gray Ten Binding 1M 7650100-AG 1
51 M76 Green-with Green Binding 1M 7650100-AK 1
51 M76 Screw (drive)-No. 6 x 1/2" 351629-528-228]  ag
req'd
51 1M76 Fastener {clinch stud) 95464 -36 2
51 M76 Fastener (button) 8H 7653029 2
51 IM76 Fastener (automatic curtain) 32784-513 2
51 M76 Screw (pan-hd self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 32784-513 )




Group 50200

PANEL ASSEMBLY (ROOF)

51 IMT2A-T72B Rework for IM72A-fill in moulding holes 1M 7250200-B
51 IMT72-~C For Service use 1M 7250200-B with one 1M 7251702 and one 1M 7250200-C
1M 7251703 Extensions
51 M7k M 7450200 1
Group 50308 LINK (FOLDING TOP SIDE RATL CONTROL)-REAR
51 M76 Chrome Finish-3/16" x 3/4" x 5-3/32" 8 7650308 2
51 76 Nut (hex jam)-1/4"-20 33920-3 >
Group 50310 LINK (FOLDING TOP SIDE RATL CONTROL)-FRONT
51 MT76 Chrome Finish-3/16" x 3/h" x 5-1/8" 8M 7650310 2
Group 50340-1 SLAT IRON (FOLDING TOP REAR BOW)
51 w76 R.H.-Chrome Finish-1/4" x 1" x 22-11/16" Overall 8M 7650340 1
51 1M76 L.H.-Chrome Finish-1/4" x 1" x 22-11/16" Overall 8M 7650341 1
51 w76 Screw (rd head)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 26469-S7 6
51 1M76 Washer (extermal tooth)-No. 12 ___ 34927-88 6




50833 =29 P S

33921-5 IRy

d o
-~
23349-5&

34940-S
53007

57 50891

350183-S

53009
350553-S

73689-S
03570

-—
—

1M-7650370

1M-7650357

' g:?,gig 33993-5_o%
356753-S 4 Qs —
S aak 5 el 29835 —— — 50598
. 3 080- 3213
a s0308 ¥ 30003 53
" /
/
) 1 / 96469-5
S 50411-5 -
s O 356753,  \~—— 50454 / 34804-

356806-S

a S
£ 3501835 H 350183-5

\’,ﬁ\aswo-s " 3568065
89544-5

\ = 310805
NE~ 34805-5

50379 oA\ 3577515

356753-S

53197

-— 50341

356380-5 50418
356753-S 72016-S
357753-S \g 351399-S

356380-5

£ BN
//
N
- . Y 356326-5

?«—-— 43964.5

356753-5
53213
5052

0521 339255~ /
50404

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP—LESS TRIM (BODY TYPE 76)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

«——-53119

PM-4T1

INO01VLIYD Slidvd Adog

84

Anww



MERCURY "
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKSE PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50356-7 LINK AND SPACER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP POWER)-ILOWER
51 IM76 R.H.-Chrame Finish-with spacer welded on 1/4" x 1" x 8-7/6L" 1M 7650356 1
overall
51 w76 L.H.-Chrome Finish-with spacer welded on-1fL" x 1" x 8-7/64» 1M 7650357 1
overall
Group 50368 LINK AND SPACER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP POWER)-UPFER
51 M76 Chrome Finish-with spacer welded on-1/4" x 1" x 8-3/4» OM 7650368 2
51 IMT76 Cotter pin-3/32" x 1/2" 72004 -S7 2
Group 50370 LINK (FOLDING TOP POWER)-UPPER
51 1M76 "IM 7650370 2
51 1M76 Screw (socket hd set)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 356753-58 2
51 M6 Stud (special slotted head)-3/8"-16 x 1-7/64" 357751-52 2
Group 50378-9 HINGE (UPPER QUARTER PILILAR HINGE)-FOLDING TOP
51 1M76 R.H. 8 7650378-B 1
51 1M76 L.H. 84 7650379-B 1
51 w76 Bolt (special shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 59/6k" 8M 7650522 2
51 1M76 Lockwasher-1f4" 34805-58 6
51 M76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-87 6
51 M76 Screw (flat head)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 350183-S7 6
51 w76 Washer (spring three wave) 8M 7653213 2
Group 50LO4 NUT (FOLDING TOP BALANCE IINK TO BODY BRACKET)
51 | M76 | serrated-1/h" x 1" x 1" 8H 7650L0k 2
Group 50418 LINK (FOLDING TOP POWER)-LOWER
51 M76 Chrome Finish-1fL" x 1" x 8-7/64" overall 84 7650418 2
51 M76 Bolt (special shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 1" 8M 7650525 2
51 w76 Screw (socket head set)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 356753-58 2
51 76 Washer (spring three wave)-33/64" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8 7653213 2
Group 50432-3 LINK (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 1
51 1M76 R.H.-Chrome Finish-1fLk" x 1" x 17-15/32" overall 8M 7650432 1
51 IM76 L.H.-Chrame Finish-1fU" x 1" x 17-15/32" overall &1 7650433 1
51 IMT76 Bolt (shoulder fillister head)-5/16"-24k x 63/6L" 8M 7650523 2
51 w76 Lockwasher (external tooth)-5/16" 34941-87 o
51 w76 Screw (shoulder oval head)-3/8"-16 x 59/6L" 8M 7650522 2
51 w76 Screw (socket head set)-No. 10-24 x 1/t 356806-38 2
51, w76 Washer (spring three wave)-29/64" I.D. x 3/4" 0.D. 8M 7653211 2
51 w76 Washer (spring-three wave)-33/64" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 5045k LINK (BAIANCE POLDING TOP)
51 M76 Chrome Finish Tubing-approximately 21-3/16" overall 8M 7650454 -B 2
51 1M76 Bolt (hex head shoulder)-3/8"-24 x 1-1/h4v 352071-88 2
51 76 Nut (hex)-3/8"-2k 33925-87 P
51 76 Nut (serrated)-3/8"-2h 8H 765040k 2
51 76 Screw (socket head set)-No. 10-2h x 1fhv 356806-58 2
51 w76 Screw (shoulder oval head)-3/8"-16 x 59/64" 8M 7650522 2
51 w76 Washer (flat)-25/64" 1.D. x 1-1/8" 0.D. x 7/64" 356326-37 )
51 IM76 Washer (spring three wave)-33/64" 1.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2




80

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

1 | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50520 BOLT (NO. 2 BOW AND LINK TO FRONT SIDE RATL)

51 | 76 | special-hex head-shoulder-1/4"-28 x 51/64" Chrome Finish Y 7650520 2
Group 50521 BOLT (REAR BOW TO TOP MOUNTING BRACKET)

51 | 76 | Special-hex heasd-shoulder-3/8"-16 x 1" Chrome Finish | &M 7650521 2
Group 50522 SCREW (LINK NO. 1 TO PILIAR RAIL)

51 | w76 | oval head shoulder-3/8"-16 x 59/64" Chrome Finlsh | 8m 7650522 2
Group 50522 SCREW (BALANCE LINK TO SIDE RATL)

51 [ 176 | Oval head shoulder-3/8"-16 x 59/64" Chrome Finish | 8M 7650522 2
Group 50523 BOLT (LINK NO. 1 TO REAR SIDE RAIL)

51 | w76 l Fillister head shoulder-5/16"-24 x 63/64" Chrame Finish | 8M 7650523 2
Group 50525 BOLT (LOWER POWER LINK TO MOUNTING BRACKET)

51 | 76 | special-hex head-shoulder-3/87-16 x 1-1/64" Chrome Finish | 8 7650525 2
Group 50526 BOLT (NO. 2 BOW AND LINK TO FRONT SIDE RAIL)

51 | 76 | Special-hex hesd-shoulder-5/16"-24 x 53/64" Chrome Fimish [ &u 7650526 2
Group 50570 CONTROL ROD ASSY (TOP OPERATING)

51 IM76 Developed length apgproximately 1k4-3/8" OM 7650570-B 1

51 76 Bracket (top control) oM 16930 1

51 IMT76 Screw (pan self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 32917-87 o

51 M76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/L4" 36784-87 1
Group 50579 KNOB (TOP CONTROL ROD)

51 M76 Chrome Finish-Word "TOP" in Black &1 7650579 1

51 M76 Screw (set)-No. 8-32 x 3/16" 355097 -8 1
Group 50588 BUSHING (TOP CONTROL ROD)

51 ] 76 | Felt 11/64" I.D. x 5/16" 0.D. x 7/16" | om 7650588 1
Group 50589 RETATNER (TOP CONTROL ROD) ~BUSHING

51 M76 Chrome Finish-1/4" I.D. x 5/8" 0.D. x 378" oM 7650589 1

51 M76 Nut (compression)~1/2"-20 357325-8 1
Group 50601 CYLINDER (TOP OPERATING)

51 m76 less yoke 8A 7650601 >

51 M76 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/4"_to floor 72016-38 2

51 IM76 Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 7/16"-to Tloor 73956 -8 2
Group 50606 SPACFR (TOP OPERATING CYLINDER TO FLOOR BRACKET)

51 | w6 | Rutber-7/8" 0.D. x 15/64" thick | 96E 7850606 N
Group 50738 VALVE ASSEMBLY (TOP OPERATING CONTROL)

51 MT76 SEH 7650738 1

51 M76 Lockwasher-No. 12 34804 -88 2

51 w76 Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 6 34937-S7 1

51 1M76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 12-2 x 3/8" 26469-87 2
Group 50774 YOKE (TOP OPERATING CYLINDER)

51 M76 BA T650TTh 2

51 wM76 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/L* 72016-8 2

51 76 Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 1-1/8" 73919-87 P

51 w76 Washer (flat)-25/6L" I.D. x 1" 0.D. x 3/16" 351399-513 2

51 w76 Washer (spring)-3/8" I.D. x 3/L" 0,D. 356380-58 Y




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

81

YEAR

oo BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 50832-3 BRACKET (TOP SLAT IRON SIDE RATL TO HEADER)
51 M76 R.H. 8M 7650832 1
51 M76 L.H. &M 7650833 1
51 M76 Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 3494052 6
51 M76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-57 6
51 76 Washer (flat)-1/4" 44719-58 6
Group 50890-1 BRACKET (NO. 2 BOW CONNECTING LINK TO FRONT SIDE RATL)
51 76 R.H. 8H 7650890 1
51 w76 L.E. 8H 7651891 1
51 M76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-52 b
51 IMT76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-57 )y
Group 50952-3 STRIP (ROOF EEADLINING RETAINING)
51 IM72A-72B-72C R.H. M 7250952 1
51 IM72A-T72B-T72C L.H. 1M 7250953 1
51 IMT79 R.H. 8 7950952 1
51 IMT79 L.H. & 7950953 1
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-T9 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720~58 16
51 IM72A-72B-T2C Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52754 -8 L
51 1MT79 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/4" 52742-38 L
Group 50952-3 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)-FRONT
51 M7k R.H. ™ 7450952 1
51 1M7L L.H. 1M 7450953 1
51 IMTh Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 1" 52754 -38 4
51 M7k Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 10
Group 50954-5 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)-CENTER
51 7k R.H. M 7450954 1
51 M7h L.H. M 7450955 1
51 M7 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 5272088 Iy
Group 50956-7 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETATNING)-REAR
51 IMTL R.H. M 7450956 1
51 M7 L.H. ™M 7450957 1
51 M7L Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 12
Group 51142-3  RAIL ASSEMBLY (ROOF STDE)
51 7L R.H, 84 7hs511k2-B 1
51 IMTh L.H. & 7451143-B 1
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C R.H. 74 7251184 1
51 IMT2A-T72B~T72C L.H. 1M 7251143 1
Group 51154-5 SIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP REAR)-COMPLETE
51 M76 R.H. 84 7651154-B 1
51 IM76 L.H. 84 7651155-B 1
51 76 Bolt (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-57 1h
51 76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-g2 L
51 IM76 Nut (hex head Jjem)-1/4"-20 33920-8 2
51 1M76 Screw (headless set)-1/4"-20 x 1-1f2m 895kL g7 2.
51 IS Screv (special flat head)-No. 10-2h x 3/8" 350183-57 12
51 w76 Screw (socket head set)-No. 10-24 x 3/8n 356753-88 2
51 1M76 Washer (spring-three wave)-33/64" I.D, x 13/16" 0.D. 8 7653213 2




82

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 51184-5 RATL (ROOF SIDE)-FRONT

51 IM72A-72B-T2C R.H. TA 7251184 1

51 IM72A-T2B-T2C L.H. IM 7251143 1

51 1M79 R.H. TA 7951184 1

51 IM79 L.H. TA 7951185 1
Group 51190-1 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (ROOF RAIT. SIDE)-FRONT

51 1M79 R.H. 8M 7951190 1

51 1M79 L.H. &4 7951161 1
Group 51196-7 REINFORCEMENT (ROOF SIDE RAIL)

51 1IM72A-72B-72C R.H. IM 7251196 1

51 IMT72A-72B-T2C L.H. 1M 7251197 1

51 1M7L R.H. M 7451196 1

51 M7k L.H. M 7451197 1
Group 51256 PIATE (FOLDING TOP TAPPING)-NO. 3 BOW

51 76 3/16" x 1f2" x 2-29/32" overall 8H 7651256 2

51 w76 Bolt (cross recessed oval head machine)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 50411-813 L
Group 51264 BOW AND LINKS ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)-NO.2

51 1M76 M 7651264 1

51 M76 Bolt (special shoulder)-1f4"-28 x 51764 8M 7650520 >

51 M76 Bolt (special shoulder)-5/16"-2k x 13/16" 8M 7650526 2

51 76 Nut (hex)-5/16"-2k 33923-513 2

51 M76 Nut (hex)-1/4"-28 33921-513 2

51 76 Washer (flat)-3/8" Lh706-38 2

51 w76 Washer (flat)-5/16" Lh7ok .58 >

51 w76 Washer (lock external tooth)-1f4" 349k0-g2 2

51 w76 Washer {lock external tooth)-5/16" 34okl-g7 2

51 1iM76 Washer (spring)-3/8" x 9/16" 356361-S7 2

51 MT76 Washer (spring three wave)-11f/32" I,D. x 9/16" 0.D. 356361-57 2

51 MT76 Washer (spring three wave)-25/64" I.D. x 5/8" 0.D. 8M 7653210 2
Group 51267 CLAMP (FOLDING TOP QUARTER PAD TO NO.3 BOW)

51 1M76 1/16" x 3/8" x 2-31f32" 84 7651267 2

51 w76 Screw (pan head pointed)-No. 10-32 x 1fL4" 39012-87 L
Group 51269 BOW ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)-NO.3

51 1M76 84 7651269-B 1

51 1M76 Screw (cross recessed oval head)-1/4v-20 x 5/8" 50411-813 4
Group 51270 HEADER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)

51 w76 oM 7651270 1

51 MT76 Screw (oval head)-1/4".20 x 5/8" 28349-5 6
Group 51272 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 1

51 1M79 Metal TA 7951272 1
Group 51276 BOW (ROOF)-NO, 2 AND L4

51 1M79 Metal TA 7951276 2

51 IM79 Nut (plain square)-1/4"-20 3412952 >




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

0 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 51278 BOW ASSY (FOLDING TOP)-REAR

51 1M76 M 7651278-A 1

51 1mM76 Bolt (speclal shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 1" 8M 7650521 2

51 w76 Screw (socket head set)-No, 10-24k x 3/8" 356753 -58 2

51 1M76 Washer (three wave)-33/64v I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8 7653213 2
Group 51280 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 3

51 1M79 Metal TA 7951280

51 M79 Nut (plain square)-1/4"-20 34129-g2
Group 51288 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 5

51 1M79 Metal TA 7951288 1

51 IMT79 Nut (plain square)-1/4".20 3k129-52 2
Group 51338-9  WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 1 BOW

51 1M76 R.H. OM 7651338 1

51 1M76 L.H. OM 7651339 1

51 1M76 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 1/Ln 52713-88 1
Group 51418 PLATE (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW PROTECTOR)

51 M76 1-3/8" x 3-3/8" 81 7651418 3

51 w76 Screw (flat head)-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 350183-87 6
Group 51422 ANTI RATTLE (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW LOCKING ROD)

51 76 Felt-1/2" x 3/4" x 1-1/h" 8H 7651402 2
Group 51486 SUPPCRT AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (DOME LAMP MOUNTING)

51 IMT2A-T2B-T2C 1M 7251486-B 1

51 Ml 1M 7h51486-B 1

51 w79 8M 7951486 1
Group 51562-3  WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RAIL)-FRONT

51 1M76 R.H.-24-7/8" long &M 7651562 1

51 1M76 L.H.-24-7/8" long M 7651563 1
Group 51564 WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RAIL)-CENTER

51 | 1M76 [ 17-3/4" long &M 765156k 2
Group $1566-7 WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RAIL)-REAR

51 1M76 R.H.-20-3/4" long-Tappered 8M 7651566 -B 1

51 1M76 L.H.-20-3/4" long-Tappered & 7651567-B 1
Group 51700-1  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)

51 1M72A-72B R.H. 8M 7251700 1

51 1M72A-72B L.H. 8M 7251701 1

51 mryec R.H.-For service use 8M-7251700 cut to length and 1M-7251702 1M 7251700 1

extension
51 m72c L.H.-For service use 8M-T251701 cut to length and 1M-7251703 IM 7251701 1
extension

51 1M74 R.H. 8M TU5L700 1

51 1M7L L.H. 8M 7451701 1
Group 51702-3  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-REAR EXTENSION

51 w72c R.H. -approximately 12-1/8" M 7251702 1

51 mM72C L.H. -approximately 12-1/8" 1M 7251703 1

5L M79 R.H.-approximately 16" 8M 7951702 1

51 IMT79 L.H. -epproximately 16" 8M 7951703 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 51704 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-REAR
51 1M79 TA 7951704 1
Group 51710-1  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-SIDE FRONT
51 1M79 R.H. TA 7951710 1
51 1M79 L.H. TA 7951711 1
Group 51714-5  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-SIDE REAR
51 1M79 R.H, TA 7951714 1
51 1M79 L.H. TA 7951715 1
Group 51726-7 MOULDING (ROOF DRIP SIDE)-FINTSH
51 M72C R.H,-Chrome Finish-overall length approximately 84-1/2" M 7251726 1
51 m72C L.H. -Chrome Finish-overall length approximately 84-1/o" 1M 7251727 1
51 w72 Screw (pen head self tapping)-No. L-2k x 1/ 32905-513 h
Group 51750-1  CAP (ROOF DRIP SIDE FINISH MOULDING END)-FRONT AND REAR
51 mr72c R.H.-Rustless Steel-approximately 9/16" x 1-9/16" 1M 7251750-A o
51 mrec L.H. -Rustless Steel-approximately 9/16" x 1-9/16" IM 7251751-A )
51 720 Screv (pan head self tapping)-No. 4-24 x 1/Lv 32905-513 L
Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)
51 1M72A-T72B M-16908-L Blue Headlining 1M 7251916-AB 1
51 1M72B M-2H1-E Light Brown Broedcloth IM 7251916-ALH 1
51 1M72B M-5156-Q Blue Gray Broadcloth 1M 7251916-AD 1
51 1M72B M-16908-M Green Headlining 1M 7251916-AC 1
51 M728B M-Z2H1-J Light Green Broadcloth IM 7251716-AAT 1
51 IMT2B Ivory Artificial Leather M 7251916-A7 1
51 1IM72B M~16908-P Gray Tan Headlining 1M 7251916-AR 1
51 M72B Golden Tan Artificial Leather M 7251916-AY 1
51 IM72B M-16908-N Light Tan Headling M 7251916-A% 1
51 wmrac Green Artificlal Iesather 1M 7251916-AT 1
51 m7ec Red Artificial Leather 1M 7251916-AS 1
51 mrec Turquolse Artificial Leather M 7251916-AU 1
51 1M7h M-16908-L Blue Headlining 1M 7451916-AB 1
51 IMThH M-2H1-H Light Brown Broadcloth IM 7451916-AAK 1
51 M7k M-5156-Q Blue Gray Broadcloth 1M 7h51916-AD 1
51 1M7L M-16908-M Green Headlining 1M Th51916-AC 1
51 M4 M-201-J Light Green Broadcloth M 7451916-A8T 1
51 M7k Ivory Artificial Leather M 7451916-a7 1
51 MTL M-16908-P Gray Tan Headlining 1M 7451916-AR 1
51 MTh Golden Tan Artificilal Ieather M 7451916-AY 1
51 ik M-16908-N Light Tan Headlining M 7451916-54 1
51 1M79 Light Green Artificial Leather OM 7951916-BU 1
51 w9 Light Red Artificial Leather OM 7951916-BS 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Artificial Leather OM 7951916-BT 1
51 1M724-72B-T2C-T4 Clip (for electric wiring) 358297-832 L
51 IM7EB-T4-T79 Screw (drive)-No. 4 x 5/16" 351580-508-A1 as

roq d




MERTURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g,‘b
Group 51932 PANEL ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY TO REAR WINDOW)
51 IMT2A-T2B-Th M-16908-1 Blue Headlining-approximately 4-11/16" x 7o 1M 7251932-BB 1
51 IM72B-Th M-2H1-H Light 3rown Broadcloth-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" M 7251932-AAH 1
51 IM72B-Th M-5156-Q Blue Gray Broadcloth-approximately L-11/16" x TO" 1M 7251932-BD 1
51 IM7oB-TL M-16908-M Green Headlining-approximately L-11/16" x 70" 1M 7251932-BC 1
51 IM72B-Th M-2H1-J Light Green Broadcloth-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" IM 7251932-AAT 1
51 IM72B-T4 Ivory Artificial Leather-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" M 7251932-A7 1
51 IM72B-Th M-16908-N Tan Heedlining-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" 1M 7251932-CA 1
51 IM72B-Th M-16908-P Gray Tan Headlining-4-11/16" x 70" IM 7251932-BR 1
51 IM72B-Th Golden Tan Artificial Leather-approximately 4-11/16" x TO" 1M 7251932-AY 1
51 wmr2c Red Artificiel Ieather-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" M 7251932-BS 1
51 M72C Green Artificilal Ieather-approximately 4-11/16" x 70" 1M 7251932-BT 1
51 m72ec Turquolse Artificial Leather-approximately k-11/16" x 70" 1M 7251932-BU 1
51 M72-74 Screw (oval head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-813 3
51 M72-Th Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34885-513 3
Group 52101-8 SUPPORT (ROOF HEADLINING)
51 IM72A-T2B-T2C-Th No. 1-No paint on ends IM 7252101-B 1
51 IM72A-T2B-72C No. 2-White paint on ends 1M 7252102-B 1
51 IM72A~72B-T2C No. 3-Blue paint on ends 1M 7252103-B 1
851 1M72A-72B -72C No, 4-Yellow paint on ends 1M 7252104 -B 1
51 1M72A-72B -72C No. 5-Red paint on ends 1M 7252105-B 1
51 1IM72A-72B-72C No. 6-Green paint on ends IM T7252106-B 1
51 IM72A-72B-T72C No. 7-Aluminum paint on ends 1M 7252107 -B 1
51 1M72A-72B .T2C No. 8-Black paint on ends 1M 7252108-B 1
51 M7h No. 2-Two White 1" stripes 1" apart 1M T452102-B 1
51 m7h No. 3-Two Blue 1" stripes 1" apart 1M T452103-B 1
51 w7k No. %-Two Yellow 1" stripes 1" apart M 74521043 1
51 IM7L No. 5-Two Red 1" stripes 1" apart M 7452105-B 1
51 MTL No. 6-Two Green 1" stripes 1" apart 1M T452106-B 1
51 7L No. 7-Two Aluminum 1" stripes 1" apart M T452107-B 1
51 M7k No. 8-Two Black 1" stripes 1" apart M 7452108-B 1
Group 52170-1  EXTENSION (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINER STRIP)-REAR
51 M7k R.H. &M 7452170-B 1
51 1M7L L.H. &M 7452171-B 1
51 IM7h4 Screw (pan head)-No. 8-5 x 3/8" 32916-58 N
Group 52300 BINDING (REAR ROOF BOW) -FOLDING TOP
51 1M76 Black-53" long, use M-17108-Q for service & 7652300-B as
req'd
51 1M76 Gray Tan-53" long, use M-17108-P for service & 7652300-A as
req'd
51 1M76 Green-53" long, use M-17108-S for service 8 7652300-D as
req 'd
51 IMT76 Red-53" long, use M-17108-W for service 8M 7552300-C as
req'd
51 1M76 R.H.-End Tip 353126-8234 1
51 1M76 L.H.-End Tip 353125-8234 1
51 1M76 Screw {cross recessed oval head self tapping)-No. 6-18 52358-523 2

x 3/4"




53716
52718-S

53724

53714

42
438 52726-S

5175183

PM-457

SIX PASSENGER COUPE TOP PARTS (BODY TYPE 72-C)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOTIVYLVD Sldvd AQod

98

Amww



51339

53072 I 29122

329165
R 3523925 ’
, 353329-
39784.5

; —— 51566
-~ ! 53029
59759 &
20118
351643-S 95464-5

| -
,' B e——98730
,
’4—95397-5
U
<—95460-s

-———352392-S

52349.5————

353126-S
—l ’ i 353125-§

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,

PM-336

ANOO0TTVLVD Sldvd AQod

AnEw

48



MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

b BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 52308 BINDING (HEADER BOW)-FOLDING TOP
51 1M76 Black-61" long, use M-17108-Q for service &M 7652308-B as
req'd
51 1M76 Gray Tan-61" long, use M-17108-P for service & 7652308-A as
rog 'd
51 1M76 Green-61" long, use M i7108-S for service &M 7652308-D as
reg 'd
51 w76 Red-61" long, use M-17108-W for service 8M 7652308-C as
reg td
51 1M76 R.H.-End Tip 353126-523A 1
51 1M76 L.H.-End Tip 353125-S23A 1
.51 1M76 Screw (cross recessed oval head self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 3/4" 52358-523 2
Group %2500 CURTAIN ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP BACK)
51 w76 Black-with Black Binding M 7652500-A3 1
51 w76 Black-with Red Binding M 7652500-AC 1
51 w76 Gray Ten-with Gray Tan Binding 1M 7652500-A4 1
51 M76 Green-with Green Binding M 7652500-AD 1
Group 52700 TOP DECK AND QUARTER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)
51 M76 Black-with Black Binding 1M 7652700-AB 1
51 M76 Black-with Red Binding M 7652700-A2 1
51 76 Gray Tan-with Gray Tan 3inding 1M 7652700-AA 1
51 1mM76 Green-with Green Binding 1M 7652700-AD 1
51 1M76 Button (fastensr)-5/32" x 5/16" 8H 7653029 2
51 176 Button (fastener)-5/32" x 5/16" 95397-513 11
51 1M76 Clinch Stud-(durecle dot)-25/64" x 35/64" 95464 -56 °
51 1M76 Fastener (automatic curtain)-top to pillar rail 358329-513 2
51 1476 Retainer (top deck welt sleeve) 8M 7653072 1k
51 1M76 Screw (flat head self tapping)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 3278l -52 N
51 w76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-Fo. 8-15 x 1fLn 32916-s8 1k
51 w76 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 1/h" 52713-58 2
51 w76 Screw (top deck welt) 8M 7653070 1k
51 w76 Stud (fastener snap type)-No. 8 x 7/8" 350392-313 11
51 w76 Socket (fastener)-9/16" I.D. x 11/6k" o.D. 95460-513 11
51 76 Washer (flat)-No. 6 L4h707-58 2
Group 52752-3  WEATHERSFAL (FOLDING TOP QUARTER PANEL TO HINGE PILIAR)
51 MT6 R.H.-Rubber oM 7652752 1
51 M76 L.H,-Rubber M 7652753 1
Group 53000 TOP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING)-LESS TRIM
51 w76 1M 7653000 1
Group 53006-7 SIDE RATL BRACKET AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP FRONT SIDE)-FRONT
51 1M76 R.H. BM 7653006 1
51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7653007 1
51 MT76 Hut (hex) 33923-513 2
51 w76 Stud (slotted head)-3/8"-16 x 1-29/32" 350553-5 )
Group 53008-9  HINGE AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP FRONT SIDE RAIL)

" 51 1M76 R.H. &M 7653008 1
51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7653009 1
51 1M76 Screw (flat head)-1/4v-28 x 1/2n 36003-58 N
51 m76 Screw (socket head set)-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 356753 -8 o
51 1M76 Washer (external countersunk)-1/4" 34954 -57 N



mEn[“nv >
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53010-1 HINGE AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP REAR SIDE RAIL)-FRONT
51 1M76 R.H. 8M 7653010 1
51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7653011 1
51 76 Screw (flat head)-1/L"-28 x 1fo" 36003-58 b
51 w76 Screw (headless set)-1f4"-20 x 1-1f2" 895k -s7 2
51 W76 Washer (external countersunk)-1/h" 3495k -g7 L
Group 53029 FASTENER BUTTON (CONVERTIBLE TOP QUARTER BELT)
51 1M76 5/32" x 5/16"-t0 attach convertible top at gquarter belt 8H 7653029 2
Group 53070 SLEEVE (TOP DECK WELT)
51 ‘ 1M76 l Rustless steel-l" long &M 7653070 1k
Group 53072 RETAINER (TOP DECK WELT SLEEVE)
51 w76 Chrome Finish-1/2" x 1-1f4" with 3/16" x 13/32" slot 1M 7653072 i
51 w76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 32916-58 1k
Group 53118-9  BRACKET (TOP MOUNTING)
51 1M76 R.H. 8M 7653118-C 1
51 1M76 L.H. M 7653119-C 1
51 w76 Screw (flat head-pointed)-3/8"-16 x 7/8" 36072-38 2
51 1M76 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 14-10 x 5/8 31490-87 b
51 1M76 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-5/16"-24 x 7/8" 43264-58 12
51 iM76 Screw and lockwashoer assy (oval head)-5/16"-24 x T7/8n 42896 -38 2
51 w76 Screw (set)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 356753-38 4
51 w76 Stud (slotted head)-7/16"-1k x 1-k7/64n 35775387 2
51 1M76 Washer (flat)-5/16" 34706-32 8
51 M76 Washer (external countersunk)-3/8" 34957-87 >
Group 53121 BUSHING (FOLDING TOP LOCK HANDLE SHAFT)
51 1M76 15/32v long 8H 7653121 1
51 M76 Pin (tapered)-No, 2 x 3/4» 73689-5 1
Group 53128-9 SUPPURT ASSEMBLY (TOP MOUNTING BRACKET ON QUARTER WHEELHOUSE)
51 1M76 R.H. 8M 7653128-B 1
51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7653129-B 1
Group 53170-1  HINGE (FOLDING TOP REAR SIDE RAIL)-REAR
51 1M76 R.H. &M 7653170-B 1
51 1M76 L.H. 8M 7653171-B 1
51 w76 Lockwasher-1f4" 34805-58 6
51 1M76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8n 31080-38 6
51 M76 Screw (hex socket set)-No, 10-2h x 1/4m 356806-58 2
Group 53196-7 RAIL AND BRACKETS ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP PTLLAR)
51 1M76 R.E. M 7653196 1
51 1M76 L.H. M 7653197 1
51 w6 Screw (hex socket set)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 356753-98 N
51 w76 Screw (shoulder oval head)-3/8"-16 x 59/64" 8M 7650522 2
51 w76 Stud (special slotted head)-3/8"-16 x 1-23/64" 357753-8 2
51 w76 Washer (spring-three wave)-1/2" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 53200 GLASS (TOP BACK CURTAIN)
51 | 1M76 @ 7653200 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53210 WASHER (NO. 2 BOW AND LINK TO REAR SIDE RAIL)

51 | 76 [ Spring (three wave)-25/64" I.D. x 5/8" 0.D. 8M 7653210 2
Group 53211 WASHER (NO. 1 LINK TO REAR SIDE RAIL AND FRONT SIDE RAIL)

51 | w76 | spring (three wave)-29/64" I.D. x 3/4" 0.D. 8M 7653211 2
Group 53213 WASHER (REAR BOW TO TOP MOUNTING BRACKET)

s1 | 76 | spring (three wave)-33/64" T.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 53213 WASHER (LOWER POWER LINK TO MOUNTING BRACKET)

51 | 176 | spring (three wave)-33/64" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 53213 WASHER (NO, 1 LINK TO PILLAR RAIL)

51 | 176 | spring (three wave)-33/64" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 53213 WASHER (BATANCE LINK TO REAR SIDE RATL)

51 | a6 | Spring (three wave)-33/64" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. 8M 7653213 2
Group 53217 WASHFR (REAR CONTROL LINK NO. 2 BOW TO FRONT CONTROL LINK NO. 2 BOW)

51 | w76 | Spring (three wave)-21/64" I.D. x 9/16" 0.D. 8M 7653217 2
Group 53220 FRAME ASSEMBLY (BACK CURTAIN GLASS)-OUTER

51 | s | chrome Finish &M 7653220 1
Group 53224 FRAME (BACK CURTAIN GLASS)-INNER

51 1M76 &4 7653224-4B 1

51 M76 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 5-L0 x 3/8"-Brass 357326-56 hn
Group 53250-1  ZIPPER ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK CURTAIN)

51 M76 R.H. OM 7653250 1

51 1M76 L.H. OM 7653251 1
Group 53255 REINFORCEMENT (TOP BACK CURTATN)-SIDE

51 | 76 | Steel-Zinc finlsh-59/64" x 1-25/32" 1M 7653255 I
Group 53257 CLIP (TOP BACK CURTAIN)-SIDE

51 mM76 | steel-zinc finish-1-1/16" x 1-27/32" 1M 7653257 4
Group 53325 RETAINER AND NUT ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HOSE COVER SPRING)

51 M7k Overall length approximately 2-1/2v & 7353325 2

51 1M7L Screw ani lockwasher assy (pan head)-No. 8-32 x 3/4n 43243-58 2
Group 53330 SPRING (HYDRAULIC WINDOW OPERATING)

51 IM7EB-72C-Th-76 Green Enamel 1H 7253330 as

req!d

Group 53332 BRACKET (DOOR HYDRAULIC HOSE CONDUIT CLAMP)

51 76 3/ x 3/ x 2-21/32" long 8M 7653332 2

51, M76 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 50720-38 L4
Group 53334 MOTOR AND EYDRAULIC PUMP ASSZMBLY (INCLUDES RESERVOIR, BAIL, SOLENOID AND MOUNTING BRACKET)

51 M72B-72C~T4-76 OH 735333k 1

51 1M76 Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-52 L

51 1M76 Lockwasher-1/ 4 34805-52 1

51 1M76 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-57 1

51 IM72B-72C-Th-T76 Screw (pen head self tapping)-Fo. 8-15 x 14" 32909-82 1

reqtd




34903-S

27068-S
34079-S——»g 34903-§ 953343 31596-S
34803-s—->;:é33-,98_5 53387///53348 33795-5
348065 I ‘434305.5
53340 53380~{ S/ “og 53382

53384

) M b //// .///'\ \\\
34805-5 g ‘ i “—
\1? ":.»" iy " )

53358

36976-5\
U

53374
_‘

4 4 341928-S~26586-S
< 533
/' 83

a»-<—34826-S
@<—33798-S

53378
_‘

@@6—53411

(@)
(7)
EOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LiST R+ 53413

PL-283

HYDRAULIC PUMP AND MOTOR (OH-7353334)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANOO0TTVLIVD Sldvd AQod

ASIEw

16



53376
g 3516525
53394
53437
_hasm

358283-5 - 32924-5

USED ON CARS EQUIPPED WITH ZIG ZAG TYPE 358176-5( - _
i

FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND FRONT SEAT BACK SPRINGS

*14577
"5~ 320945

*14577

53355
*14339
[ 53356 [ [

\ ‘&gggggﬂ W

329385

N 9994.5 '\
N : +~—*14577 ‘\ 33354
i 55— 1
32924-5 =% N e s\\ 53437 PL A
358028-5 W 53356
- 358983-5
24958
53360
53346
53354 ———\
53356
. 32924-5—,
14339 —_, -~
27336 .
53366 /. *14508
53426
329%5 A\ *14577 \
53364——
\\w—assasa -5 1y
1+—32924-§ RS
~—~53370
53437—
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PM-469

HYDRAULIC WINDOW LIFT SYSTEM (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

g =329924.5

ANOO0TIVLVD Slidvd AQod

%6

AdNIEIW



32909-S—=@

53376
@-—’351652-5
g 53394
53437
1580285 01793 353004-S :;g;g:-s
- 01792
53332 50570 :\\ /1 ?/01653
& @%

USED ON CARS EQUIPPED WITH ZIG ZAG TYPE ~ 23303—‘

53356— hN
FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND FRONT SEAT BACK SPRINGS | ~~\ > 32924.5
*14577
*13708;\)\7
358024-5
~——53342

+—53370

== /=-*14530 ©+32944-S 53339 — Y
<+—53356
Yo<—-32909-5
24958
-—93302
353004-S
“FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PM-470

HYDRAULIC WINDOW AND FOLDING TOP LIFT SYSTEM (BODY TYPE 76)
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANO0TTVIVD Sldvd Adod

LR

&6



94

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53340 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TUBING)

51 1IM72B-72C-TL4-76 Approximately 7-5/16" long 8M 7653340

51 1M76 Tee (3 way invertsd)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358028-5

51 IMTZB-72C-Th Tube Cross (4 way inverted flared)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 352176-S
Group 53341 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TOP CONTROL VALVE RETURN)

51 M76 Approximately 12-7/6h" 8M 76533L41-4 1
Group 53342 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TOP CONTROL VALVE SUPPLY)

51 76 Approximately 6-15/32" 8M 7653342 1

51 1M76 Tee (3 way inverted)-1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 male for 358024-5 1

5/16" tube

Group 53343 FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

51 | wrzs-72c-7h-76 | 8m 73533438 1
Group 53344 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TO FRONT DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 IM72B-72C-Th4 R.H.-developed length approximately 8kL-35/64" 8M 7053344-B 1

51 1M76 R.H.-developed length approximately 8L-1/8n OM 765334 1

51 M7L-76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 32924-g7 3

51 IMT28-72C-74 Tube Cross (4 way inverted flared)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 352176-5 1

51 IM72R-72C-Th-T76 Union (inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358283-3 1
Group 53346 HOSE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 IM72R-72C-Th-76 21-1/2" long 8M 7653346 2

51 IM72B-T2C-Th Tube Cross (U4 way inverted flared)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 352176-8 1

51 1M76 Union (inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358283-8 1
Group 53348 BAND ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC FUMP MOTOR)

51 | IM7eE-720-74-76 | | 5¥E 7353348 1
Group 53349 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

51 | Myar-72C-74-76 | [ B 73533L9 1
Group 53350-1  TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 1M72B -72C R.H.-developed length approximately 26-9/16" &4 7053350

51 1M72B-T72C L.H.-developed length approximately 26-9/15" 8M 7053351

51 1M7L R.H.-developed length approximately 20-55/64n 8 7353350 1

51 1M7L L.H.-developsd length approximately 20-55/64" 8M 7353351 1

51 1M76 R.H.-developed length approximately 27-1/2" &M 7653350 1

51 1M76 L.H.-doveloped length approximately 27-1/2n 8 7653351 1

51 w76 Iockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-38 2

51 1M76 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 2

51 M76 Screw (round head)-No. 10-32 x 1f2" 27081-57 2
Group 53352 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR ARMATURE SHAFT)-UPPER

51 IM7EB-72C-Th-T76 Fibre-41/64" T.D. x 1-1/h" 0.D. x 1/32" 8H 7353352 as

reqtd

Group 53353 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR ARMATURE SHAFT)-LOWER

51 1M72B~72C-T4-T76 Fibre-33/64" I.D. x 1-3/32" 0.D. x 1/32" 8H 7353353 as

req 'd




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

95

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53354 RETAINER (HOSE COVER SPRING)

51 IM72B-72C-Th Approximately 1-1/4" x 2-1f2¢ TER 7353354 2ork

51 1M7L Nut (hex head)-No. 8-32 34052-87 1

51 1M72B-T2C-Th Screw (pan head)-No. 10-12 x 3/u 32938.87 Iy

51 IM72B-T2C-Th Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1f/2¢ 3292482 2

51 M7l Screw (pan head)-No. 8-32 x 3/Ln 39091-S7 2

51 M7k Washer (flat)-No. 6 4470758 N
Group 53355 GROMMET (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL WIRES)

51 IM72B-72C-Th Rubber TEH 7353355 20r8
Group 53356 CLAMP (DOOR HYDRAULIC HOSE CONDUIT)

51 w76 Length 2-3/8" 8M 7653356 2

51 w76 Screv (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-58 L
Group 53356 CLAMP (HOSE TO TUBE COVER SPRING RETAINER)

51 IM72B-T72C-Th Front door-approximately 5/64" x 29/32" x 2-3/4v 8M 7053356

51 IMTH Rear door-approximately 5/64" x 3/ x 1-1/8" 8M 7453356
Group 53358 SEAL (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOUNTING SCREW)

51 | IM72B-72C-Th-76 | 13/64" 1.D. x 3/8" 0.D. x 1f32" | sEm 7353358 Y
Group 53359 TUBE ASSEMBIY (REAR DOOR WINDOW SUPPLY)

51 1M7L Doveloped length approximately 42-3/4n &M 7053359 1
Group 53359 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR WINDOW SUPPLY)

51 1M76 Developed length approximately 28v &M 7653359-B 2

51 1M76 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-8 1

51 MT76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" 3204k .52 1

51 1MT6 Tee (3 way inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 351707-5 3

51 1M76 Tee (triple inverted)-5/16" 358028-8 1
Group 53360 GROMMET (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR SPRING HOSE COVER)

51 IMT2B-T2C-T4 Brass-front door 1-1/8" 0.D. x 3/4" long 8M 7053360 4

51 IM74 Brass-rear door 1-1/8" 0.D, x 11/32" 8M 7353360 4
Group 53361 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP CYLINDER SUPPLY)-UPPER

51 1M76 Developed length approximately 79-3/8" 84 7653361-D 1

51 MT76 Elbow (inverted)-1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 male for 5/16" 353004-S 2

tube

51 1M76 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-S 1

51 1M76 Tee (3 way inverted)-1/2v-20 for 5/16" tube 351707-S 3

51 IMT76 Screw (psn head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" 3294kl -go 1
Group 53362 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER HYDRAULIC SUPPLY)-FRONT

51 IM72B-T72C-Th-76 Developed length approximately 59-5/8" 8M 7653362-B 1

51 1M72B -72C Elbow (inverted tube)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 351652-5 1

51 1IM76 Elbow (inverted)-1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 male for 5/16" 353004-S 2

tube

51 IM72B-T72C-T4-T6 Tee (3 way inveted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358028-8 1

51 IM72B-72C-Th Tube Cross (4 way inverted flared)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 352176-5 1

51 M76 Screw (psn head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" 329hk-go 1




96

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53363 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP CYLINDER SUPPLY)-LOWER

51 1M76 Developed length approximately 82-1/32" 8M 7653363-D 1

51 1M76 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-8 1

51 76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" 3204k -g2 - 1

51 1M76 Teo (3 way inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 351707-S 3
Group 53364-5 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR CROSS)

51 IM74 R.H.-developed length approximately 66 aM 7353364 1

51 1M7L L.H.-developed length approximately 27-1/hv & 7353365 L

51 w76 R.H.-length approximately 6h-45/64" 8M 7653364 1

51 w76 1.H.-length approximately 4-5/6L" 8M 7653365 1

51 1M7L Clip (tubs) 351647-38 1

51 1M76 Connector (inverted male)-1/2v-20 female taread and 1/8" 353002-8 2

27 male thread for 5/16" tube

51 IMT6 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 3292l ~S2 1

51 1M7L Tes (3 way inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358028-5 1

51 1M74 Union (inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 358283-5 2
Group 53366 HOSE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 M7k 15" long 8M 7353366 2
Group 53368-9 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

51 M7k R.H.-developed length approximately 26-3/8" 8M 7453368

51 IM7L L.H.-developed length approximately 26-3/8" 8M 7453369
Group 53370 CLIP (HYDRAULIC TUBING TO BODY)

51 IM72B-72C-Tk-76 Steel-5/8" x 1-3/32" TER 7353370 2ork

51 1M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x T7/8n 3294k .52 asg

req'd

51 IM72B-72C-Th Washer (flat)-No. 6 34701-87 sork
Group 53370 CLIP (HYDRAULIC TUBE TO DASH)

51 M72B-72C-Th-76 Steel-5/8" x 1-1fuv 8H 7653370 lor3

51 IM7OB-T72C-Th-T76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 27081-57 2

51 IMT2B-Th washer (flat)-No. 6 LL707-58 2ork
Group 53374 GASKET (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR)

51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 Rubber-4-1/32" I,D. x 4-21/32" 0.D. x 3/32" SEH 735337L4-B 1
Group 53376 TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT HYDRAULIC REGULATOR)-SHAFT

51 | wyeB-72c-7h-76 | peveloped length approximately 10-1/2" I +1v 7653376 1
Group 53377 STUD (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR FRAMi# AND FIELD ASSEMBLY)

51 IM72B-T72C-Th-T6 5/16" -2k x 15/16" long 8H 7353377 1
Group 53378 BAIL (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR)

51 IM72B-72C-T4-76 Spring Steel Wire-11/64" dia., x approx. 19-1/2" developed length 8H 7353378 1

t Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushlon and Front Seat Back springs,




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

97

YEAR : NoO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53380 SOLENOID (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)
51 IM72B-72C-Th~T6 TEH 7353380 1
51 IMT2B-72C-Th-76 Bolt (round head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 27068-57 2
51 IM72B-72C-Th-T76 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No, 10 34903-38 2
I
Group 53382 CUSHEION (HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND PUMP MOUNTING)
51 IM72B-T2C-Th-76 SEH 7353382 3
51 iM72B-72C-Th-76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-58 N
5L IM72B-72C-T4-76 Nut (hex)-1/4".20 33795-87 L
Group 53383 BRUSH (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY)
51 | yeB-720-7h-76 8H 7353383 2
|
Group 53384 BRACKET (HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND PUMP MOUNTING CUSHION)
51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 Steel-"L" shaped lel/W" x 2-5/16" x 1" x 1/8" 5EH 7353384 1
51 IM72B-72C-Th-T76 Screw (fillister head)-No. 10-32 x 1fon 31612-87 1
Group 53386 STRAP (MOTOR AND HYDRAULIC PUMP TO SOLENOID)
51 IM7EB-72C-Tk-T76 Copper SEH 7353386 1
51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 Lockwasher 5/16" 34806-57 1
51 1IM72R-T2C0-Th-T76 Nut (hex)-5/16"-2L 33798-58 1
51 IM72B-72C-T4-76 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 1
51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 Washer (internal tooth)-No. 10-3/8" 34803-38 2
Group 53387 HEAD AND BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)
51 M72B-72C-Th-76 8H 7353387 1
51 IM72B-72C-T4k-T76 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No, 10 34903-58 N
51 IMT2B-T72C-Tk-76 Screw (fillister head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 31596-S7 b
Group 53388 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP AZSERVOIR FLUID RETATNER)
51 1IM72B-720-TL-76 1-7/16" x 2-7/16" x 1f32" SEH 7353388 1
Group 53389 RETAINER (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR FLUID)
51 1M72B-72C-T4-T6 1-29/6k" x 3-23/64" SEH 7353389 1
51 IM72B-~72C-T4-T6 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 6-20 x 1f4» 33427-57 1
Group 53390-1 TUBE ASSEMBLY. (TOP HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REAR CROSS)-UPPER
51 w76 R.H.-length approximately 56-15/16" 8M 7653390 1
51 w76 L.H.-developed length approximately 22" 8M 7653391 1
51 1M76 Clip (tubse) 351647-88 1
51 76 Connector (inverted male)-1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 mele 353002-S 2
for 5/16" tube
51 w76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" 3294k -g2 1
Group 53392-3 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REAR CROSS)-LOWER
51 w76 R.H.-length approximately 60-1/4" 8M 7653392 1
51 w76 L.H.-length approximately 5" 8M 7653393 1
51 1M76 Connector (inverted male)-1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 male 353002-8 2
for 5/16" tube
51 | 76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 7/8" I 3294k g2 1




98

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D .
Group 53394 TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT HYDRAULIC REGULATOR)-LONG

51 IMT2B-T720-Th-T6 Developed length approximately 49-5/16" QoM 765339k 1

51 IMT2E-T2C-T4-T6 Developed length approximately L6-1f2" +1M 7653394 1

51 1M76 Clip (hydraulic tubing) 514 14577-A 1

51 IM72B-72C-Th-T76 Connector (inverted male)~1/2"-20 female and 1/8"-27 male 353002-5 1

for 5/16" tube
51 IM72B-72C Elbow (inverted)-1/2"-20 for 5/16" tube 351652-3 1
51 1IM72B-T72C-T6 Elbow (inverted)-1/2"-20 female thread-1/8"-27 male thread 353011-S 1
for 5/16" tube

51 1M76 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1l/2v 32924-82 1
Group 53395 HOUSING ASSEM3LY (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 8H 7353395 1

51 IM72R-72C-Th-76 Screw (round head)-No., 10-32 x 1-3/L" 36976-32 I

51 1M72R-72C-Th-76 Seal-13/64" I.D. x 3/8" 0.D. x 1/32" SEE 7353338 b
Group 53396 RESERVOIR (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

51 1M72B-72C-T4~T76 Aluminum-4-13/16" 0.D. x 6" deep . BH 7353396 1
Group 53400 ROTOR ASSEMBLY (INNER AND OUTER)-HYDRAULIC PUMP

51 IM72B-T72C-Th-76 1/2" I.D. x 1-1f2" 0.D. x 3/4" 8E 7353400 1
Group 5340k PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP ROTOR)

51 IM72B-72C-Th-76 Spring Steel-1/" 1.D. x 1-1/2" 0.D. 8H 7353404 1
Group 53405 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP PORT)

51 | aMyes-720-74-76 | Spring Steel-17/32" I.D, x 1-1/2" 0,D, 8H 7353405 1
Group 53406 SEAL (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM)

51 | ayop-72c-74-76 | Rubber-1-11/16" I.D. x 1-13/16" 0.D. x 3/16" 8H 7353406 1
Group 53407 SPRING (HYDRAULIC PUMP ROTOR)

51 IM72B-72C-T4-76 Spring Steel-8 prongs 1-15/32" dlameter concaved 84 7353407 1
Group 53408 SCREW (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM PLATE)

51 IM72R-T72C-T4-T76 No. 10-24 x 7/16" 8H 7353408 6
Group 53409 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM)

51 IM7OB-72C-Th-76 Steel-2-9/16" diameter x 1/8" 8H 7353409 1

51 IMT7EB-72C-Th-76 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No. 10 34903-57 6

51 IM7ZB-72C-T4-T76 Screw-No, 10-24 x 7/16" 8E 7353408 [
Group 53410 VALVE (HEYDRAULIC PUMP)

51 [ IM72B-72C-T4-T76 I Steel-5/16" diameter x L45/64" 8H 7353410 1
Group 53411 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

51 M723-T2C-TL-76 Aluminum-29/64" I.D. x 5/8" 0.D. x 1/32" 8H 7353411 7
Group 53412 SPRING (HYDRAULIC PUMP VALVE)

51 1IM728-72¢-T4-T76 Approximately 2-1/2" free length 81 7353412 1

{ Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

99

,Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 53413 PLUG (HYDRAULIC PUMP VALVE)-ADJUSTER

51 | 1M72B-720-7k-76 ] 7/16"-20 x 1-1/8" length with 5/8" hex head 8H 7353413 1
Group 53414 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR TO SEAT SUPPORT)

51 IM72B-72C-T4-76 Steel-approximately 6" x 6-3/h4! M 765341% 1

51 IM72B-72C-Th-T6 Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 24325-38 2

51 1M72B-72C-TL4-76 Nut (lock)-1/k"-28 34391-g7 2
Group 53426-7 TUBE ASSEMBLY (EXTENSION TUBE TO HOSE)

51 1M7h R.H.-developed length approximately 16-45/6kn aM 7453426 1

51 IM7h L.H.-developed length approximately 16-45/6hn 8 7453427 1
Group 53437 GROMMET (HYDRAULIC SUPPLY TUBES FLOOR)

51 | 1M72B-720-7h-76 | OH 7353437 1
Group 53700 COVER ASSEMBIY (ROOF)~COMPIETE

51 m72c M-18012-1 Black Vinyl Artificlal leather 1M 7253700-AS 1

51 mrec M-18012-B Oyster White Vinyl Artificial Leather IM 7253700-AT 1

51 rec M-18012-D Brown Vinyl Artificial Leather IM 7253700-AU 1

51 mr2c Screw (drive)-No. 4 351580-41-828 12
Group 53714 RETATNER (ROOF COVER)-SIDE

51 mrac Oyster White 8L-1/2" long use M-9791-D for service OL 725371%-B

51 MT2C Black 84-1/2" long use M-9791-B for service oM 7253714-B
Group 53716 MOULDING (ROOF COVER RETATNER)-FRONT

’51 w72-T4 Use with Two Tone Exterior Jobs only-Paint to Match M 7253716 1

51 IM72C Chrome Finish-length approximastely 54-9/16" OM 7253716 1
Group 53718 RETAINER (ROOF COVER)-FRONT

51 M72-72C-Th Zinc Finlsh-length approximately 53-55/64" OM 7253718 1

51 IM72-72C-Th Screw (psn head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 6-18 x 3/8" 52718-58 o7
Group 53722 PAD {ROOF COVER) -CENTER

51 | 1Myec | Fibre Glass-LO" x 78-19/64" 1M 7253722 1
Group 53724 PAD (ROOF COVER)-SIDE

51 mr2c Fibre Glags-12-15/16" x 73-13/16" 1M 7253724 2
Group 53726 PAD (ROOF COVER)-REAR QUARTER SIDE

51 mr2c Fibre Glass-6-11/32" x 13-13/64" WM 7253726 2
Group 54306 SILENCER (ROOF PANEL)

51 IMT72A-T2B-72C-Th Approximately 22" x 621 8M 7054306-B 2

51 IMT79 Approximately 22" x 9an 8 7954306-B 2
Group 54310 INSULATOR (ROOF PANEL)-FRONT

51 IM72B-72C-T4 Fibre Glass-27" x 66" for service use 1H-7254310 and cut to size M 7254310 2

51 IMT79 Fibre Glass OH 7254310 3




100

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
0 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 54400 HOOD ASSEMBLY (TOP DUST)
51 1M76 Black OM 7654400-B 1
51 1M76 Gray Tan OM 7654400-A 1
51 1M76 Green OM 7654400-C 1
51 w76 Button (oval head Durable Dot Snap type)-5/32" x 3/16" 95397-513 21
51 1M76 Clip 353229-813 L
51 1M76 Socket (Durable Dot Snap type) 95460-513 15
51 1iM76 Wagher (flat)-No. 6 34701-523 k4
Group S44lo LOOP (TOP BOOT TO REAR SEAT BACK)
51 1M76 Chrome Finish 8H 7654410 3
51 mM76 Screw (oval head cross recessed self tapping)-No. 6-18 52358-523 8
x 3/L»
Group 54486 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (TOP DUST HOOD)
5L | M6 | All trims &M 7654486 1
1 I
Group 54638 ROD (TOP FOLDING COMPARTMENT TRIM SUPPORT)
51 1M76 5/16" diameter x 37-1/2" long M 7654638 1




Group 60032

BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)

51 IM72A M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord 1M 7260032-AE

51 1M72B-Th Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Blue 1M 7260032-AB
Gray Block Broadcloth

51 IM72B-Th Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Blue 1M 7260032-AD
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair :

51 IM72B-Th Upper Blue Antique Grain leather, Lower Ivory Antique 1M T260032-BV
Grain Leather

51 IM72R-Th Upper Blue Colonial Grain leather, lower Ivory Colonial Grain 1M 7260032-AV
Leather

51 IM723-Th Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, Lower Golden Tan 1M 7260032-BF
Antique Grain Ieather

51 IM72B-Th Upper Chestnut Brown Colonlal Grain Leather, Lower Golden Tan 1M 7260032-AF
Colonial Graln Leather

51 IM7ZB-Th Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two 1M 7260032-AC
Tone Green Strips Broadcloth

51 IMT2R-T4 Upper-M-16811-H Dark Green Brosdcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green Stripe| 1M 7260032-AAT
Nylon

51 M72B-7h Upper M-16811-F Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan 1M 7260032-AA
Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 IMT2B-Th Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown Stripe 1 7260032-AAH
Nylon

51 IM72B-T4 Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broamdcloth, Lower M-16103-A Tan 1M 7260032-AR
and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 M72C Upper Black Leather, Lower Cherry Red ILeather 1M T7260032-BS

51 wM72C Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and Turquolse 1M 7260032-BU
Bedford Cord

51 m72c Upper Oyster White Leather, Lower Green Leather M 7260032-RET

51 IMTL Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-Y Gray and 1M 7260032-AX

Rust Bedford Cord




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR - . .
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 60032 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-CONTINUED
51 MT76 Upper Black Antique Graln Leather, Lower Red Antique Grain M 7660032-BG 1
Leather
51 M76 Upper Black Colonial Grain leather, Lower Red Colonial Grain 1M 7660032-AG 1
Ieather
51 76 Upper Blue Antique Graln Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue Gray 1M 7660032-BK 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair
51 M76 Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Iower M-16560-J Rlue 1M 7660032-AK 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair
51 IMT76 Upper Blue Antigue Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain IM 7660032-BJ 1
Leather
51 M76 Upper Blue Colonial Graln Leather, Lower Ivory Colonlal Grain M 7660032-AF 1
ieather
51 w76 Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain leather, Lower Golden Tan 1M 7660032-BE 1
Antique Grain Ieather
51 MT76 Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Golden Tan M 7660032-AH 1
Colonial Grain leather
51 1MT79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960032-AU 1
51 iM79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960032-AS 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960032-AT 1
51 1M79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-3/8v-24 x 2n 24523-88 2
51 1M79 Washer (flat)-3/8" Ly 706-58 2
51 1M79 Washer (flat) 356431-8 2
51 M except 79 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 1-1f4n 42037-58 2
Group 60042 BACK ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
51 M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 79600L42-AU 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificisl Leather OM 7960042-AS 1
51 IM79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960042-AT 1
51 1M79 Clevis pin-3/8" x 5/8" 7386£-88 1
51 1M79 Clevis pin-3/8v x 1-7/16" 73956-88 1
51 1M79 Clip *gn 358338-5 as
req 'd
51 1M79 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8" 72035-S 2
51 w79 Pin (self locking) -9/32" X 61/6’4" 352358-g 2
51 1M79 Screw (pen head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52734 -8 3
51 1M79 Washer (flat)-3/8n 44726-38 2
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
51 IMT2A M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord QLM 7260050-AF 1
51 1M72B M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth QLM 7260050-AB 1
51 IMT7eB M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth-Manual Control +1IM 7260050-BB 1
51 IMT7ZB M-16102-N Blue Grey Block Broadcloth-Hydraullic Control +1M 7260050-CB 1
51 1M72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair QLM 7260050-AD 1
51 1M72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair-Memual Comtrol +1M 7260050-BD 1
51 1M72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair-Hydraulic Comtrol +IM 7260050-CD 1
51 IM72B Blue and Ivory Antique Grain Leather-Manual Control +1M 7260050-Fv 1
51 IM72B M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon-Manual Control +IM 7260050-AAH 1
51 1MT72B M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-BAH 1
51 1M72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth QLM 7260050-AC 1
51 IM72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth-Manusl Control +1IM T7260050-BC 1
51 1M72B M~16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-CC 1

Q Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion end Fromb Seat Back springs.
t+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushlon and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
rssi BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g‘b
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
51 1M72B M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon-Mamual Control +1M 7260050-AAT 1
51 MT72B M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-BAJ 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Leather OIM 7260050 -AF 1
51 IM72B-76 Golden Tan Antique Grain leather +1M 7660050-CH 1
51 IMT72B Golden Tan Colonial Grain Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7260050-CF 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Coloniel Grain Ieather-Hydraulic Control +1IM T7260050-DF 1
51 IM7ZB Golden Tan and Chestnut Brown Antique Graln Leather-Manual +1M 7260050 -FF 1
Control
51 iM723 M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth QLM 7260050-4R 1
51 IMT72B M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7260050-BR 1
51 IM7ZB M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-CR 1
51 M72B Ivory leather OIM 7260050-AV 1
51 IM7ZB-76 Ivory Antigue Grain leather +1M T660050-CJ 1
51 IMT72B Ivory Colonial Grain Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7260050-CV 1
51 IM72B Ivory Coloniasl Grain Leather-Hydraulic Control +1IM 7260050-DV 1
51 1M72B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth Q1M 7260050-AA 1
51 IMT2B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7260050-BA 1
51 IM72B M-16102-Q Ten Pin Stripe Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-CA 1
51 w7ac M-5087-C Brown and Turquolse Bedford Cord OIM 7260050-AU 1
51 w72C M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise Bedford Cord-Mamual Control +1M 7260050-EU 1
51 w72c M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise Bedford Cord-Hydraulic Control +1M 7260050-FU 1
51 m72C Green Ieather O 7260050 -AT 1
51 wmr7ac Green Leather-Hydraulic Control +1IM 7260050-FT 1
51 MT72C Green Leather-Manuel Control +1M 7260050-ET 1
51 wyac Cherry Red Ieather OIM 7260050-AS 1
51 M7 2C Cherry Red Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7260050-ES 1
51 mr72c Cherry Red lLeather-Hydraullc Control +1M 7260050-FS 1
51 M7 M-1H2-H Brown Stripe iylon-Manual Control +1M 7460050-AA1 1
51 1M7L M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon-Hydraulic Control +1M TL60050-BAR 1
51 M7 M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth OIM 7460050-AB 1
51 IM7H M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M T460050-BB 1
51 IMT4 M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7460050-CB 1
51 1M7L M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair CIM 7460050-AD 1
51 M7 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair-Manual Control +1M 7460050-BD 1
51 IMTh M-16560-F Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair-Hydraulic Control +1M 7460050-CD 1
51 M7s M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord-Manusl Control +IM T460050-AX 1
51 IMT4 M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord-Hydraulic Control +1M T460050-BX 1
51 M7L M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon-Menual Control +1M 7460050-AAT 1
51 Ml M-1H2-J Green Stripe Kylon-Hydraulic Control +1M TH60050-BAT 1
51, MTh M-16102-P Pwo Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7460050-BC 1
51 1M7L M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth QLM T460050-AC 1
51 IM7h4 M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7460050-CC 1
51 w7k Ivory leather O TL60050-AV 1
51 IMT74 Ivory Antique Grain Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7460050 -GV 1
51 IMTL Ivory Antique Grain Ieather-Hydraulic Control +IM 7460050-EV 1
51 IMTL Ivory Colonial Graln Leather-Manual Control +1M T7460050-CV 1
51 M7L Ivory Colonial Grain Leather-Hydraulic Control +1M 7460050~V 1
{ Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.

+

Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
51 mTh Golden Tan Ieather OIM 7460050-AF 1
51 7 Golden Tan Antique Graln Ieather-Manual Control +1M TH60050-GF 1
51 w7k Golden Tan Antique Grain Leather-Hydraulic Control +IM 7460050 -HF 1
51 IMT7L Golden Tan Colonial Graln Ieather-Manusl Control +1M TL60050-CF 1
51 M7L Golden Tan Colonial Grain Leather-Hydraulic Control +IM 7460050-DF 1
51 1M7L M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth Q1M 7460050-AR 1
51 7L M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth-Mamal Combrol +1M 7460050-BR 1
51 s M-16103-A Ten and Gray Stripe Broadcloth-Eydraulic Control +1M T460050-CR 1
51 IM7h4 M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth Q1M 7460050-A4 1
51 IMTh M-16102-Q Ten Pin Stripe Broadcloth-Mamuial Control +IM TL60050-Ba 1
51 M7k M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Brosdcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M T460050-CcA 1
51 1M76 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair Q1M 7660050-AK 1
51 mM76 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair +1M T7660050-CK 1
51 M76 Ivory Leather QIM 7660050-AJ 1
51 M76 Ivory Antique Grain Leather +IM 7660050-CF 1
51 MT6 Ivory Colonial Grain ILeather +1M 7660050-BF 1
51 M76 Red Leather QLM T7660050-AG 1
51 w76 Red Antique Graln Leather +1M T660050-0CG 1
51 w76 Red Colonial Grain Leather +1M 7660050-BG 1
51 1M76 Golden Tan Leather QLM 7660050-AH 1
5L M76 Golden Tan Antigue Grain Leather +IM 7660050-CH 1
51 w76 Golden Tan Colonial Graln Leather +1M 7660050~BH 1
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 7960050-AU 1
51 IMT9 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Ieather +1M T7960050-AN 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7960050-AS 1
51 79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7960050-AL 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7960050-AT 1
51 1MT79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial leather +1M 7960050-4M 1
51 M Clip v 358338-8 as
req'd
Group 60054 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
51 AM79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960054-AU 1
51 iM79 Lignt Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960054 -AS 1
51 IM79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960054 -AT 1
51 1M79 Clip wor 358338-8 18
51 1M79 Cotter pin-1/8v x 1n 72035-3 2
51 79 Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 13/16" 76038-388 1
51 79 Pin (clevis)-7/16" x 1-1/8" 76043-58 1
51 ™79 Pin (self locking)-9/32" x 61/64" 352358-3 2
51 1MT79 Screw (drive)-No. 6 x 1/2" 351729-528-4A2B 29
51 w79 Washer (flat)-7/16" L4730-88 5
51 M79 Washer (spring) 356383-5 2
Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)
51 | amyea | M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Beaford Cord 1M 7260080-AE 1
51 ] 1M72B M-1H2-B Brown Stripe Nylon 1M 7260080-AAH 1
51 1M72B M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth 1M 7260080-AB 1
51 1M72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair 1M 7260080-AD 1

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion end Front Seat Back springs.
+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,b
Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-CONTINUED
51 IMTZB M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon 1M 7260080-4AT 1
51 1M72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7260080-AC 1
51 1M7ZB Ivory Antique Grain Lesather 1M 7260080 -V 1
51 1M72B Ivory Colonial Grain Ieather IM 7260080-AV 1
51 IMT2B Golden Tan Antique Grain Ieather 1M 7260080-BF 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Colonial Grain Leather M 7260080-AF 1
51 1M72B M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7260080-AR 1
51 1M72B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7260080-AA 1
51 mryac Cherry Red leather 1M 7260080-BS 1
51 m72C Green leather M 7260080-BT 1
51 mT72c M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise Bedford Cord 1M 7260080-BU 1
51 1M7h M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon 1M T460080-AAE 1
51 IMTY M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord M 7460080-AX 1
51 1M7L M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth 1M T460080-AB 1
51 M7k M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair 1M 7460080-AD 1
51 M7 M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon 1M 7460080-2AT 1
51 1M7L M-16102-P Two Tons Green Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7460080-AC 1
51 bl Yyt Ivory Antique Grain Ieather 1M T460080-BV 1
51 M7l Ivory Colonial Grain Ieather 1M 7460080-AV 1
51 M7k Golden Tan Antigue Grain Leather 1M 7460080-BF 1
51 M7h Golden Tan Colonial Grain Ieather M 7460080-AF 1
51 1M7L M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7460080-AA 1
51 1M7h M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7460080-AR 1
51 w76 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair 1M 7660080-BK 1
51 w76 Tvory Antigue Grain Leather 1M 7660080-BJ 1
51 1M76 Ivory Colonial Grain leather M T7660080-AT 1
51 w76 Red Antique Grain Leather 1M 7660080-BG 1
51 M76 Red Coloniel Grain Ieather 1M 7660080-AG 1
51 IMT6 Golden Tan Antique Grain Leather M 7660080-BH 1
51 w76 Golden Ten Colonial Grain Leather 1M 7660080-AH 1
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960080-AU 1
51 IM79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM T960080-AS 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960080-AT 1
51 M Clip ¢ 358338-5 20
51 MT79 Screw (drive)-No. 6 x 1/2" 351629-528-A28 35
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
51 1M72A R.H.-M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord Q1M 7260136-AF 1
51 1IM72A L.H.-M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord OIM 7260137-AF 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Darx Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Q1M 7260136-AB 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth
51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-F Darx Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Q1M T260137-AB 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth
51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Blue +1M 7260136-EB 1
Gray Block Broadcloth
51 IM72B L.H. -Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Blue +1M 7260137-BB 1

Gray Block Broadcloth

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back Springs.
+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTTNUED

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper Blue leather, Lower Ivory Leather OIM 7260136-AV 1

51 IM72B L.H.-Upper Blue leather, Lower Ivory Leather OIM 7260137-AV 1

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain leather, Lower Ivory Antigue Grain | +1M 7260136-Dv 1
Leather

51 IMT72B L.H. -Upper Blue Antigue Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain | +1M T7260137-IV 1
Leather

51 mM72B R.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Colonial +1M 7260136-CV 1
Grain Leather

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper Blue Colonlal Grain leather, Lower Ivory Colonial +1M 7260137-CV 1
Grain Leather

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Q1M 7260136-4D 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Q1M 7260137-AD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Monair

51 M728 R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Blue +1M 7260136-BD 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M72B L.H. -Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Blue +1M 7260137-BD 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown leather, Lower Golden Tan Ieather QIM 7260136-AF

51 IM]2B L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown leather, Lower Golden Tan Ieather OIM 7260137 -AF 1

51 IMT72B R.H. -Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain leather, Lowsr Golden +IM 7260136-DF 1
Tan Antique Grain ILeather .

51 IMT2B L.H,-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather » Lower Golden +1M 7260137 -DF 1
Tan Antique Grain Ieather )

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Ieather, Lower Golden +1M T260136-CF 1
Tan Colonial Grain leather

51 IM72B L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain leather, Lower Golden +1IM 7260137-CF 1
Tan Colonial Grain leather

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green +1IM 7260136-AAF 1
Stripe Nylon

51 M72B L.H,-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green +IM 7260137 -AAT 1
Stripe Nylon

51 1IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Q1M 7260136-AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-p Q1M 7260137-AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two +1M 7260136-BC 1
Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two +IM 7260137-BC 1
Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 728 R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Taen Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan OIM 7260136-A4 1
Pin Stripe Brozdcloth

51 IM72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tean OIM 7260137-AA 1
Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M728 R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-§ Ten +1M 7260136-BA 1
Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Ten +1M T260137-BA 1
Pln Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Braodcloth, Lower M-lHZ2-H Brown +IM 7260136-AAH 1
Stripe Nylon

51 M72B L.H. -Upper M-16811-J Dark Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown +IM 7260137-AAH 1
Stripe Nylon

d Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back Springs.
t Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs,




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER RggD
19 |
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Q1M 7260136-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A QM 7260137-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 IMT72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Tan +1M 7260136-BR 1
and Grey Stripe Broadcloth

51 728 L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Tan +1M 7260137 -BR 1
and Grey Stripe Broadcloth

51 w72c R.H.-Upper Black leather, Lower Cherry Red Ieather OIM 7260136-AS 1

51 mrec L.H. -Upper Black leather, Lower Cherry Red leather 1M T7260137-AS 1

51 m72C R.H.-Upper Black Leather, lower Cherry Red Leather +1M 7260136-DS 1

51 mrec L.H.-Upper Black Leather, Lower Cherry Red leather +1M 7260137-DS 1

51 IMT72C R.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and O1M 7260136-AU 1
Turquolse Bedford Cord

51 wrac L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and OIM 7260137 -AU 1
Turquolse Bedford Cord

51 mr72c R.H. -Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and tIM 7260136-TU 1
Turquolse Bedford Cord

51 wm72c L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and +1M 7260137 -TU 1
Turquoise Bedford Cord

51 m72c R.H.-Upper Oyster White Leather, Lower Green Ileather OIM 7260136-AT 1

51 m72C L.H. -Upper Oyster White leather, Lower Green Leather OIM 7260137-AT 1

51 IM72C R.H.-Upper Oyster White Ieather, lower Green Leather +IM 7260136-DT 1

51 IM72C L.H.-Upper Oyster White leather, lLower Green Leather +1M 7260137 -DT 1

51 M7k Upper Blue leather, Lower Ivory Leather O1M TU60136-AV 1

51 M7 Upper Blue Antique Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain +1M T460136-DV 1
Leather

51 M7k Upper Blue Colonial Grain leather, Lower Ivory Colonial Grain +1M 7460136-CV 1
Teather

51 M7 Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N QLM 7460136 -AB bl
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 7L Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Blue Gray +1M 7460136-BB 1
Block Broadcloth

51 IMT4 Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-Y Gray and +1M TU60136-A% 1
Rust Bedford Cord

51 M7k Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J OIM T460136-AD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 M7 Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Blue Gray +1M T460136-BD 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 7L Upper Chestmut Brown leather, Lower Golden Tan Leather OIM 7460136-AF 1

51 ML Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, Lower Golden Ten +IM TU60136-DF 1
Antique Grain Ieather

51 aM7h Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Ieather, Lower Golden Tan +1M T460136-CF 1
Colonial Grain leather

51 7L Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green +1M 7460136-AAT 1
Stripe Nylon

51 1M7L Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P OWM 7460136 -AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 M7k Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two Tone +1M 7460136-BC 1
Green Stripe Broadcloth

$ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.

+

Used on cers equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY ‘°7
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:gb
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SFAT)-CONTINUED

51 M7h Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown t1M 7460136-AAH 1
Stripe Nylon )

51 IMTh Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan Pin OIM TH60136-AA 1
Stripe Broadcloth

51 MT7h Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan Pin +1M T460136-~BA 1
Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M7h Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A OIM 7460136-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 M7 Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Tan and +1M T460136-BR 1
Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 MT6 R.H.-Upper Black Leather, Lower Red Leather QIM T660136-AG 1

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Black Leather, Lower Red Leather $IM 7660137-AG 1

51 w76 R.H. -Upper Black Antique Grain Leather, Lower Red Antique Grain +1M 7660136-CG
Leather

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Black Antigue Grain leather, Lower Red Antique Grain +1M 7660137-CG 1
leather

51 MT76 R.H.-Upper Black Colonlal Grain Leather, Lower Red Colonial +1M 7660136-BG 1
Grain Leather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Black Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Red Colonial t1M 7660137-BG 1
Grain Leather

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blus Ieather, Lower M 16560-J Blue Gray Q1M 7660136-AK 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1MT76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue Gray QLM 7660137-AK 1
Stripe Nylon and Moheir

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Derk Blue Antique Graln Leather, Lower M-16560-J +1M T660136-CK 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Antigue Grain Leather, Lower M-16560-J +1M 7660137 -CK 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower M-16560-J +IM T660136-EK 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain leather, Lower M-16560-J +1M T7660137-BK 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower Ivory Leather Q1M 7660136-AJ 1

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower Ivory Leather QLM 7660137 -AJ

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Antigue Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique +1M 7660136-CJ 1
Grain Leather

51 w76 L.H. -Upper Dark Blue Antique Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique +1M T660137-CT 1
Grain Leather

51 MT76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain ILeather, Lower Ivory Coloni +1M 7660136-BT 1
Grain leather

51 MT76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Coloniall +1M 7660137-BJ 1
Grain Leather

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Leather, Lower Golden Tan Leather QM 7660136-AH 1

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Leather, Lower Golden Tan Leather QIM 7660137-AH 1

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antigue Grain leather, Lower Golden +1M T660136-CH
Tan Antique Graln Ieather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, lower Golden +1M 7660137-CE 1
Tan Antique Grain Leather

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grein Leather, Lower Golden +1M 7660136-BH 1
Tan Colonial Ieather

51 mM76 L.E.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Golden +IM T660137-BE 1

Tan Colonial Grain Leather

{Q Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
t Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




108

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19_ _ | REQ'D
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBIY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
51 1IM79 R.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 7960136-AU 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OOM 7960137 -AU 1
51 IM79 R.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial leather +1M 7960136-AN 1
51 79 L.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7960137-AN 1
51 IM79 R.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 7960136-AS 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 7960137-AS 1
51 79 R.H,-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Ieather +1M 7960136-AL 1
51 w79 L.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7960137-AL 1
51 1M79 R.E.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 7960136-AT 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7960137-AT 1
51 w79 R.H.-GColden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7960136-AM 1
51 w79 L.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7960137 ~AM 1
51 1M Clip w* 358338-8 as
reg'd
51 7L Bolt (pointed hex head)-3/8"-2L x o 24523-58 2
51 Mk Nut {lock)-3/8"-24 34395-87 2
51 M7h Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 11/16"-seat back to seat base 73867-57 2
51 1M except Tk Pin (self locking)-9/32" x 61/64" 352358-5 )
51 M except Th Washer (flat)-3/8" I.D. x 13/16" 0.D. L4726-58 2
51 1M7L Wegher (flat)-3/8" I.D., x 1" 0,D. LL708-58 2
Group 60335 ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-TRIMMED
51 1M724 Gray Artificial Leather-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AE 1
5L IM72B Blue Artificial Leather-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AV 1
51 IM72B Blue Artificial Leather-Hydraullc Control IM 7260335-BV 1
51 1M72B M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Blue Carpet Tube Cover- 1M 7260335-AD 1
Manual Control
51 1M72B M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Blue Carpet Tube Cover- 1M 7260335-BD 1
Hydraulic Control
51 1M72B M-5156-N Dark Blue Brosdcloth with Gray Vinyl Tube Cover- 1M 7260335-AB 1
Manual Control
51 1M72B M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Gray Vinyl Tube Cover- M 7260335-BB 1
Hydraulic Control
51 1M72B Chestnut Brown Artificlal Leather-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AF 1
51 IM72B Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather-Hydraulic Control 1M 7260335-BF 1
51 1M72B M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AC 1
5L 1M72B M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Tontrol 1M 7260335-BC 1
51 1M72B M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Memmal Control 1M 7260335-AA 1
51 IM72B M-5158-A Dark Ten Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control 1M 7260335-BA 1
51 wm7ec Black Artificial Leather-Menual Control 1M 7260335-AS 1
51 Mr2c Black Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control 1M 7260335-BS 1
51 m7ec Dark Tan Artificlal ILeather-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AU 1
51 mrac Dark Tan Artificial leather-Hydraulic Control 1M 7260335-BU 1
51 72C QOyster White Artificial leather-Manual Control 1M 7260335-AT 1
51 m72c Oyster White Artificial Ieather-Hydraulic Control 1M 7260335-BT 1

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR ]
oo BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER n:gn
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-TRIMMED-CONTINUED
51 M7k Blue Artificlal Ieather-Manual Control M T460335-A7 1
51 M7 Blue Artificlal Leather-Hydraulic Control M T7460335-BV 1
51 1M7L M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Blue Carpet Tube Cover- 1M 7460335-AD 1
Manual Control
51 iM7L M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Blue Carpet Tube Cover- 1M T460335-BD 1
Hydraulic Control
51 1MT7h M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Gray Vinyl Tube Cover- 1M 7460335-AB 1
Manual Control
51 1M7L M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth with Gray Vinyl Tube Cover- 1M 7460335-BB 1
Hydraulic Control
51 7k Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather-Memual Control M 7460335-AF 1
51 M7k Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather-Hydreulic Control 1M 7460335-BF 1
51 iM7h M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Manual Control 1M T460335-AC 1
51 IMTh4 M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control M 7)460335-30 1
51 M7k M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Manual Control M 7460335-A4 1
51 IMTS M-5158-A Dark Ten Broasdcloth-Hydraullc Control 1M T460335-BA 1
51 1M76 Black Artificial Leather 1M 7660335-AG 1
51 1M76 Blue Artificial Leather 1M 7660335-AJ 1
51 1M76 Blue Artificial Leather and Blue Carpet 1M 7660335-AK 1
sl M76 Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather 1M 7660335-AK 1
51 1M79 Chestnut Brown Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960335—AT
51 1M79 Dark Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960335-AU 1
51 1M79 Dark Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7960335-45 1
51 1M Cotter pin-3/32" x 5/8n 72009-S 4
51 1M72A-72B-72C-76 Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 5/8"-seat to floor 73862-58 L
51 1M Pin (self locking)-9/32" x 61/64" long 352358-8 3
51 ™ Washer (flat)-3/8" 44728-58 L
|
Group 60456 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT SUPPORT TO FLOOR PAN)-FRONT
51 | | [ 1L 7260456-B 2
Group 6Q462-3  BRACKET (FRONT SEAT SUPPORT TO FLOOR PAN)-REAR
51 1M R.H.-without nibs &1 7060462-B 1
51 M L.H.-without nibs 81 7060463-B 1
51 M Bolt (hex head)-1fun-28 x 5/8n 24325-58 L
51 1M Lockwagher-~L/hn 34845-52 L

Group

PM-299

HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER

bers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,




10

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 60473 SEAT ADJUSTER (HYDRAULIC)
51 M72B-T2C-Th-T6 Service Details-consists of the following 8H 7360L73-B 1
(1) . 8H-7360487-B Frame assy
(1) 8H-7360491 Cylinder assy
(1) 8H-7360493 Spring
51 IM72B-T2C-Th-76 Nut (hex)-5/16"-24 » 34393-57 2
51 MT76 Washer (flat)-5/16" Lh72k-g8 1
Group 60476 LEG ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)-FOLDING
51 | 1M79 | 1/2" steel Tubing oM 7960UT6 1
Group 60484 STOP (FRONT SEAT)-R.H.
51 IM72B-T720-Th-T6 1-3/16" x 1-23/6L"-use on Jobs equipped with hydraulic oM T260L84 1
seat regulator
Group 60487 FRAME ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER)
51 IM72B-T72C-T4-T76 With mounting stud 8H 7360487-B 1
51 IM7EB-T2C-Tk-76 Bolt (hex head shoulder)-5/16"-2L x 1" 351190-58 1
51 1M72B-72C-T4-76 Wut (hex)-5/16"-2k 33923-57 1
51 IM72B-T2C-Th-76 Washer (flat)-5/16" Lh722-58 1
Group 60491 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY . (SEAT ADJUSTER HYDRAULIC)
51 | IM72B-72C-Th-76 88 7360491 1
Group 60492 LEG ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
51 1M79 0A 7960492 1
51 1iM79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-5/16"-2k x 5/8" 24327-88 2
51 1M79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-5/16v-24 x 1-1/h4v 2kh27-87 2
51 1M79 Lockwasher (external tooth)-5/16" 34941-87 )
51 M79 Screw (cross recessed self tapping)-No. 10-32 x 1f2" 52345-513 7
51 1M79 Washer (spring)-5/16" 34806-87 4
Group 60493 SPRING (HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER)
51 | imyeB-720-74-76 | Red Fnemel Finish 8H 7360493 1
Group 60514 HINGE ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
51 | IM79 I R.H. only OA 7960514 1
Group 60568 CIIP (CENTER SEAT BACK CATCH)
51 | 1M79 [ 08 7960568 1
Group 60569 CATCH (CENTER SEAT BACK)
51 | w79 | OA 7960569 1
Group 60570 COVER (CENTER SFEAT)-BACK PANEL
51 | w9 | Linoleum 04 7960570 1
Group 60574 STRIP (CENTER SEAT BACK LOWER)-FINISH
51 1M79 Rustless steel OM_T7960574-B 1
51 IM79 Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 10-12 x 1/2" 52727-513 7
Group 60576 STRIP (CENTER SEAT CUSHION REAR)-FINISH
51 1M79 Rustless steel-approximately 35}}/8" long OM 7960576-B 1
51 79 Screw (oval head cross recessed)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 7




MERCURY .
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R::‘gb
Group 60577 STRIP (CENTER SEAT CUSHION FRONT)-FINISH

51 1M79 Rustless steel-approximately 45-1/64" long OM 7960577 -B

51 IM79 Screw (cross recessed self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-813
Group 60578 STRIP (CENTER SEAT CUSHION END)-FINISH

51 1M79 Rustless steel-approximately 9" long OM 7960578-B 2

51 IM79 Screw (cross recessed self tapping)-No. 10-12 x 5/8" 52353-513 6
Group 60637 BRACKET (CENTER SEAT TO WHEELHOUSE)

5L | 1m79 | 3" 1ong 0A 7960637 1
Group 60648 RISER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-FRONT

51 | 1m76 | Approximate length 60" | o 76606485 1
Group 60677 RISER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT LEG)-REAR

51 [ 79 | iength approximately-5-23/6L" OM 7960677 1
Group 60687 BRACKET (SEAT CUSHION)-ON BODY

51 1M79 length approximately-3-19/6kL" 0A T960687 1

51 1IM79 Lockwasgher-5/16" 34806-s2 2

51 IM79 Screw (hex head)-5/16v-24 x 1n 24387-87 2
Group 60693 RISER (CENTER SEAT LEG)-FRONT

51 | w9 | 5-21/64" long OM 7960693 1
Group 60818 LOCK AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT CUSHION STOP)

51 1M79 OM 7960818 1

51 M79 Screw (oval head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 10-12 x 1fen 52389-513 2
Group 60988 TIP (CENTER SEAT LEG)

51 | w9 | Rubber 0A 7960988 2
Group 61088 PIN (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME HINGE)-INNER AND OUTER

51 IM except Th Inner 1" long (0la 7061088 2

51 1M except T4 Outer 57/64" long O8M 7061088 2

51 1M except Th Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" 72035-5 2

51 1M except T4 Washer (flat)-3/8" 347h7-g2 2
Group 61113 SCREW ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK HINGE STOP, TOWER ADJUSTING)-ZIG ZAG SPRING

51 1M except Tk OA T061113-B 2
Group 61114 SCREW ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK HINGE STOP LOWER ADJUSTING)-COIL SPRING

51 1M except Th Hex head with fibre insert-5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" 8E 726111k 2
Group 61182 SCUFF PLATE (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-INNER

51 IM except T4 Fidre 13/32" I.D. x 1-7/80" 0.D. x 1f16" +8A 7061182 5
Group 61333 BUMPER (CENTER SEAT BACK)

51 iM79 . Rubber-3/4" 0.D tappered to 39/64v 0A 7961333 1

51 IMT79 Screw (pen head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52720-813 2

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
t Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back epring.




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
NO.
‘Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REg.D
Group 61334 STOP (CENTER SEAT BACK)
51 M79 OA 7961334 1
Group 61642 SCUFF PLATE (FRONT SEAT BACK)
51 1M except Th 5/8" x 1-1/8" 0Ba 7061642 2
51 1M except Th 15/16" x 1-29/32 +0A TO61642-B 2
51 IM except T4 Screw (flat head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 3/8" 52017-58 2
Group 6170k-5  SEAT TRACK (FRONT SEAT)
51 1M except 76 R.H.-Manual Control +IM 7261704 -A 1
51 1M except 76 L.H.-Manual Control +1M 7261705-4 1
51 IM except 79 R.H.-Hydraulic Control +1M 7261704 -B 1
51 IM except 79 L.H.-Hydraulic Control +1M 7261705-B 1
51 M Nut (lock)-5/16"-24 34393-57 L
51 M Nut (lock)-3/8"-2k 3LLhs5 .57 N
51 M Washer (flat)-5/16" Lk720-58 4
51 M Washer (flat)-3/8" Ll728-58 L
Group 61723 GEAR AND CROSS TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
51 1M Approximate overall length hh-27/30" 8L 7261723 1
51 1M Lockwagher-3/8" 34807-82 2
51 1M Nut (hex)-3/8n-2k 33800-58 2
Group 61726 ROD (FRONT SEAT TRACK TIE)
51 1M except 76 9/64" diemeter x approximately 47" with 1-1/8" of #8-32 +1M 7261726 1
Thread one end-use with Manual Control
Group 61784 SPRING (LOCK IEVER)
51 M Use with Coil Seat Springs only 8H 7361784 1
Group 61789 ESCUTCHEON (FRONT SEAT ADJUSTING LEVER)
51 | 1M except 76 I Rustless Steel-use with Manual Control | +1M 7261789 1
Group 61795 HANDLE (FRONT SEAT LOCK LEVER)
51 1M except 76 Chrome Finish QTEH 7361795 1
Group 61799 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT LOCK LEVER)
o1 | l 9-19/32" overall with Five 25/6L" notches [ 0BE 7361799 1
Group 61828 SPRING (FRONT SEAT TRACK ASSIST)
51 M except 76 Use with Manual Control +14A 7061828-3 2
Group 61839 KNOB (FRONT SEAT TRACK ADJUSTING HANDLE)
51 IM except 76 Black Plastic-use with Mamual Control +1A 7061839 1
Group 61845 BAR (FRONT SEAT TRACK BQUALIZER)
51 1M except 76 Steel-1/2" diemeter x 50"-Manual Control +IM 7261845-4 1
51 1M except 79 Steel-11/16" diameter x 52-11/16"-Hydraullc Control +1IM 7261845-B 1
51 M Screw and washer assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 4326338 b
O Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
t+ Used on cars equlpped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




44726-S
352358-S

S
34393.s\é
B g : 44722—5—»@
S BT 344455 !

44728-S

}\61 930

72000-5

PM-456

SEAT AND SEAT TRACK—ZIGZAG SPRINGS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANOO0TTVLVD Slidvd AQod

AW

611



MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 61893 NUT (FRONT SEAT TRACK TTE ROD ADJUSTING)
51 1M except 76 Use with Manual Control 14 T7061893-A 1
51 1M except 76 Pin (cotter)-1/16" x 3/8" 72000-37 1
Group 61930 SPRING (FRONT SEAT SPRING TO TIE ROD)
51 M except 76 Use with Mamual Control 14 7061930 1
Group 62332 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK FRAME)
51 1M76 8M 7662332-B 1
Group 62410-1 BRACKET (REAR SEAT BACK FRAME SUPPORT TO FLOOR STRAINER)
51 1M76 R.H. 81 7662410 1
51 M76 L.E. 84 7662411 1
Group 62662-3 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-SIDE
51 1M72A R.H.-Blue Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262662-AE 1
51 1M722 L.H.-Blue Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262663-AF 1
5L 1M72B R.H.-Blue Carpet 1M 7262662-AD 1
51 1M72B L.H.-Blue Carpet 1M 7262663 -AD 1
51 IMT72B R.H.-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute 1M T262662-AV 1
51 IM72B L.H,-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute IM 7262663 -AV 1
51 1M72B R.HE.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262662-AF 1
51 IMTZB L.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262663 -AF 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262662-AB 1
51 1M72B L.H.-Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262663-4B 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262662-AC 1
51 1M72B L.H.-Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262663-AC 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262662-AA 1
51 1M72B L.H.-Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262663 -AA 1
51 IMT2C R.H.-Black Carpet 1M 7262662-AS 1
51 T2 L.H.-Black Carpet IM 7262663 -AS 1
51 w720 R.H.-Brown Carpet 1M 7262662-AU 1
51 1M72C L.H.-Brown Carpet 1M 7262663-AU 1
51 M72C R.H.-Green Carpet M 7262662-AT 1
51 mM72C L.H.-Gresen Carpet M 7262663-47 1
51 1M7L R.H.-Blue Carpet 1M T62662-AD 1
51 1M7L L.H.-Blue Carpst 1M 7462663 -AD 1
51 M7l L.H.-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462663 -AV 1
51 IM7s R.H.-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute M 7h62662-a7 1
51 M7l L.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute IM ThE2663-AT 1
51 IMTh4 R.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute M TL62662-AF 1
51 IM7h R.H.-Cray Vinyl Coated Jute IM 7L62662-AB 1
51 1M7L L.H.-Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M Th62663-4B 1
51 1M7L R.H.-Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M T462662-AC 1
51 1M7L L.H.-Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462663-AC 1
51 IM7h4 R.H.-Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462662-AA 1
51 IM7h L.H.-Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M T462663-AA 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 62662-3  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-SIDE-CONTTNUED
51 1M76 R.H.-Black Vinyl Coated Jute M 7662662-AG 1
51 M76 L.H.-Black Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662663 -AG 1
51 1M76 R.H.-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662662-AT 1
51 1M76 L.E.-Blue Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662663-AT 1
51 M76 R.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662662-AH 1
51 w76 L.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662663-AH 1
51 M79 R.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute M 7962662-AT 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Brown Vinyl Coated Jute OM 7962663-AT 1
51 1M79 R.H.-Dark Green Vinyl Coated Jute M 7962662-AT 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Dark Green Vinyl Coated Jute OM 7962663-AU 1
51 M79 R.H.-Red Vinyl Coated Jute M 7962662-AS 1
51 79 L.H.-Red Vinyl Coated Jute oM 7962663-AS 1
Group 62664 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE FRAME TUBE)
51 1M72A Blue Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262664 -AR 1
51 1M72B Blue Carpet 1M 7262664-AD 1
51 1M72B Blue Vinyl Coated Jute M 7262664 -5V 1
51 1M72B Brown Vinyl Coated Jute M 7262664 -pF 1
51 1M728 Gray Vinyl Coatsd Jute 1M 7262664 -AB 1
51 1M72B Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262664 -AC 1
51 1M72B Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262664 -0 1
51 w72 Black Carpet 1M 7262664-4S 1
51 IMT2C Brown Carpet 1M 7262664%-AU 1
51 IM72C Green Carpet M 7262664 -AT 1
51 1M7h Blue Carpet 1M T746266k4-AD 1
51 7L Blue Vinyl Coa%ed Jute M Th62664 -7 1
51 IM7L Brown Vinyl Coated Jute IM Th62664-AF 1
51 M7k Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462664 -AB 1
51 M7 Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462664 -AC 1
51 1M7L Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7462664 -A0 1
51 1M76 Black Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662664 -AG 1
51 1M76 Blus Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662664-AT 1
51 w76 Blue Vinyl Coated Jute with Gray Binding on Center Bracket Cover 1M 7662664 -AK 1
51 M76 Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662664 -AH 1
51 1M79 Brown Vinyl Coated Jute OM 7962664 -AT 1
51 IMT79 Dark Green Vinyl Coated Jute OM 7962664 -AU 1
51 IM79 Red Vinyl Coated Jute OM 7962664-AS 1
51 ™M Screw (drive)-No. 6 x 1f2¢ 351629-523 -A2R) 12
51 IMT2A-~T72B-Th-T76 Screw (oval head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 52352-513 lor3
x 5/8n
51 IM72A-72B-T4-T76 Washer (finish)-No. 6 34885-513 lor3




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NoO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 62694 COVER ASSY (FRONT SEAT BASE STRAINER)-REAR UPPER
51 1M72A Blue Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262694 -AE 2
5L IM72B-Th Blue Carpet 1M 7262694 -AD 2
51 IMT2B-Th Blue Vinyl Coated Jute M 7262604 -AV 2
51 IM7EB-Th Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262694 -AF 2
51 IM7EB-Th Gray Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262694 -AB 2
51 1M7EB-Th Green Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262694 -AC 2
51 IM72B-Th Tan Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7262694 -AA 2
51 mr7ec Black Carpet 1M 7262694 -AS 2
51 MT72C Brown Carpet IM 7262694 -AU 2
51 mrec Green Carpet 1M 7262694 -AT 2
51 1M76 Black Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662694 -AG 2
51 1M76 Blue Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662694-AJ 2
51 1M76 Brown Vinyl Coated Jute 1M 7662694 -AE 2
51 1M79 Brown Vinyl Coated dJute OM 796269k -AT 2
51 1M79 Dark Green Vinyl Coated Jute OM 796269k -AU 2
51 1M79 Red Vinyl Coated Jute OM 796269k -AS 2
51 M Clip "c" 358338-5 6
Group 62800 CORD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ROBE)
51 1M72B Blue OM 7262800-AB 2
51 M72B Green OM T7262800-AR 2
51 IMT7ZB Tan OM 7262800-AA 2
51 M72C Black Artificial Leather OM 7262800-AV 2
51 720 Ivory Artificial Ieather 1M 7262800-AAF 2
51 mr2c Dark Tan Artificial Leather 1M 7262800-AU 2
51 myec Cherry Red Artificial Leather 1M 7262800-AAE 2
51 IMT72C Turquoise Artificial Ieather 1M 7262800-AAG 2
51 1M7L Blue OM T462800-AB 1
51 IMTh Blue Artificial Leather 1M 7462800-47 1
51 M7k Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather M TL62800-AY 1
51 M7k Green oM T462800-AR 1
51 7L Tan oM Th62800-A4 1
51 w76 Black Artificial Ieather 1M T7662800-A8A 2
51 w76 Blue Artificial Ieather 1M 7662800-AAC 2
51 w76 Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather 1M 7662800-AAB 2
Group 62808 PLATE ASSEMBLY (ROBE CORD END ANCHOR)
51 IMT2B-72C-T4-T6 Four ribs on plate 8M 7362808-a 2ork
51 IMT2B-72C~Th-T76 Smooth plate 8M 7362808-B 2ork
51 IM72B-Tk Screw (oval head cross recessed machine)-No. 12-2k x 3/h 352Lk0k-513 Lor8
Group 62818 KEY (ROBE CORD ANCHOR PLATE)
51 IM72B-T72C-T4-76 15/16" wide 8M 7362818-B 2orl
51 IM72B-72C-Th-T6 Screw (cross recessed oval head)-No. 12-24 x 3/4¢ 50420-58 Lor8
Group 62820 SPRING (ROBE CORD ANCHOR PLATE)
51 | M2B-T2C-T4-76 | Free length L | 8 7362820 2ork




mEH ["nv o
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:E‘R BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nggb
1

Group 62868 RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASE RECEPTACLE)
51 1M74 Chrome Finish 1M 7462868 1
51 M7k Screv (oval head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 8-15 x 5/8" 52352-813 2

* 59918-5
*INCLUDED IN 1M 7462876
REAR SEAT ASH RECEPTACLE
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Group 62876 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH)-COMPLETE
51 M7k in Prime 1M 7L62876-AP 1

Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)
51 IM72A M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord QLM 7262900-AE 1
51 728 M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon +1M 7262900-AAF 1
51 1M72B M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth QLM 7262900-AB 1
51 IM72B M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth +1M 7262900~BB 1
51 1M72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair Q1M 7262900-AD 1
51 IM72B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohalr +1M 7262900-BD 1
51 IM72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth QLM 7262900-AC 1
51 1M72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth +1M 7262900-BC 1
51 IMT2B M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon +1M 7262900-AAF 1
51 1M72B Ivory Antique Grain leather +1M T7262900-FV 1
51 IM72B Ivory Colonial Grain ILeather O1m 7262900-Av 1
51 IM72B Ivory Colonial Grain Leather +IM 7262900-CV 1
51 1M72B M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth Q1M 7262900-AR 1
51 M72B M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth +1M 7262900-BR 1
51 1M72B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth O T262900-AA 1
51 1M72B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth +1IM 7262900-BA 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Antique Grain Ieather +1IM 7262900 ~FF 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Colonial Grain Leather QIM T7262900-AF 1
51 1M72B Golden Ten Colonial Grain Leather +1M 7262900-CF 1

O Used on cars equlpped with Coll type Front Seat Cushlon and Front Seat Back springs.

+

Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




118

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-CONTINUED
51 IMT2C M-5087-C Brown and Turquolse Bedford Cord QIM 7262900-AU 1
51 mM72C M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise Bedford Cord +1M 7262900-DU 1
51 mT72C Green leather OIM T7262900-AT 1
51 mT7ec Green Ieather +1M 7262900-DT 1
51 m72C Cherry Red Ieather OIM 7262900-AS 1
51 mM72C Cherry Red leather +1M 7262900-DS 1
51 IM7TH M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon +1M 7462900-A8H 1
51 IM7L M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth Q1M 7462900-AB 1
51 M7 M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth +1M 7462900-BB 1
51 1M7L M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair QLM TU62900-AD 1
51 IM7h M-16560-T Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair +IM T462900-ED 1
51 1M7L M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord +1M T462900-AX 1
51 1M7L M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth QLM T462900-AC 1
51 M7k M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth 1 +iIM 7462900-BC 1
51 7L M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon C+1M 7462900-AAT 1
51 MTh Ivory leather OIM TH62900-AV 1
51 1M7L Ivory Antique Grain leather +1M T462900-FV 1
51 M7k Ivory Colonial Grain Leather +IM TL62900-CV L
51 1M7L M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broesdcloth oM 7462900-AR 1
51 wrh M-16103-A Ten and Gray Stripe Broadcloth +1M 7462900-ER 1
51 M7k M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth +1M 7462900-BA 1
51 IMTh M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth Q1M T462900-AA 1
51 M7k Golden Tan Leather OIM TH62900-AF 1
51 M7k Golden Tan Antique Green Leather +1M 7462900-FF 1
51 w7k Golden Tan Colonial Grain leather +IM 7462900 -CcF 1
51 1M76 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair Q1M 7662900-AK 1
51 w6 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair +1M 7662900-CK 1
51 1M76 Ivory Leathsr QLM 7662900-AJ 1
51 M76 Ivory Antique Grain Leather +1M 7662900-CF 1
51 76 Ivory Colonial Grain Ieather +1M 7662900-BJ 1
51 1M76 Red Leather Q1M 7662900-AG 1
51 w76 Red Antique Grain Leather +IM 7662900-CK 1
51 w76 Red Colonial Grain Leather +1M 7662900-BG 1
51 1M76 Golden Tan Leather QLM 7662900-AH 1
51 w76 Golden Tan Antique Grain Ieather +1M 7662900-CH 1
51 w76 Golden Tan Colonial Grain leather +1M 7662900-BH 1
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather {OM 7962900 -AU 1
51 M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7962900-AN 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7962900-A3 1
51 79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Ieather +1M 796290041, 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7962900-AT 1
51 79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather +IM 7962900-2M 1
51 M Clip "C" 358338-s as
req'd

6 Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
t Used on cers equlpped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




19

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
o____|

Group 62908 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT CUSHION)
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7962908-AU 1
51 IM79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7962908-4S 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7962908-AT 1

Group 63804 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)
51 1M72A M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord 1M 7263804-AE 1
51 M72B M-1H2-B Brown Stripe Nylon . 1M 7263804 -aAH 1
51 1M72B M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth 1M 7263804-4B 1
51 1M73B M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair 1M 726380k-AD 1
51 M728 M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon 1M 7263804 -AAT 1
5L 1M72B M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7263804-4C 1
51 IM72B ‘ Ivory Colonlal Grain leather 1M 7263804 -4V 1
51 M72B Ivory Antique Grain Leather 1M 7263804 -BV 1
51 M72B Golden Ten Colonial Grain Ieather 1M 7263804 -AF 1
51 IM72B Golden Tan Antique Grain Leather IM 7263804 ~BF 1
5L IM72B M—l6lO3-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth 1M 726380k-AR 1
51 1M72B M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broedcloth 1M 7263804-AA 1
51 M72C M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise Bedford Cord 1M 7263804-BU 1
51 m72C Cherry Red Ieather 1M 7263804-Bg 1
51 m72c Green lsather IM 7263804 -BT
51 1M7L M-1H2-H Brown Stripe Nylon M 7463804 -AAH 1
51 M7 M-16102-N Blue Gray Block Broadcloth 1M Th63804-AB 1
51 1M7L M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohalir 1M Th63804-AD 1
51 amrk M-5085-Y Gray end Rust Bedford Cord 1M T463804-A% 1
51 M7k M-1H2-J Green Stripe Nylon 1M 7463804 -AAT 1
51 1M7L M-16102-P Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7463804-AC 1
51 M7l Ivory Antique Grain leather 1M 7463804 -BV 1
51 MT7h Ivory Colonial Grain leather 1M 746380k -a7 1
51 7k Golden Tan Antique Grain Leather 1M 7463804 -BF 1
51 IMTH Golden Tan Colonial Grain Leather M 7h6380L -AF 3
51 IMTh M-16103-A Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth 1M T463804-AR 1
51 IM7E M-16102-Q Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth 1M 7463804-4A 1
51 1M76 M-16560-J Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair 1M 766380k-AK 1
51 76 Ivory Antique Grain Leather 1M 7663804 -B 1
51 w76 Ivory Colonial Grain Ieather 1M 7663804 -AG 1
51 mM76 Red Antique Grain Leather 1M 766380%-BG 1
51 w76 Red Colonial Grain ILeather 1M 7663804-AG 1
51 m76 Golden Tan Antique Grain Ieather 1M T663804%-BH 1
51 w76 Golden Tan Colonial Grain Leather 1M 766380h-A7 1
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7963804-AU 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 796380k-4S 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7963804-AT 1




120

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 64L416-7 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)

51 728 R.H.-M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord O1M T26LL16-2%

51 IMT2A L.E.-M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord OIM 7264417-AE

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Q1M T26LU16-AB 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N QLM 7264417 -4B 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N +1M 7264416-B3 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 1M72B L.H. -Upper M-16811.F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N +1M 7264417-B3 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J QLM 7264416-AD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J QLM T26L417-AD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 wmre3 R.H.-Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, lower M-16560-J +1M T26L416-BD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 723 L.H, -Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J +1M 7264417-BD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper Blue lLeather, Lower Ivory lLeather QI 7264k16-AT 1

51 w723 L.H.-Upper Blue leather, Lower Ivory Leather Q1M 7264417 -AT 1

51 M723 R.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique +1M 7264416 -FV 1
Grain Isather

51 M7 L.H.-Upper Blue Antique Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Antique +1M 7264417 -FV 1
Gralin Leather

51 IM7ZB R,H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Colonial +IM T264416-CV 1
Grain leather

51 M7B L.H.-Upper Blue Colonial Grain leather, Lower Ivory Colonial +1M T26LLLT-CV 1
Grain Leather

51 1M723 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown leather, Lower Golden Tan Leather OIM 7264416-AF 1

51 7B L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Leather, Lower Golden Tan Leather OIM 7264417 -AF 1

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leether, Lower Golden +1M T264416-FF
Tan Antique Grain ILeather

51 M728 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Ieather, Lower Golden +1M T7264417-FF 1
Tan Antique Grain leather

51 wm7e3 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain leather, Lower +1M 7264416-CF 1
Golden Tan Colonlal Grain leather

51 728 L.H. -Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain leather, Lower +1M 7264417 -CF 1
Golden Tan Colonlal Grain leather

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P QLM 726L4L16-AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Q1M 726LL1T-AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two +1M T26L416-BC 1
Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IMT7Z3 L.H. -Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two +1M 7264417 -Bo 1
Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-KE Dark Green Broadcloth, Iower M-1H2-J Green +IM 7264416-AAT 2
Stripe Nylon

51 M7 2B L.H.-Upper M-16811-K Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green +1M 7264417 -AAT 1

Stripe Nylon

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Fromt Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
+ Used on cars equlpped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

121

:;T_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 6L416-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Brown +1M 7264416-A0H 1
Stripe Nylon

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown +1M 7264417 -AAH 1
Stripe Nylon .

51 1M72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Q1M 7264416-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Brosdcloth

51 1M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A QLM 7264417-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A +1M 7264416-BR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 M72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A +1M 7264417-BR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102- Q1M T264416-An 1
Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B L.H. -Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Breodcloth, Lower M-16102-Q QIM T26441T-AA 1
Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B R.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Ten +IM 7264416-BA 1
Pin Stripe Brosdcloth

51 IMT72B L.H.-Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan +1M 7264417-BA 1
Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 m7ec R.H.-Upper Black Leather, lower Cherry Red Leather QIM 7264416-A5 1

51 wrec L.H.-Upper Black Leather, Lower Cherry Red Leather QIM 7264417 -aS 1

51 mrec R.H. -Upper Black leather, lower Cherry Red Leather +IM 7264416-Ds 1

51 mrec L.H, -Upper Black Ieather, Lower Cherry Red Leather +IM_T7264417-D5 1

51 mrec R.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and O 7264416-AT 1
Turquoise Bedford Cord

51 m72c L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and QIM 7264417 -AU 1
Turquoise Bedford Cord

51, m72C R.H.-Upper Seal Brown Leather, .lower M-5087-C Brown and +1M T264416-D7 1
Turquoise Bedford Cord

51 m72¢ L.H.-Upper Seal Brown Ieather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and +IM 726441710 1
Turguoise Bedford Cord

51 mr72c R.H.-Upper Oyster White Leather, lower Green leather OIM 7264416-AT 1

51 IM72C L.H.-Upper Oyster White Leather, Lower Green Leather QWM 7264417 -AT 1

51 mM72C R.H.-Upper Oyster White Leather, Lower Green leather +1M 7264416-DT 1

51 mr2c L.H.-Upper Oyster White Leather, Lower Green Ieather +IM 7264417 -D1 1

51 IM7h Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N OIM T464416-AB 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 M7k Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-N Blue +1M T464416-BB 1
Gray Block Broadcloth

51 M74 Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-Y Gray and +1M Thekh16-ax 1
Rust Bedford Cord

51 IMTH Upper Blue leather, Lower Ivory Leather QW ThOUL16-AY 1

51 MT7h Upper Blue Antigue Grain Ieather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain +IM Th6k416-Dv
leather .

51 IM7h Upper Blue Colonial Grain leather, lower Ivory Colonial Grain +IM ThE4LI6-CY 1
Leather

51 IM7h Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J Blue +2M TL64416-BD 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M7L Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J QLM T46L4416-AD 1

Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

Q TUsed on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs,
t Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.




122

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
iy BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 64L416-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED

51 M7 Upper Chestnut Brown Leather, Lower Golden Tan Ieather OIM Th6lh16-AF 1

51 wTh Upper Chesnut Brown Antique Grain leather, Lower Golden Tan +1M TL6L416-DF 1
Antique Grain Leather

51 IMTY Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Golden +1M T464L416-CF 1
Tan Colonial Grain Ieather

51 1M7L Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P OLM ThbLl16-AC 1
Two Tone Grsen Stripe Broadcloth

51 7L Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P Two +IM Th6L416-BC 1
Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IMTH Upper M-16811-H Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green Stripe| +1M 7464il6-aAT 1
Nylon

51 w7 Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q OIM Th6LL16-AA 1
Tan Pin Stripe Broadcloth

51 s Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan Pin +1M T464L16-BA 1
Stripe Broadcloth

51 AM7L Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A OIM Th6L416-AR 1
Tan and Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 s Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Ten and +1M ThELL16-BR 1

: Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM7h Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown Stripe +1M Th6L416-pAAH 1
Nylon

51 1M76 R.H,-Upper Black Leather, Lower Red Leather Q1M 7664416-AG 1

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Black Leather, Lower Red Leather QLM 7664417-AG 1

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain Ieather, Lower Red Antique +1M 766L416-0G 1
Graln Leather

51 M76 L.H.-Upper Black Antique Grain leather, Lower Red Antique +1M 7664417-CG 1
Graln lLeather

51 w76 R.H. -Upper Black Colonlal Grain Ieather, Lower Red Colonial +1M 7664416-BG 1
Grain Leather

51 W76 L.H.-Upper Black Colanial Grain leather, Lower Red Colonial +1M 7664417-BG 1
Grain leather

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower Ivory Leather OIM 7664416 -AT 1

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower Ivory Leather OIM 766ULLT-AT 1

51 w76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Antique Grain Leather, Lower Ivory +IM 7664416-cT
Antique Grain Leather

51 MT76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Antique Grain leather, Lower Ivory +1M 7664417-CT 1
Antique Grain Leather

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Ivory +IM 766L416-BT 1
Colonial Grain Leather

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonlal Grain Leather, Lower Ivory +1M 7664417 -BT 1
Colonial Grain Ieather

51 w76 R.H. -Upper Derk Blue Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue and Gray +1M 7664416-CK 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 w76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue and Gray +1M 7664417 -CK 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue Gray Q1M 766L4416-AK 1
Stripe Nylon and Mohair )

51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Blue Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue Gray QLM 7664417 -AK 1
Stripe Nylon and Monair

51 mM76 R.H.-Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain leather, Lower M-16560-J +1M 7664416 -EK 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 w76 L.q. -Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower M~16560-J +1M 7664417 -BK 1

Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

{ Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
+ TUsed on cars equipped with Zlg Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs,




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 64416-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED
51 1M76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Leather, Lowser Golden Tan Leather O1M 766441641 1
51 1M76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Leathar, Lower Golden Tan Leather QIM 766L4L17-AH 1
51 mM76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, Lower Golden +1M 7664416-cH 1
Tan Antigue Grain leather
51 IMT76 L.E.-Upper Chestnut Brown Antigue Grain Ieather, Lower Golden +1M T66441T-CH 1
Tan Antique Grain Ieather
51 MT76 R.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Eeather, Lower Golden +1M 7664416-BE 1
Tan Colonial Grain leather
51 w76 L.H.-Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Golden +1M 7664417 -BH 1
Tan Colonial Grain Leather
51 1M79 R.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM 796L4L416-AU 1
51 1M79 L.HE,-Lighi Green Vinyl Artificial Leather QoM T9BLLLT-AU 1
51 M79 L.H.-Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7964417 -AN 1
51 M79 R.H,~Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7964416-AN 1
5L 1MT79 R.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather COM T796LL16-AS 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM T96LLLT-AS 1
51 79 R.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 7965416-AT, 7
51 IM79 L.H.-Light Red Vinyl Artificial Ieather +1M 7964417 -ATL 1
51 M79 R.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 796LU16-AT 1
51 1M79 L.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM T9OLLLT -AT 1
51 M9 R.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather +IM 7964416-aM 1
51 w79 "L.H.-Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather +1M 796417 -AM 1
51 M Clip "c" 358338-5 as
req'd
Group 64428 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT BACK)
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 796L428-AU 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leahter OM 796L428-4S 1
51 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 796L428-AT 1
Group 66L00-1  SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT SITE)
51 1M724 R.H.-Gray Artificial Leather OLM 7266400-AE 1
51 1M724 L.H.-Gray Artificial Leather QLM 7266401 -AE 1
51 1M72B R.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Manual and Hydrsulic Control +1IM 7266400-BB 1
51 1M72B L.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7266401-BB 1
51 1M72B L.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7266401-CB 1
51 1728 R.H.-Blue Artificial Leather-Menual and Hydraulic Comtrol +1M 7266L00-A7 1
51 IM72B L.H.-Blue Artificial Ileather-Manual Control +1IM 7266401-A7 1
51 M72B L.H.-Blue Artificiel Leather-Hydraulic Control +1M T666401-AAC 1
51 1M72B R.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial leather-Manual and Hydraulic +1M 7266400-AY 1
Control
51 IM72B L.H. -Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7266401-AY 1
51 M72B L.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control +1M 7666401-AAB 1
51 IM72B R.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Menual and Hydraulic Control | +1M 7266400-BC 1
51 1IMT72B L.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7266401-BC 1
51 1IM72B L.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M 7266401-CC 1
51 1M72B R.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Manual and Hydraulic Control +1M 7266400-BA 1
51 IM72B L.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Manual Control +IM 7266401 -BA 1
51 IM72B L.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control 1M 7266401-cA 1

{ Used on cars equipped with Coll type Front

Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.

t+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back gprings.




124

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g,'p
19
Group 66400-1  SHIFLD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SFAT SIDE)-CONTINUED
51 1M72B-T4 R.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth QLM 7266400-AB 1
51 1IM72B-Th L.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth O1M 7266401 -AB 1
51 M723-Th R.H.-Blue Artificisl Leather OIM 7266400 -AV 1
51 IMT723-Th L.H.-Blue Artificial leather OIM 7266401-AV 1
51 IM7E3-T4 R.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather O 7266400-AF 1
51 IMT2B-ThH L.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather OIM 7266401-AF 1
51 IM72B-Th R.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth QLM T266400-AC 1
51 1M72B-Th L.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth OIM 7266401 -AC 1
51 IMT72B-Th R.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth Q1M 7266400-44 1
51 M7EB-Th L.H.-M-5158-A Dark Ten Broadcloth QM 7266401-4A 1
51 mwmrec R.H.-Black Artificial Leather OIM 7266400-A3 1
51 mrec 1.H.-Black Artificial Leather O T266401-45 1
51 m72C R.H.-Black Artificial leather-Manual and Hydraulic Control +IM 7266400-8AF 1
51 mT72C L.H.-Black Artificial Ieather-Manual Control +1M 7266401-AAF 1
51 MT72C L.H.-Black Artificial leather-Hydraulic Control +1M 7266401-BAR 1
51 MT72C R.H.-Dark Tan Artificial Leather Q1M 7266400-LU 1
51 w2 L.H.-Dark Tan Artificiel Leather OIM 7266401-AU 1
51 wrec R.H.-Dark Tan Artificlal Ieather-Manual and Hydraulic Control +IM T266400-AAG 1
51 IM72C L.H.-Dark Tan Artificiel Leather-Manual Control +1M 7266401-4AG 1
51 m72c L.H.-Dark Tan Artificial leather-Eydraulic Control +1M 7266401-BAG 1
51 mwrec R.H.-Oyster White Artificial Leather OIM 7266400 -AT 1
51 m7ec L.H.-Oyster White Artificial Leather OIM 7266401 -AT 1
51 M72C R.H.-Oyster White Artificial Leather-Manual and Hydraullc Control] +1M 7266L400-4AF 1
51 mwT7ec L.H.-Oyster White Artificial Leather-Manual Control +1M 7266401-AAF 1
51 m72¢ L.H.-Oyster White Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control +1M 7266401~BAF 1
51 MTh L.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Manual Control +IM TU66401-BB 1
51 IMT4 R.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Manual and Hydraulic Control +1M 7L466400-BB 1
51 M7 L.H.-M-5156-N Dark Blue Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M TH66L0L-CB 1
51 IMTH R.H.-Blue Artificial leather-Manual and Hydraulic Comtrol +1M TL66400-47 1
51 IMTE L.H.~Blue Artificial Ieather-Manual Control +1M THE6L01-aZ 1
51 M7h L.H.-Blue Artificial leather-Hydraulic Control +IM T466401-BZ 1
51 mrk R.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather-Manuael and Hydraulic +IM T466L00-AY 1
Control

51 M7k L.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieether-Manual Control +1M TU66LO1-AY 1
51 M7 L.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control .| tlM 7466401-BY 1
51 7L R.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Manual and Eydraullc Control | +1M Th66L00-BC 1
51 IMTE L.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M Th66401-BC 1
51 1M7L L.H.-M-5156-T Dark Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +IM TU664O1-CC 1
51 M7s R.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Menual and Hydraulic Control +1M TL66L00-BA 1
51 7k L.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Manual Control +1M 7466401-BA 1
51 hilyes L.H.-M-5158-A Dark Tan Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control +1M Th66401-cA 1
51 1M76 R.H.-Black Artificial Leather QLM 7666400-AG 1
51 1M76 L.H.-Black Artificial Leather QLM T666L0L-4G 1
51 76 R.H.-Black Artificial Ieather +1M 7666400-AAA 1
51 M7€E L.H.-Black Artificial Leather +1M T666401-AAA 1
5L 1M76 R.H.-Blue Artificial Leather Q1M 7666400-AT 1
51 1M76 L.H.-Blue Artificial Leather QLM 7666401 -AT 1
51 M76 R.H.-Blue Artificial leather +IM T666400-AAC 1
51 1M72B-76 L.H.-Blue Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control +1M 7666401-AAC 1

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back eprings.
Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.

+




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nng
Group 66400-1  SETELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT SIDE)-CONTINUED

51 1M76 R.H, -Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather +1M T666400-AAB 1

51 IM72B-76 L.H. -Chestnut Brown Artificial Ieather-Hydraullc Control +1M 7666401-AAB 1

51 1M76 R.H.Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather <)iM 7666400-AH 1

51 1M76 L.H.Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather QLM 7666401 -AR 1

51 79 R.H.-Dark Green Artificial Leather +1M 7966400-AN 1

51 w79 L.H. -Dark Green Artificial Ieather +1M 7966401-AN 1

51 1M79 R.E.-Dark Green Vinyl Artificisl Leather QOM 7966400-AU 1

51 1M79 L.H.-Dark Green Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7966401 -AU 1

51 iM79 R.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificlal Leather +1M 7966400-AM 1

51 IMT79 1.H.-Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather +1M 7966401-AM 1

51 iM79 R.H.-Chestnut Brown Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM T966400-AT 1

51 1M79 L.H.Chestnut Brown Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7966401 -AT 1

51 w79 R.H.-Dark Red Artificial leather +1M 7966400-A1 1

51 79 L.H.-Dark Red Artificlal Ieather +IM 7966401-AT, 1

51 M79 R.H.-Dark Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OOM 7966400-AS 1

51 M79 L.H.-Derk Red Vinyl Artificial Leather QOM 7966401-AS 1

51 M Washer (flat)-No. 10 44713-88 10

51 M Screw (pan head cross recessed self tap.)-No. 10-12 x 3/hn 52743-58 10

Group 66600 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)

51 1M724 M-5085-Y Gray and Rust Bedford Cord 1M 7266600-AE 1

51 IM7ZB-Th Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lowsr M-16102-N 1M 7266600-AB 1
Blue Gray Block Broadcloth

51 IM72B-Th Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16560-J 1M 7266600-AD 1
Blue Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair

51 IM72B-Th Upper Blue Antique Grain leather, Lower Ivory Antique Grain 1M 7266600-BY 1
leather

51 IM7EB-Th Upper Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Ivory Colonial Grain 1M 7266600-AV 1
Ieather

51 IM72B-Th Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, Lower Golden Tan 1M 7266600-BF 1
Antique Grain Ieather

51 IM72B-Th Upper Chestnut Brown Colonial Grain Isather, Lower Golden Tan 1M 7266600-AF 1
Colonial Grain Leather

51 IM73B-Th Upper M-16811-E Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-P 1M 7266600-AC 1
Two Tone Green Stripe Broadcloth

51 IM72B-7h Upper M-16811-31 Dark Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1H2-J Green 1M T266600-AAT 1
Stripe Wylon

51 IMTEB-Th Upper M-16811-J Dark Tan Brosdcloth, Lower M-1H2-H Brown IM 7266600-AAH 1
Stripe Nylon

51 1M72B-Th Upper M-16811-J Dark Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-16103-A Tan and 1M 7266600-AR 1
Gray Stripe Broadcloth

51 M72B-T4 Upper M-16811-J Derk Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-Q Tan 1M 7266600-A4 1

Pin Stripe Broadcloth

{ Used on cars equipped with Coil type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back springs.
+ Used on cars equipped with Zig Zag type Front Seat Cushion and Front Seat Back Springs,




126

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nggb
Group 66600 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED
51 T2 Upper Black Leather, Lower Cherry Red lLeather IM 7266600-BS 1
51 mM72C Upper Seal Brown Leather, Lower M-5087-C Brown and Turquoise 1M 7266600~BU 1
Bedford Cord
51 m72c Upper Oyster White leather, Lower Green Leather M T7266600-BT 1
51 IMTS Upper M-16811-F Dark Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-X Gray and M 7266600-AY 1
Rust Bedford Cord
51 w76 Upper Black Antique Grain leather, Lower Red Antique Grain M 7666600-BG 1
Leather
51 w76 Upper Black Colonial Grain Leather, Lower Red Colonial Grain M 7666600-AG 1
Isather
51 MT76 Upper Dark Blue Antique Grain leather, Lower Ivory Antigue 1M 7666600-BT 1
Grain Leather
51 mM76 Upper Dark Blue Colonial Grain Ieather, Lower Ivory Colonial 1M T666600-AT 1
Grain Iseather
51 76 Upper Derk Blue Antique Graln Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue 1M T666600-BK 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair
51 w76 Upper Derk Blue Colonial Grain Leather, Lower M-16560-J Blue 1M T666600-AK 1
Gray Stripe Nylon and Mohair
51 MT76 Upper Chestnut Brown Antique Grain Leather, Lower Golden Tan 1M T666600-BH 1
Antique Grain leather
51 w76 Upper Chestnut Brown Colonlal Grain, Lower Golden Tan Colonial 1M T7666600-AH 1
Grain Leather
51 1M79 Light Green Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7966600-AU 1
51 1M79 Light Red Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7966600-A8 1
s1 1M79 Golden Tan Vinyl Artificial Leather OM 7966600-AT 1
51 79 Clip "g" 358338-5 L6
51 1M79 Grommet (screened) 358141-815 6
Group 66746 HANGER (REAR SEAT BACK SPRING)
51 1M76 8L 7666746 2
51 1M76 Lockwasher-No, 10 34803-57 4
51 ™76 Nut (hex)-No, 10-32 34079-57 L
51 1M76 Scrov (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 27113-82 "
Group 67300 SILENCER (FLOOR PAN)
51 IM72A-T72B-72C-T4-T76 Under rear seat-All Cloth Trim 8M 7267300 1
Group 67516 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT HEEIBOARD)
51 76 Black Artificial Leather IM 7667516-A8A 1
51 w76 Blue Artificial Leather M 7667516-A4C 1
51 w6 Chestnut Brown Artificial Leather M 7667516-A4B 1




	01 1951 MEB-Gen Info
	02 1951 MEB-Ill
	03 1951 MEB-Front
	04 1951 MEB-Windshield
	05 1951 MEB-Visor
	06 1951 MEB-Floor Mat
	07 1951 MEB-Front Door
	08 1951 MEB-Vent Window
	09 1951 MEB-Frt Door Reg
	10 1951 MEB-Frt Door Trim
	11 1951 MEB-Rear Door
	12 1951 MEB-Rear Door Reg
	13 1951 MEB-Rear Qtr Panel
	14 1951 MEB-Luggage Door
	15 1951 MEB-Roof Panel
	16 1951 MEB-Seats

